
 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 1  Women 25-29 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:20.65 B 19/6/2021 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 2:20.65 N 19/6/2021 KADY IBELL 
 WORLD: 2:17.17 W 23/4/2006 HITOMI MATSUDA JPN 
 Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
      
 1 Kady Ibell  29 TSA Masters 2:21.58 2:25.21 10 
  

Event 1  Women 30-34 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:27.17 B 17/3/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 2:26.41 N 17/5/2025 KELLY BOWDEN 
 WORLD: 2:13.41 W 14/11/2009 HITOMI MATSUDA JPN 
  
      
 1 Lauren Torr  32 Toowoomba Masters 2:50.00 2:37.87 10 
  
      
 2 Amy-Lee Zanatta  32 TSA Masters 2:42.05 2:39.75 9 
  

Event 1  Women 35-39 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:35.56 B 23/4/2022 KATHRYN GILL 
  
 NATL: 2:26.24 N 23/4/2022 TRACEY MURPHY 
 WORLD: 2:17.69 W 18/11/2012 HITOMI MATSUDA JPN 
  
      
 1 Sammy Hankins  35 TSA Masters 3:10.00 2:43.38 10 
  

Event 1  Women 50-54 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:45.51 B 23/4/2022 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 2:30.98 N 19/9/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:27.39 W 17/11/2018 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Maree Antonio  54 Toowoomba Masters 2:57.40 2:57.47 10 
  
      
 2 Clare Somerville  50 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:39.24 3:28.25 9 
  
      
 --- Sarah Martens  50 TSA Masters 2:55.39 NS   
  

Event 1  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:45.88 B 24/8/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 2:37.71 N 4/8/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:27.78 W 24/1/2019 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Meegan Sherwood  59 Toowoomba Masters 3:05.14 3:00.45 10 
  
      
 2 Kylie Dean  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:43.60 3:47.79 9 
  
      
 3 Brenda Laupland  55 Aqualicious Masters 4:10.00 3:57.32 8 
  

Event 1  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 3:02.33 B 23/4/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 2:36.81 N 13/10/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:28.63 W 19/4/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Andrea Hutchinson  63 Rackley Swim Team Masters 3:40.92 3:42.02 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 1  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 3:07.55 B 17/6/2023 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 2:57.62 N 23/4/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 
 WORLD: 2:46.04 W 6/12/2019 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 --- Linda Maloney  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:23.72 DQ   
  

Event 1  Women 75-79 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 3:41.36 B 21/4/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 3:16.79 N 12/10/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 3:15.24 W 13/11/2022 KIRA MAKAROVA RUS 
  
      
 1 Tracy Clarkson  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 3:50.00 3:44.29 10 
  
      
 2 Narelle Phillips  78 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 4:06.50 4:26.37 9 
 
  

Event 1  Men 18-24 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:10.30 B 21/4/2024 OLIVER COLLINS 
  
 NATL: 2:10.30 N 21/4/2024 OLIVER COLLINS 
  
      
 --- Hayden Hewitt  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 2:21.44 NS   
  

Event 1  Men 30-34 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:10.40 B 13/7/2013 CASEY FLOUCH 
  
 NATL: 2:10.40 N 13/7/2013 CASEY FLOUCH 
 WORLD: 1:56.96 W 13/11/2016 DARIAN TOWNSEND USA 
  
      
 1 Tylen Burt  33 Aqualicious Masters NT 3:04.07 10 
  

Event 1  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:16.51 B 24/9/2023 MYLES LARSEN 
  
 NATL: 2:12.13 N 16/7/2017 STEPHEN CRONK 
 WORLD: 1:59.85 W 27/10/2019 DARIAN TOWNSEND USA 
  
      
 1 Justin Giles  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:17.13 2:20.95 10 
  

Event 1  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:11.62 B 17/6/2023 CASEY FLOUCH 
  
 NATL: 2:11.62 N 17/6/2023 CASEY FLOUCH 
 WORLD: 2:03.45 W 2/11/2022 MARKUS ROGAN USA 
  
      
 1 Casey Flouch  44 TSA Masters 2:11.62 2:13.43 10 
  
      
 2 Sean Giuricin  42 TSA Masters 2:23.07 2:26.34 9 
  

Event 1  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 2:38.87 B 26/8/2023 IAN ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 2:34.50 N 1/11/2020 MARK SMEDLEY 
 WORLD: 2:19.31 W 25/2/2023 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
      
 1 Wayne Carlish  62 Toowoomba Masters 3:24.45 3:15.91 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 1  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 3:03.20 B 5/11/2005 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 2:51.33 N 23/4/2022 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 2:27.07 W 4/12/2021 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Ian McAlister  71 Maryborough Masters 3:35.67 3:37.27 10 
  
      
 2 Manuel Panaretos  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:48.25 5:03.10 9 
  

Event 1  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 3:14.04 B 8/4/2010 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 3:09.20 N 20/5/2022 PAUL WYATT 
 WORLD: 2:50.79 W 30/11/2018 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 Don Taylor  75 Toowoomba Masters 3:18.51 3:23.99 10 
  

Event 2  Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
 BRA: 2:32.62 B 28/6/2025 Elise Kho TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 2:23.32 N 16/7/2017 L. D. CARVALHO 
 WORLD: 2:14.46 W 24/7/2021 CAROLINA  ATHAYDE BRA 
  
     
 1 Elise Kho  38 TSA Masters 2:36.05 2:32.62 B 10 
  

Event 2  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 2:42.64 B 3/5/2003 ALISON PEGG 
  
 NATL: 2:24.13 N 15/7/2018 L. D. CARVALHO 
 WORLD: 2:20.66 W 19/11/2006 S. V. D. LIPPE USA 
  
      
 --- Jacqueline Willmott  42 Miami Masters 5:34.35 DQ   
 
  

Event 2  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 3:02.47 B 17/7/2021 LEANNE BURTON 
  
 NATL: 2:26.31 N 17/7/2009 S. PALMER-WHITE 
 WORLD: 2:23.18 W 13/12/2009 K. PIPES-NEILSEN USA 
  
      
 1 Gabrielle Donnelly  48 Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 3:40.00 3:36.69 10 
  

Event 2  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
 BRA: 3:19.91 B 28/6/2025 Aileen Mackinnon Belgravia 
  
 NATL: 2:33.91 N 23/2/2019 S. PALMER-WHITE 
 WORLD: 2:31.13 W 14/9/2008 LAURA VAL USA 
  
     
 1 Aileen Mackinnon  59 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 3:34.27 3:19.91 B 10 
  

Event 2  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 3:25.35 B 6/10/2018 KARINA HORTON 
  
 NATL: 2:43.43 N 4/8/2024 S. PALMER-WHITE 
 WORLD: 2:41.25 W 3/12/2011 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Colette Southam  60 Miami Masters 3:49.68 3:58.85 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 2  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 3:44.82 B 11/4/2015 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 3:32.15 N 15/10/2016 PAM MUNDAY 
 WORLD: 2:45.20 W 18/9/2016 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Rhonda Laws  67 Brisbane Northside Masters 4:15.00 3:59.15 10 
  

Event 2  Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 4:00.30 B 19/6/2021 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 3:26.57 N 21/5/2016 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 2:57.32 W 7/10/2023 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Jo Matthews  70 Noosa Masters 4:06.75 4:02.34 10 
  

Event 2  Women 80-84 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 4:25.65 B 5/3/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
  
 NATL: 3:52.95 N 24/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 4:10.18 W 31/3/2012 JUDIE OLIVER CAN 
  
      
 1 Marsha Reddiex  82 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 4:25.65 4:49.31 10 
  

Event 2  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 2:18.11 B 24/8/2024 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
  
 NATL: 2:18.11 N 24/8/2024 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
 WORLD: 2:05.00 W 19/1/2020 EIJI NOMURA JPN 
  
      
 1 Lachlan McDowell  47 TSA Masters 2:18.11 2:19.72 10 
  

Event 2  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 2:47.92 B 24/8/2024 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
  
 NATL: 2:27.48 N 21/7/2013 FRANCIS CHRISTIAN 
 WORLD: 2:15.97 W 26/1/2013 HUGO BREGMAN NED 
  
      
 1 Paul Edwards  58 Coffs Harbour Masters 2:48.71 2:49.92 10 
  

Event 2  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 3:25.78 B 3/6/2007 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 2:59.56 N 11/6/2022 IAN YOUNG 
 WORLD: 2:45.30 W 14/11/2021 LAWRENCE DAY USA 
  
      
 1 Paul Russell  73 Swim England - Devonport 5:18.63 5:33.45 10 
 
  

Event 3  Women 18-24 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:50.97 B 10/6/2017 TARA ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 2:20.15 N 27/6/2009 KATE LEWIS 
  
      
 1 Imogen Saunders  22 Toowoomba Masters 3:15.00 3:14.21 10 
  

Event 3  Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:28.42 B 7/10/2006 JANE SOLOMON 
  
 NATL: 2:23.02 N 2/8/2015 CAROLINE SAXBY 
 WORLD: 2:08.91 W 15/12/2025 C. BARTHOLOMEW USA 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Stebbing  34 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:17.59 4:51.96 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 3  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:30.88 B 21/4/2024 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 2:26.31 N 6/8/2011 HELEN WHITFORD 
 WORLD: 2:13.49 W 26/10/2024 KELLY HARRIGAN USA 
  
      
 1 Caroline Saxby  42 TSA Masters 2:30.88 2:36.75 10 
  

Event 3  Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:44.64 B 15/3/2018 MICHELLE SCOTT 
  
 NATL: 2:30.78 N 16/7/2017 HELEN WHITFORD 
 WORLD: 2:22.37 W 8/3/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Megan Scott  54 TSA Masters 3:00.91 2:53.60 10 
  
      
 2 Dee McMurtrie  51 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 3:06.96 3:06.46 9 
  
      
 --- Bonnie Marcello  53 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 3:55.26 NS   
  

Event 3  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 2:51.46 B 28/6/2025 Christina Echols Twin Towns 
  
 NATL: 2:38.14 N 5/3/2022 HELEN WHITFORD 
 WORLD: 2:24.83 W 27/4/2025 JOANNA CORBEN GBR 
  
     
 1 Christina Echols  55 Twin Towns Masters 2:51.16 2:51.46 B 10 
  
      
 2 Marianne Botha  59 Toowoomba Masters 3:17.90 3:17.99 9 
  
      
 3 Chris Campbell  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:36.55 3:34.40 8 
  

Event 3  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:04.80 B 6/7/2019 DEANNE ATKINSON 
  
 NATL: 2:43.27 N 11/4/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
 WORLD: 2:25.55 W 20/4/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Jennifer Dimick  60 Cotton Tree Masters 3:28.55 3:35.81 10 
  

Event 3  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:11.85 B 19/4/2024 STEPHANIE JONES 
  
 NATL: 3:04.05 N 22/10/2011 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 2:42.87 W 1/12/2017 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Gail Singleton  65 Nudgee College Masters 3:16.17 3:12.71 10 
  
      
 2 Deanne Atkinson  66 Nudgee College Masters 3:28.00 3:20.47 9 
  
      
 --- Jacinta Stirrat  65 Darwin STINGERS Masters 3:58.77 NS   
  
      
 --- Linda Hodkinson  65 Hervey Bay Masters 3:27.21 NS   
  

Event 3  Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:28.38 B 22/4/2022 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 3:05.23 N 17/10/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 2:43.77 W 3/12/2023 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Andree Ernst  74 UQ Masters 3:51.99 4:09.10 10 
  
      
 2 Margaret Wicks  71 Cotton Tree Masters 4:45.12 4:54.58 9 
 



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 3  Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:31.66 B 6/7/2019 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 3:12.65 N 31/8/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 3:10.53 W 17/10/2021 DIANN UUSTAL USA 
  
      
 1 Terry Carter  75 Noosa Masters 4:25.28 4:31.03 10 
  

Event 3  Women 80-84 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:46.01 B 21/4/2024 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 3:25.31 N 23/6/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 3:32.48 W 19/3/2023 NORIKO YOSHIDA JPN 
  
      
 1 Judy Gibson  82 Miami Masters NT 6:32.71 10 
  

Event 3  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:14.18 B 13/7/1993 BRAD COOPER 
  
 NATL: 2:10.68 N 14/10/2023 CAMERON REYNOLDS 
 WORLD: 1:56.75 W 16/2/2025 JUNICHI MORITA JPN 
  
      
 --- David Lee  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:47.13 NS   
  

Event 3  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:17.74 B 21/4/2024 ANDREW AFFLECK 
  
 NATL: 2:12.34 N 20/10/2013 IAN JEFFERY 
 WORLD: 2:03.84 W 14/12/2008 MICHAEL ROSS USA 
  
      
 1 Roland Barrett  40 Waterworx Masters 2:27.17 2:20.20 10 
  
      
 2 Josh Hemelaar  42 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:46.30 2:43.48 9 
  

Event 3  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:18.22 B 17/8/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 2:18.22 N 17/8/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
 WORLD: 2:07.13 W 6/5/2017 NICOLAS GRANGER FRA 
  
      
 1 Greg Reeves  51 Rackley Swim Team Masters 2:58.06 2:52.06 10 
  
      
 2 Carlos Quevedo  54 TSA Masters 3:00.07 3:00.54 9 
  

Event 3  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:24.24 B 21/4/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 2:19.54 N 22/4/2022 PAUL LEMMON 
 WORLD: 2:12.29 W 2/12/2023 EDUARDO MAROCCO BRA 
  
      
 1 Martin Banks  57 TSA Masters 2:24.24 2:27.53 10 
  

Event 3  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 2:39.41 B 28/6/2025 Mark Hickman UQ Masters 
  
 NATL: 2:29.85 N 11/4/2015 PHILIPP DJANG 
 WORLD: 2:17.15 W 8/12/2019 JAMIE FOWLER USA 
  
     
 1 Mark Hickman  60 UQ Masters 2:38.90 2:39.41 B 10 
  
      
 2 Nigel Dalton  61 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 2:53.75 2:53.48 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 3  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:51.32 B 6/7/2019 CLIVE ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 2:42.93 N 24/8/2024 CAMERON HORN 
 WORLD: 2:26.53 W 14/9/2024 D. G. MADRUGA BRA 
  
      
 1 Kalvin Ernst  69 UQ Masters 4:16.09 4:15.09 10 
 
  

Event 3  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 2:56.77 B 21/4/2024 CLIVE ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 2:53.85 N 25/5/2019 STEPHEN LAMY 
 WORLD: 2:28.87 W 9/11/2024 TOM WOLF USA 
  
      
 1 Clive Robinson  71 Miami Masters 2:56.77 3:06.74 10 
  
      
 2 Lionel Scotney  71 Toowoomba Masters 3:57.13 3:57.92 9 
  

Event 3  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:14.67 B 23/6/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 3:11.54 N 24/8/2024 STEPHEN LAMY 
 WORLD: 2:44.04 W 2/12/2018 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 Stewart Bondarenko  75 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 3:37.66 3:37.54 10 
  

Event 3  Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 3:31.78 B 5/3/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 3:31.78 N 5/3/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
 WORLD: 2:56.75 W 25/2/2023 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 George Green  82 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:31.78 3:45.38 10 
  

Event 4  Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 2:45.81 B 28/6/2025 Shelley Devers Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 2:44.33 N 10/4/2015 MIA BLIGNAUT 
 WORLD: 2:30.63 W 10/3/2012 HITOMI MATSUDA JPN 
  
     
 1 Shelley Devers  39 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:47.92 2:45.81 B 10 
  
      
 2 Jill Stevens  38 Pimpama Masters 3:27.68 3:25.43 9 
  
      
 3 Mary McKenzie  39 Toowoomba Masters 4:13.14 4:05.38 8 
  

Event 4  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:57.55 B 27/4/2002 JAN FOWLER 
  
 NATL: 2:35.79 N 6/8/2011 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 2:32.37 W 16/11/2008 S. V. D. LIPPE USA 
  
      
 1 Rebecca Wilson  40 Toowoomba Masters 2:58.82 2:59.13 10 
  
      
 2 Sarah Philp  42 TSA Masters 3:30.00 3:17.58 9 
  
      
 3 Laura Baxter  40 Toowoomba Masters 4:08.76 3:48.72 8 
  
      
 4 Courtney McKinnon  40 Redlands Bayside Masters 3:55.94 3:55.86 7 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 4  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:53.43 B 3/5/2003 JAN FOWLER 
  
 NATL: 2:39.55 N 16/7/2017 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 2:38.00 W 21/11/2010 S. V. D. LIPPE USA 
  
      
 1 Claire King  46 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 3:00.17 3:04.47 10 
  
      
 2 Jemma Bayliss  45 Brisbane Northside Masters 3:22.97 3:32.75 9 
  
      
 3 Susanne Milenkevich  45 Pelican Waters Masters 3:31.77 3:33.09 8 
  
      
 4 Jacinta Nemeth  45 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:51.83 3:45.49 7 
  

Event 4  Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:04.54 B 25/8/2018 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 2:48.69 N 29/8/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:41.45 W 29/10/2022 HELEN GORMAN GBR 
  
      
 1 Louise Macdonald  51 Hervey Bay Masters 3:58.99 3:56.00 10 
  
      
 2 Charlotte Hickman  54 Genesis Aquatics Masters 4:48.03 4:52.63 9 
  
      
 3 Karen Birkemoe  51 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 4:52.72 8 
 
  

Event 4  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:05.42 B 17/6/2023 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 2:55.48 N 11/5/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:46.91 W 27/1/2019 MARZENA KULIS ITA 
  
      
 1 Christina Scolaro  57 TSA Masters 3:15.00 3:13.13 10 
  
      
 --- Carolyn Lunney  56 Toowoomba Masters 4:07.88 NS   
  

Event 4  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:16.70 B 3/5/2003 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 2:57.05 N 26/5/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:51.23 W 20/4/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Michelle Stonehouse  63 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:40.97 3:34.15 10 
  
      
 2 Catherine Flanders  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:51.89 4:01.63 9 
  

Event 4  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:33.69 B 20/8/2011 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 3:09.80 N 18/6/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 3:07.97 W 1/10/2022 AMANDA HEATH GBR 
  
      
 1 Susan Walker  67 Toowoomba Masters 3:57.11 4:03.94 10 
  
      
 2 Vicki Newman  67 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 4:07.89 4:21.97 9 
  
      
 3 Therese Crollick  68 Swim Fast Masters 4:23.78 4:31.39 8 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 4  Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:35.99 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 3:31.07 N 5/9/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 3:23.18 W 6/12/2024 LO KNAPP USA 
  
      
 1 Wendy Gordon  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:59.12 4:03.64 10 
  
      
 2 Heather Robinson  73 Redlands Bayside Masters 5:02.47 5:03.66 9 
  

Event 4  Women 85-89 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 5:12.28 B 26/3/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
  
 NATL: 5:12.28 N 26/3/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
 WORLD: 4:14.52 W 16/3/2024 JOANN LEILICH USA 
  
      
 1 Sheila Tweedy  85 Sunshine Coast Masters 6:33.31 7:25.08 10 
  

Event 4  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:28.15 B 22/8/2009 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
  
 NATL: 2:25.08 N 6/8/2023 TRAVIS KELLY 
 WORLD: 2:09.93 W 8/10/2023 BRANDON FISHER USA 
  
      
 1 Michael Kettewell  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 2:54.41 3:01.13 10 
  
      
 --- Dylan Carmichael  40 Aqualicious Masters 4:26.89 DQ   
  

Event 4  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:22.43 B 21/4/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 
  
 NATL: 2:22.43 N 21/4/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 
 WORLD: 2:15.45 W 30/11/2018 STEVE WEST USA 
  
      
 1 Christopher Mason  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 2:41.45 2:41.18 10 
  
      
 2 Kristopher Watkins  47 Miami Masters 2:55.03 2:50.66 9 
  
      
 3 Hugh McGaw  47 Miami Masters 2:51.20 2:57.36 8 
  
      
 4 Brett Ryan  45 Toowoomba Masters 3:13.27 3:18.12 7 
 
  

Event 4  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:44.89 B 12/7/2014 BRETT FISCHER 
  
 NATL: 2:30.00 N 12/10/2024 AARON CLELAND 
 WORLD: 2:19.36 W 23/3/2018 NICOLAS GRANGER FRA 
  
      
 1 Michael Lee  52 Aqualicious Masters 3:47.11 3:50.02 10 
  

Event 4  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 2:42.66 B 28/6/2025 Rupert Bryce TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 2:43.06 N 21/4/2022 CRAIG MAGNUSSON 
 WORLD: 2:22.91 W 21/4/2018 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
     
 1 Rupert Bryce  56 TSA Masters NT 2:42.66 B 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Wright  56 Albany Creek Masters 2:44.96 2:49.82 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 4  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:55.33 B 26/8/2023 IAN ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 2:47.43 N 17/5/2025 CRAIG MAGNUSSON 
 WORLD: 2:26.52 W 23/4/2023 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
      
 --- Mark Ho  62 TSA Masters 4:45.00 NS   
  

Event 4  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:01.89 B 19/8/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 2:54.65 N 14/10/2017 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 2:36.85 W 19/11/2017 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Neil Newman  69 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 3:46.65 3:50.46 10 
  
      
 2 Anthony Baker  69 Brisbane Northside Masters 3:48.53 3:51.79 9 
  
      
 3 Trevor Green  66 Redlands Bayside Masters 4:16.99 4:16.16 8 
  
      
 4 David Haley  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 5:07.80 5:33.76 7 
  

Event 4  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:11.85 B 26/8/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 2:55.98 N 28/5/2022 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 2:45.56 W 23/11/2023 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Stephen Thomas  70 North Sydney Masters 4:06.08 4:23.14 10 
  
      
 --- Peter Jardine  72 Albany Creek Masters 3:51.59 NS   
  

Event 4  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 3:25.59 B 17/3/2013 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
  
 NATL: 3:09.09 N 5/5/2012 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 3:06.82 W 23/7/2016 MIKE FRESHLEY USA 
  
      
 1 Robert Jolly  78 Noosa Masters 4:08.99 4:13.63 10 
  
      
 2 Colin Chapman  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:45.00 4:42.38 9 
  

Event 4  Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 4:20.31 B 20/8/2016 RON RICHARDS 
  
 NATL: 3:23.69 N 14/10/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 3:21.55 W 21/2/2021 MASARU SHINKAI JPN 
  
      
 1 Eric Taylor  84 Miami Masters 4:57.96 5:07.94 10 
  

Event 5  Women 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:13.92 B 21/4/2024 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 2:06.52 N 7/9/2009 LOUISE STEVENSON 
 WORLD: 1:57.99 W 18/2/2023 TESSA VERMEULEN GBR 
  
      
 1 Courtney Anderson  26 Glasshouse Masters 3:31.34 3:35.36 10 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 5  Women 30-34 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:04.83 B 13/7/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 2:04.83 N 13/7/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
 WORLD: 2:00.73 W 14/11/2018 VERONICA BALSANO BRA 
  
      
 1 Marcelina Kosmala  32 Commercial Masters 2:27.00 2:26.62 10 
  
      
 2 Chloe Hogan  30 TSA Masters 2:36.76 2:32.13 9 
  
      
 3 Caroline Baird  31 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:20.00 3:01.83 8 
  

Event 5  Women 35-39 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:11.69 B 13/11/1999 PENNY BOND 
  
 NATL: 2:10.23 N 21/4/2022 TRACEY MURPHY 
 WORLD: 2:03.12 W 25/3/2012 HITOMI MATSUDA JPN 
  
      
 1 Jemma Werrell  36 Coffs Harbour Masters 2:49.90 2:47.23 10 
  

Event 5  Women 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:13.27 B 1/4/2000 LESLEIGH MAYES 
  
 NATL: 2:10.03 N 6/10/2017 KIRSTEN CAMERON 
 WORLD: 2:05.06 W 14/1/2024 MAIKO FUJINO JPN 
  
      
 1 Phillipa Holtz  41 TSA Masters 2:38.61 2:23.46 10 
  
      
 2 Miranda Schoolderman  42 Cotton Tree Masters 2:37.01 2:30.44 9 
  
      
 3 Katie Smith  43 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:55.30 2:50.33 8 
  
      
 4 Vanessa Jolly  44 TSA Masters 3:50.00 3:06.16 7 
  

Event 5  Women 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:18.60 B 21/4/2022 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 2:11.09 N 5/4/2003 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:05.94 W 2/12/2007 K. PIPES-NEILSEN USA 
  
      
 1 Jackie Goldston  49 Swim Fast Masters 2:22.37 2:20.02 10 
  
      
 2 Jennie Bryant  45 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 3:11.60 2:56.99 9 
  
      
 3 Jacki Franklin  46 TSA Masters 3:27.00 3:08.34 8 
  

Event 5  Women 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
 BRA: 2:18.97 B 28/6/2025 Marieka Theunissen TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 2:14.49 N 30/8/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:10.72 W 6/12/2009 S. HEIM-BOWEN USA 
  
     
 1 Marieka Theunissen  51 TSA Masters 2:28.00 2:18.97 B 10 
  
      
 2 Evie Serventi  53 TSA Masters 2:56.02 2:55.14 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 5  Women 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:32.01 B 18/8/2012 STEPHANIE JONES 
  
 NATL: 2:19.23 N 5/9/2015 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:13.22 W 3/12/2023 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Susan Ward  59 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:43.00 3:30.19 10 
  
      
 2 Linda Jordinson  56 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 3:58.80 9 
  

Event 5  Women 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:29.49 B 7/5/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 2:15.93 N 13/10/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:13.66 W 24/5/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Kathleen Carlyon  64 Miami Masters 3:17.77 3:15.48 10 
  
      
 2 Linda Hogg  63 Noosa Masters 3:19.23 3:15.62 9 
  
      
 3 Lisa Trendle  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:25.96 3:21.51 8 
  
      
 4 Joanne Richardson  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:15.00 3:21.84 7 
  
      
 --- Colleen Parkinson  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 3:40.95 NS   
 
  

Event 5  Women 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:36.69 B 21/4/2024 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 2:30.33 N 18/6/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 2:23.26 W 18/11/2017 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Elaine Sng  67 Swim Fast Masters 2:36.69 2:37.94 10 
  
      
 2 Sue Ullman  69 Cotton Tree Masters 3:30.00 3:15.86 9 
  
      
 3 Bronwyn McKillop  65 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 3:24.76 3:27.57 8 
  
      
 4 Karen Russell  66 Sunshine Coast Masters 4:31.40 4:33.60 7 
  

Event 5  Women 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:49.70 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 2:49.70 N 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
 WORLD: 2:25.35 W 3/12/2023 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Gay Bradley  70 Cotton Tree Masters 3:04.97 3:08.58 10 
  
      
 2 Wendy Abbott  72 Miami Masters 3:08.01 3:15.07 9 
  
      
 3 Joan Patterson  73 Miami Masters 3:16.47 3:23.36 8 
  

Event 5  Women 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:58.33 B 23/6/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 2:58.33 N 23/6/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
 WORLD: 2:42.38 W 8/3/2025 CHARLOTTE DAVIS USA 
  
      
 1 Carol Rylance  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:51.92 3:47.93 10 
  
      
 2 Trish Robinson  76 Rackley Swim Team Masters 5:12.73 5:28.31 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 5  Men 25-29 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:02.13 B 11/5/2002 MARCELLO TONELLI 
  
 NATL: 1:55.30 N 13/7/2019 THOMAS STEPHENS 
 WORLD: 1:44.90 W 3/11/2013 DARIAN TOWNSEND USA 
  
      
 1 Andy Southwell  29 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 2:51.57 2:50.25 10 
  

Event 5  Men 35-39 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
 BRA: 1:55.37 B 28/6/2025 Nicholas Ffrost TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 1:56.66 N 16/7/2017 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
 WORLD: 1:48.08 W 19/1/2025 SHOGO HIHARA JPN 
  
     
 1 Nicholas Ffrost  39 TSA Masters 1:55.64 1:55.37 B 10 
  
      
 2 Dale Cuffe  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:01.81 2:05.18 9 
  
      
 3 Anthony Shing  38 Rackley Swim Team Masters 2:16.78 2:11.56 8 
  
      
 4 Brendon Scott  38 TSA Masters 2:11.65 2:13.29 7 
  
      
 5 Thomas Brennan  35 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:21.39 2:21.68 6 
  
      
 6 Scott Seamer  37 Aqualicious Masters 3:00.00 2:43.25 5 
  

Event 5  Men 40-44 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:59.59 B 9/4/2015 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:56.63 N 20/8/2011 MARK THOMPSON 
 WORLD: 1:49.86 W 17/12/2023 FILIPPO MAGNINI ITA 
  
      
 --- Craig Lobsey  44 Toowoomba Masters 2:31.58 NS   
  

Event 5  Men 45-49 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:00.35 B 21/4/2024 STEFANO ZERBINI 
  
 NATL: 1:55.91 N 9/4/2015 MARK THOMPSON 
 WORLD: 1:52.58 W 25/6/2023 RODRIGO CASTRO BRA 
  
      
 1 Shannon Wuoti  48 Miami Masters 2:15.00 2:05.34 10 
  
      
 2 Andrew Ritter  48 TSA Masters 2:24.61 2:19.25 9 
  
      
 3 Ben Johnston  48 Somerset Masters 2:32.35 2:32.64 8 
 
  

Event 5  Men 50-54 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:01.20 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:59.97 N 13/7/2019 MARK THOMPSON 
 WORLD: 1:54.61 W 14/10/2011 ROWDY GAINES USA 
  
      
 1 Christopher Hill  50 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:18.60 2:21.04 10 
  
      
 2 Stuart Collins  53 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:26.66 2:28.26 9 
  
      
 3 David Leslie  54 Hervey Bay Masters 2:34.97 2:33.86 8 
  
      
 4 Rodney Hall  53 Albany Creek Masters 2:53.05 2:55.74 7 
  
      
 5 Peter Skillington  54 Toowoomba Masters 3:50.00 3:20.01 6 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 5  Men 55-59 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:10.58 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 2:04.71 N 21/4/2022 PAUL LEMMON 
 WORLD: 1:58.60 W 19/1/2025 FRANK GRUNER GER 
  
      
 --- John McKaig  56 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 2:10.58 NS   
  
      
 --- Peter Quinn  55 Miami Masters 2:11.27 NS   
  

Event 5  Men 60-64 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
 BRA: 2:13.84 B 28/6/2025 Matthew Vincent Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 2:14.64 N 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
 WORLD: 2:01.65 W 21/11/2015 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
     
 1 Matthew Vincent  61 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:15.49 2:13.84 B 10 
  
      
 2 Roger Belmar  60 TSA Masters 2:30.51 2:23.16 9 
  

Event 5  Men 65-69 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:28.49 B 5/10/2019 LANCE MORGAN 
  
 NATL: 2:19.82 N 9/4/2015 GRAHAM CROFT 
 WORLD: 2:07.46 W 2/10/2022 DAN STEPHENSON USA 
  
      
 1 Darryl Hurley  69 TSA Masters 2:40.00 2:34.45 10 
  
      
 2 Ross Beaton  69 Miami Masters 2:52.95 2:46.07 9 
  
      
 3 Jim Travers  65 Noosa Masters 3:02.86 3:03.37 8 
  
      
 4 Eric Whittington  67 Rackley Swim Team Masters 4:35.42 4:50.01 7 
  
      
 --- Greg Flanders  66 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:12.82 NS   
  

Event 5  Men 70-74 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:34.46 B 5/11/2005 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 2:24.86 N 17/5/2025 ROBERT BUTCHER 
 WORLD: 2:10.97 W 4/12/2021 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Philip Tyrell  73 Hobart Aquatic Masters 2:35.50 2:36.92 10 
  
      
 2 Shane Walsh  72 Noosa Masters 3:26.47 3:24.80 9 
  
      
 3 Allan Morrison  70 Redlands Bayside Masters 3:46.50 3:43.74 8 
  

Event 5  Men 75-79 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 2:43.82 B 9/4/2010 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 2:40.22 N 1/5/2010 JOHN CRISP 
 WORLD: 2:26.87 W 18/11/2023 DAN KIRKLAND USA 
  
      
 1 Michael Hill  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:40.06 3:54.08 10 
  

Event 5  Men 80-84 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 3:19.99 B 23/6/2018 HARRY BAHREND 
  
 NATL: 2:58.84 N 21/4/2022 JOHN RICHARDS 
 WORLD: 2:38.25 W 28/9/2014 DAVID RADCLIFF USA 
  
      
 1 Roderick Mackenzie  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 3:46.79 4:08.01 10 
 



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 5  Men 85-89 200 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 3:33.87 B 26/3/2022 HARRY BAHREND 
  
 NATL: 3:22.82 N 4/5/2013 ROD BAKER 
 WORLD: 2:55.35 W 30/1/2016 ROBERTO ALBERICHE ESP 
  
      
 1 Colin Taylor  88 Sunshine Coast Masters 4:13.33 4:07.76 10 
  

Event 6  Women 18-24 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:06.70 B 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 1:04.12 N 16/7/2017 AYAKO TAKIMOTO 
  
      
 1 Kirby Patterson-Fahy  24 Commercial Masters 1:11.47 1:14.72 10 
  
      
 2 Imogen Saunders  22 Toowoomba Masters 1:25.00 1:27.91 9 
  

Event 6  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:05.10 B 19/6/2021 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 1:05.10 N 19/6/2021 KADY IBELL 
 WORLD: 1:01.79 W 26/1/2019 MASAKO KUROKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Kady Ibell  29 TSA Masters 1:05.69 1:06.71 10 
  
      
 2 Laura Parr  25 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:23.73 9 
  
      
 3 Courtney Anderson  26 Glasshouse Masters 1:53.84 1:57.76 8 
  

Event 6  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:09.55 B 12/7/2014 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 1:06.95 N 20/10/2019 REBECCA ADRIAN 
 WORLD: 1:02.52 W 13/10/2012 ERIKA ERNDL USA 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Stebbing  34 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:02.64 2:15.22 10 
  

Event 6  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:10.35 B 26/8/2023 SHELLEY DEVERS 
  
 NATL: 1:08.21 N 22/4/2022 TRACEY MURPHY 
 WORLD: 1:02.76 W 19/11/2023 PETRA WEBER CZE 
  
      
 1 Shelley Devers  39 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:10.35 1:11.29 10 
  
      
 2 Bradene Ellis  36 Aqualicious Masters NT 1:22.24 9 
  
      
 3 Jill Stevens  38 Pimpama Masters 1:24.29 1:29.07 8 
  
      
 4 Jemma Werrell  36 Coffs Harbour Masters NT 1:32.95 7 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 6  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:11.82 B 5/3/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 1:10.54 N 23/6/2013 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 1:04.19 W 10/10/2015 LISA BLACKBURN USA 
  
      
 1 Miranda Schoolderman  42 Cotton Tree Masters 1:21.70 1:22.09 10 
  
      
 2 Katie Smith  43 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:26.80 1:27.00 9 
  
      
 3 Laura Baxter  40 Toowoomba Masters 1:25.00 1:33.00 8 
  
      
 4 Louise Knauth  43 Albany Creek Masters NT 1:37.56 7 
  
      
 5 Helen Hildred  41 Lowood District Masters NT 1:39.16 6 
  
      
 6 Gaylene Roobottom  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 2:00.00 1:48.86 5 
  

Event 6  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:11.56 B 5/3/2023 LENE KNUDSEN 
  
 NATL: 1:09.68 N 16/8/2003 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:05.61 W 26/2/2009 K. PIPES-NEILSEN FRA 
  
      
 1 Jess Hamilton  46 TSA Masters 1:11.82 1:13.40 10 
  
      
 2 Claire King  46 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 1:19.52 1:15.27 9 
  
      
 3 Gabrielle Donnelly  48 Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 1:45.00 1:33.80 8 
  
      
 4 Jemma Bayliss  45 Brisbane Northside Masters NT 1:39.66 7 
 
(Event 6  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter IM) 
  
      
 5 Natalee Morrissey  46 TSA Masters 2:00.00 1:45.93 6 
  
      
 6 Kellie Paul  47 Albany Creek Masters 1:49.76 1:50.07 5 
  

Event 6  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:14.86 B 20/5/2022 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:09.22 N 9/8/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:07.04 W 15/10/2022 ERIKA BRAUN USA 
  
      
 1 Kylie Cox  50 Swim Fast Masters 1:23.81 1:24.30 10 
  
      
 2 Louise Macdonald  51 Hervey Bay Masters 1:39.60 1:37.01 9 
  
      
 3 Clare Somerville  50 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:38.97 1:39.64 8 
  
      
 4 Vicki Ewart  51 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:00.00 1:51.25 7 
  
      
 --- Justine Bull  51 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:52.00 DQ   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 6  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter IM 
 BRA: 1:17.21 B 28/6/2025 Nola Macaulay TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 1:10.66 N 23/6/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:09.08 W 21/1/2017 KARLYN PIPES USA 
  
     
 1 Nola Macaulay  56 TSA Masters 1:16.70 1:17.21 B 10 
  
      
 2 Aileen Mackinnon  59 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:25.78 1:20.62 9 
  
      
 3 Christina Echols  55 Twin Towns Masters 1:21.09 1:21.16 8 
  
      
 4 Meegan Sherwood  59 Toowoomba Masters 1:25.00 1:22.17 7 
  
      
 5 Annemaree Grainger  56 Hervey Bay Masters NT 1:31.76 6 
  
      
 6 Marianne Botha  59 Toowoomba Masters 1:37.92 1:34.57 5 
  
      
 7 Chris Campbell  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:40.64 1:41.39 4 
  
      
 8 Kylie Dean  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:41.78 1:43.71 3 
  
      
 9 Janeene Fitzgerald  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:50.79 1:47.97 2 
  
      
 10 Susan Ward  59 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:58.00 1:55.40 1 
  
      
 --- Carolyn Lunney  56 Toowoomba Masters NT NS   
  

Event 6  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:22.23 B 20/5/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 1:12.19 N 13/10/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:09.11 W 24/5/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Janet Ash  61 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:40.00 1:43.54 10 
  
      
 2 Catherine Flanders  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:42.62 1:47.70 9 
  

Event 6  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:26.74 B 5/3/2023 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 1:17.89 N 4/8/2024 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:15.65 W 23/11/2019 PENNY NOYES USA 
  
      
 1 Rhonda Laws  67 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:48.00 1:38.43 10 
  
      
 2 Sue Ullman  69 Cotton Tree Masters 2:00.00 1:40.52 9 
  
      
 3 Leanne Da Costa  65 Coffs Harbour Masters 1:58.00 1:48.47 8 
  
      
 4 Bronwyn McKillop  65 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:46.65 1:51.50 7 
  
      
 5 Therese Crollick  68 Swim Fast Masters 1:49.14 1:56.10 6 
  
      
 6 Lena Lundell  68 Aqualicious Masters NT 1:58.71 5 
  
      
 7 Karen Russell  66 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:07.00 2:46.69 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 6  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:34.70 B 9/3/2019 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 1:24.41 N 26/6/2016 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:18.40 W 20/1/2024 PENNY NOYES USA 
  
      
 1 Helen Malar  71 Noosa Masters 1:55.00 1:49.37 10 
  
      
 2 Andree Ernst  74 UQ Masters 1:48.39 1:51.30 9 
  
      
 3 Wendy Gordon  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:48.25 1:53.67 8 
  
      
 4 Margaret Wicks  71 Cotton Tree Masters 2:11.61 2:07.59 7 
  
      
 5 Margaret Rein  71 Redlands Bayside Masters NT 2:58.30 6 
  

Event 6  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:39.44 B 21/4/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 1:27.96 N 25/5/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:26.91 W 1/2/2025 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY USA 
  
      
 1 Tracy Clarkson  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:50.00 1:43.25 10 
  
      
 2 Narelle Phillips  78 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:57.24 1:59.59 9 
  
      
 3 Trish Robinson  76 Rackley Swim Team Masters 3:02.69 3:04.73 8 
  

Event 6  Women 80-84 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:52.07 B 21/4/2024 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 1:35.51 N 4/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:38.45 W 20/1/2018 YOSHIKO OSAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Lindy Salter  81 Miami Masters 1:52.07 1:58.82 10 
  
      
 --- Judy Gibson  82 Miami Masters NT NS   
  

Event 6  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter IM 
 BRA: 1:00.05 B 28/6/2025 Hermes Suen Ipswich Grammar 
  
 NATL: 1:00.91 N 13/10/2018 A. WILLIAMS 
  
     
 1 Hermes Suen  22 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:01.37 1:00.05 B 10 
  
      
 2 Riley Cox  20 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:03.03 1:04.75 9 
  
      
 --- Hayden Hewitt  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:04.54 NS   
  

Event 6  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 59.98 B 25/8/2018 EDUARDO JUNKES 
  
 NATL: 57.70 N 21/7/1990 GUY FARROW 
 WORLD: 52.78 W 21/11/2021 RYAN HELD USA 
  
      
 1 Declan Eskdale  28 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:01.19 1:00.67 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 6  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 58.86 B 17/3/2013 CASEY FLOUCH 
  
 NATL: 58.41 N 16/7/2017 D. BLACKBORROW 
 WORLD: 53.28 W 13/11/2016 DARIAN TOWNSEND USA 
  
      
 1 Alexander Tedman  34 Aqualicious Masters 1:03.97 1:04.42 10 
  
      
 2 Tylen Burt  33 Aqualicious Masters NT 1:20.84 9 
  
      
 --- Forrest Moore  34 Aqualicious Masters 1:34.61 DQ   
  

Event 6  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:00.99 B 17/6/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 1:00.99 N 17/6/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
 WORLD: 54.82 W 7/4/2024 TATSUYA ITO JPN 
  
      
 1 Andrew Cowan  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:00.99 1:02.47 10 
  

Event 6  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:00.14 B 8/4/2015 MARCELLO TONELLI 
  
 NATL: 59.51 N 25/8/2013 IAN JEFFERY 
 WORLD: 55.93 W 20/4/2025 YOSHIHIRO ASO JPN 
  
      
 1 Casey Flouch  44 TSA Masters 1:00.15 1:00.55 10 
  
      
 2 Roland Barrett  40 Waterworx Masters 1:05.78 1:04.73 9 
  
      
 3 Sean Giuricin  42 TSA Masters 1:04.04 1:05.37 8 
  
      
 4 Josh Hemelaar  42 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:10.24 1:10.81 7 
  
      
 5 Stephen Howell  43 Swim Fast Masters 1:27.33 1:28.45 6 
  
      
 --- Craig Lobsey  44 Toowoomba Masters 1:17.39 NS   
  

Event 6  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:02.53 B 6/7/2019 BEN O'CONNOR 
  
 NATL: 1:00.12 N 22/4/2022 JAMES HICKMAN 
 WORLD: 56.27 W 6/4/2025 KOHEI KAWAMOTO JPN 
  
      
 1 Lachlan McDowell  47 TSA Masters 1:04.08 1:03.02 10 
  
      
 2 Hugh McGaw  47 Miami Masters 1:10.63 1:10.95 9 
  
      
 3 Kristopher Watkins  47 Miami Masters 1:16.80 1:11.76 8 
  
      
 4 Brett Ryan  45 Toowoomba Masters 1:16.02 1:19.71 7 
  
      
 5 Greg Armitage  49 Aqualicious Masters 1:25.00 1:20.89 6 
  

Event 6  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:05.89 B 7/4/2010 LARRY FORSYTH 
  
 NATL: 1:03.71 N 20/10/2013 STUART MOFFATT 
 WORLD: 57.69 W 24/3/2017 NICOLAS GRANGER FRA 
  
      
 1 Christopher Hill  50 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:12.87 1:16.68 10 
  
      
 2 Carlos Quevedo  54 TSA Masters 1:21.42 1:17.32 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 6  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:04.50 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 1:03.35 N 22/4/2022 GUY FARROW 
 WORLD: 1:00.75 W 28/10/2023 MIKE IRVIN USA 
  
      
 1 John Brennan  57 TSA Masters 1:15.00 1:12.33 10 
  
      
 2 Paul Edwards  58 Coffs Harbour Masters 1:13.32 1:14.78 9 
  
      
 3 Chris Butler  57 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:35.03 1:39.75 8 
  

Event 6  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:11.37 B 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 1:08.60 N 23/8/2020 MARK SMEDLEY 
 WORLD: 1:02.65 W 27/4/2025 MARC LA PALME ITA 
  
      
 1 Mark Hickman  60 UQ Masters 1:17.40 1:17.30 10 
  
      
 2 Wayne Carlish  62 Toowoomba Masters 1:29.12 1:24.26 9 
  
      
 --- Nigel Dalton  61 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:22.46 NS   
  
      
 --- Warren Midgley  60 Toowoomba Masters 1:33.36 NS   
  

Event 6  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:18.30 B 23/6/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 1:14.31 N 4/8/2024 CAMERON HORN 
 WORLD: 1:05.43 W 19/11/2016 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Richard Sydes  65 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 1:25.40 1:22.03 10 
  
      
 2 Peter Hill  66 TSA Masters 1:58.00 1:28.61 9 
  
      
 3 Neil Newman  69 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:30.91 1:33.32 8 
  
      
 4 Anthony Baker  69 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:41.13 1:42.37 7 
  
      
 5 Jim Travers  65 Noosa Masters 2:15.00 1:50.41 6 
 
  

Event 6  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:20.43 B 24/3/2007 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 1:17.36 N 22/4/2022 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 1:06.98 W 4/12/2021 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Ian McAlister  71 Maryborough Masters 1:31.47 1:33.18 10 
  
      
 2 Paul Russell  73 Swim England - Devonport 1:44.67 1:47.30 9 
  
      
 3 Stephen Thomas  70 North Sydney Masters 1:43.74 1:49.63 8 
  
      
 4 Manuel Panaretos  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:08.80 2:18.56 7 
  
      
 --- Peter Jardine  72 Albany Creek Masters 1:38.84 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 6  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter IM 
  
 BRA: 1:21.42 B 17/6/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 1:21.42 N 17/6/2023 ROBERT PATTERSON 
 WORLD: 1:17.32 W 2/3/2025 HIROYUKI YOBIKO JPN 
  
      
 1 Robert Patterson  78 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:21.42 1:24.66 10 
  
      
 2 Don Taylor  75 Toowoomba Masters 1:31.07 1:32.86 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Hill  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:03.85 2:13.49 8 
  

Event 7  Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 13.23 B 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 13.19 N 20/8/2017 AYAKO TAKIMOTO 
  
      
 1 Alexis Kerle  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 14.70 15.51 10 
  

Event 7  Women 25-29 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 12.75 B 13/8/2022 KYNA PEREIRA 
  
 NATL: 12.61 N 31/8/2014 NADINE JONES 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Ho  28 TSA Masters 16.00 14.71 10 
  

Event 7  Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 13.75 B 16/9/2006 LYNNE HAYES 
  
 NATL: 13.48 N 13/7/2019 REBECCA ADRIAN 
  
      
 1 Marcelina Kosmala  32 Commercial Masters 17.00 16.09 10 
  

Event 7  Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 13.18 B 13/3/2010 LYNNE HAYES 
  
 NATL: 13.18 N 13/3/2010 LYNNE HAYES 
  
      
 1 Elise Kho  38 TSA Masters 14.47 14.47 10 
  
      
 2 Bradene Ellis  36 Aqualicious Masters NT 15.90 9 
  
      
 --- Krissy Wallace  38 Flinders Phoenix Masters 17.75 NS   
  

Event 7  Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 13.87 B 11/8/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 13.80 N 15/7/2018 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
      
 1 Rebecca Wilson  40 Toowoomba Masters 15.81 15.27 10 
  
      
 2 Miranda Schoolderman  42 Cotton Tree Masters 16.02 15.61 9 
  
      
 3 Katie Smith  43 Brisbane Southside Masters 18.20 16.59 8 
  
      
 4 Rowena Solomons  44 Cotton Tree Masters 20.00 17.31 7 
  
      
 5 Laura Baxter  40 Toowoomba Masters 25.00 18.12 6 
  
      
 6 Courtney McKinnon  40 Redlands Bayside Masters 22.30 21.52 5 
  
      
 7 Jacqueline Willmott  42 Miami Masters 29.90 31.07 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 7  Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
 BRA: 13.53 B 28/6/2025 Lene Knudsen Glasshouse Maste 
  
 NATL: 13.60 N 17/6/2023 LENE KNUDSEN 
  
     
 1 Lene Knudsen  48 Glasshouse Masters 13.60 13.53 B 10 
 
      
 2 Jackie Goldston  49 Swim Fast Masters 15.80 15.09 9 
  
      
 3 Kylie Cornock  47 Glasshouse Masters 16.62 16.55 8 
  
      
 4 Jacinta Nemeth  45 Brisbane Southside Masters 18.47 18.82 7 
  
      
 5 Susanne Milenkevich  45 Pelican Waters Masters 18.03 18.98 6 
  
      
 6 Natalee Morrissey  46 TSA Masters 22.00 23.51 5 
  

Event 7  Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 13.84 B 17/6/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
  
 NATL: 13.84 N 17/6/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
  
      
 1 Kylie Fletcher  54 TSA Masters 14.34 14.38 10 
  
      
 2 Kylie Cox  50 Swim Fast Masters 16.33 15.91 9 
  
      
 3 Megan Scott  54 TSA Masters NT 16.01 8 
  
      
 4 Tracey Zammit  54 Miami Masters 16.18 17.16 7 
  
      
 5 Louise Macdonald  51 Hervey Bay Masters 18.30 18.59 6 
  
      
 6 Justine Bull  51 Redlands Bayside Masters 18.00 25.29 5 
  
      
 7 Sharon Dettmer  54 Brisbane Southside Masters 35.01 37.63 4 
  
      
 --- Bonnie Marcello  53 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 18.66 NS   
  

Event 7  Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 14.54 B 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 14.44 N 25/8/2024 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
  
      
 1 Nola Macaulay  56 TSA Masters 14.54 14.96 10 
  
      
 2 Aileen Mackinnon  59 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 16.20 16.37 9 
  
      
 3 Meegan Sherwood  59 Toowoomba Masters 18.00 16.90 8 
  
      
 4 Annemaree Grainger  56 Hervey Bay Masters 18.00 17.41 7 
  
      
 5 Janeene Fitzgerald  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 21.37 19.94 6 
  
      
 6 Elise Butler  55 Swim Fast Masters 19.97 20.21 5 
  
      
 7 Fiona Robertson  55 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 21.25 4 
  
      
 8 Linda Jordinson  56 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 28.55 3 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 7  Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 15.93 B 26/8/2006 JAN WICKS 
  
 NATL: 14.91 N 22/5/2021 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Colette Southam  60 Miami Masters 16.96 18.24 10 
  
      
 2 Raelene Liddle  63 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 18.81 18.55 9 
  
      
 3 Grace Crossland-Scott  61 Aqualicious Masters 19.52 19.17 8 
  
      
 4 Janet Ash  61 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 22.00 19.27 7 
  
      
 5 Andrea Hutchinson  63 Rackley Swim Team Masters 19.64 19.68 6 
  
      
 6 Linda Hogg  63 Noosa Masters 22.66 21.95 5 
  
      
 7 Kathleen Carlyon  64 Miami Masters 24.91 22.62 4 
  
      
 8 Lisa Trendle  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 24.84 26.79 3 
  
      
 9 Joanne Richardson  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 27.00 27.20 2 
  
      
 --- Colleen Parkinson  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 30.00 NS   
  

Event 7  Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 16.25 B 21/4/2024 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 15.44 N 21/4/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 
  
      
 1 Elaine Sng  67 Swim Fast Masters 16.25 16.66 10 
  
      
 2 Sue Ullman  69 Cotton Tree Masters 25.00 21.10 9 
  
      
 3 Therese Crollick  68 Swim Fast Masters 20.60 21.88 8 
  
      
 4 Kim Brennan  68 Miami Masters 21.74 22.38 7 
  
      
 5 Linda Maloney  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 22.03 23.35 6 
 
(Event 7  Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Butterfly) 
  
      
 6 Karen Russell  66 Sunshine Coast Masters 28.99 31.63 5 
  
      
 --- Jacinta Stirrat  65 Darwin STINGERS Masters 23.14 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 7  Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 17.74 B 28/1/2017 JAN WICKS 
  
 NATL: 17.44 N 20/5/2017 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Jo Matthews  70 Noosa Masters 18.30 17.98 10 
  
      
 2 Wendy Abbott  72 Miami Masters 20.18 21.31 9 
  
      
 3 Helen Malar  71 Noosa Masters 20.52 21.47 8 
  
      
 4 Wendy Gordon  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 23.04 24.44 7 
  
      
 5 Margaret Wicks  71 Cotton Tree Masters 25.68 26.05 6 
  
      
 6 Margaret Rein  71 Redlands Bayside Masters 35.77 35.03 5 
  
      
 7 Heather Robinson  73 Redlands Bayside Masters 31.14 35.80 4 
  
      
 --- Paula Hewett  71 Hervey Bay Masters 30.01 NS   
  

Event 7  Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 21.16 B 5/3/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
  
 NATL: 19.44 N 4/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Marsha Reddiex  82 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 21.16 22.84 10 
  

Event 7  Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 11.10 B 5/3/2023 ETHAN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 11.10 N 5/3/2023 ETHAN BANKS 
  
      
 1 Sebastien Roy Bryant  20 Commercial Masters NT 12.06 10 
  

Event 7  Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 11.75 B 21/4/2024 DECLAN ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 11.50 N 24/5/2014 M. PATTERSON 
  
      
 1 Declan Eskdale  28 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 11.64 11.93 10 
  

Event 7  Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 11.61 B 19/6/2021 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 11.33 N 28/11/2015 RYAN NOLAN 
  
      
 1 Brendan O'Leary  32 Aqualicious Masters 18.00 15.03 10 
  

Event 7  Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
 BRA: 11.50 B 28/6/2025 Andrew Cowan Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 11.63 N 15/7/2018 RYAN NOLAN 
  
     
 1 Andrew Cowan  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 11.93 11.50 B 10 
  
      
 2 Brendon Scott  38 TSA Masters 13.92 14.06 9 
  
      
 3 Mitchell Knight  39 Glasshouse Masters NT 16.16 8 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 7  Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 11.87 B 28/1/2017 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 11.77 N 24/9/2023 RYAN NOLAN 
  
      
 1 Pedro Goidanich  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 12.34 12.43 10 
  
      
 2 Josh Hemelaar  42 Brisbane Southside Masters 13.03 12.93 9 
  
      
 3 Rob Chrzescijanski  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 13.53 13.23 8 
  
      
 4 William Hall  41 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 13.75 14.30 7 
  
      
 5 John McAully  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 14.32 14.91 6 
  
      
 6 Dylan Carmichael  40 Aqualicious Masters 31.08 28.11 5 
 
  

Event 7  Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 11.86 B 6/7/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 11.86 N 6/7/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
  
      
 1 Jeffrey English  47 TSA Masters 14.00 11.89 10 
  
      
 2 Lachlan McDowell  47 TSA Masters NT 12.26 9 
  
      
 3 Kristopher Watkins  47 Miami Masters 14.54 14.55 8 
  
      
 4 Andrew Ritter  48 TSA Masters 15.33 14.92 7 
  
      
 5 Greg Armitage  49 Aqualicious Masters 14.50 15.63 6 
  
      
 6 Steven Legge  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 14.90 15.97 5 
  
      
 7 Clinton Stanley  49 Noosa Masters 22.83 22.99 4 
  
      
 --- Joerg Rockstroh  47 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 14.44 NS   
  

Event 7  Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 11.99 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 11.99 N 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
      
 1 Andre Coetzee  50 Miami Masters NT 13.79 10 
  
      
 2 Ed Anderson  51 Miami Masters 16.07 14.05 9 
  
      
 3 Greg Reeves  51 Rackley Swim Team Masters 15.67 14.57 8 
  
      
 4 Christopher Hill  50 Brisbane Southside Masters 14.45 14.65 7 
  
      
 5 Jason Dean  54 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 16.36 14.98 6 
  
      
 6 David Leslie  54 Hervey Bay Masters 15.76 15.70 5 
  
      
 7 Stuart Collins  53 Brisbane Southside Masters 17.90 16.65 4 
  
      
 8 Damian Burke  53 Aqualicious Masters 17.03 17.04 3 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 7  Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 12.51 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 12.51 N 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
      
 1 Matthew Wright  56 Albany Creek Masters 17.21 13.84 10 
  
      
 2 Chris Butler  57 Brisbane Southside Masters 16.93 17.48 9 
  

Event 7  Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 13.30 B 17/6/2023 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 12.88 N 17/5/2025 GUY FARROW 
  
      
 1 Matthew Vincent  61 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 13.62 13.38 10 
  
      
 2 Ian Robinson  62 Element Swimming Masters 13.83 13.87 9 
  
      
 3 William O'Leary  64 TSA Masters 14.02 14.19 8 
  
      
 4 Allan Samuels  61 TSA Masters 14.57 14.75 7 
  
      
 --- Bruce Nolan  62 Brisbane Southside Masters 17.00 NS   
  

Event 7  Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 14.62 B 7/10/2023 DARRYL HURLEY 
  
 NATL: 13.86 N 25/5/2024 DOUG BARTLETT 
  
      
 1 Darryl Hurley  69 TSA Masters 14.00 14.69 10 
  
      
 2 Richard Sydes  65 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 15.85 15.21 9 
  
      
 3 Neil Newman  69 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 16.97 17.35 8 
  
      
 4 Trevor Green  66 Redlands Bayside Masters 17.62 18.06 7 
  
      
 5 Greg Parr  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 17.81 18.24 6 
  
      
 6 Jim Travers  65 Noosa Masters 30.00 20.12 5 
  

Event 7  Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 15.43 B 20/7/2019 STEPHEN BOOKER 
  
 NATL: 15.20 N 17/5/2025 GORDON WHYTE 
  
      
 1 Alan Carlisle  72 TSA Masters 17.00 16.67 10 
  
      
 2 Lance Morgan  71 Brisbane Southside Masters 17.19 17.41 9 
 
(Event 7  Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Butterfly) 
  
      
 3 Ian McAlister  71 Maryborough Masters 16.80 17.92 8 
  
      
 4 Shane Walsh  72 Noosa Masters 50.00 24.67 7 
  
      
 --- Paul Colch  72 Albany Creek Masters 24.23 DQ   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 7  Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 15.55 B 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 15.55 N 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
      
 1 Stephen Booker  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 15.70 16.15 10 
  
      
 2 Robert Jolly  78 Noosa Masters 21.01 21.00 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Hill  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 25.88 29.08 8 
  
      
 4 Michael Kennedy  75 Albany Creek Masters 30.00 35.30 7 
  

Event 7  Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 17.92 B 18/1/2015 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 17.92 N 18/1/2015 JOHN CRISP 
  
      
 1 David Boylson  82 Miami Masters 18.24 21.37 10 
  
      
 2 Henry Vagner  82 Miami Masters 22.55 22.94 9 
  

Event 8  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 30.41 B 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 30.41 N 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
      
 1 Taylah Boese  23 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 38.43 35.92 10 
  
      
 2 Imogen Saunders  22 Toowoomba Masters 41.87 42.08 9 
  
      
 3 Lily Jordinson  19 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 52.14 8 
  

Event 8  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 31.81 B 19/8/2018 WHITNEY TURNER 
  
 NATL: 31.37 N 12/10/2024 KAT ASTEROVA 
 WORLD: 27.43 W 19/4/2009 MAI NAKAMURA JPN 
  
      
 1 Lauren Torr  32 Toowoomba Masters 35.00 33.13 10 
  
      
 2 Chloe Hogan  30 TSA Masters 36.32 34.92 9 
  
      
 3 Sophie Brennan  32 Aqualicious Masters 35.65 35.48 8 
  
      
 4 Madeleine Schwartz  30 Commercial Masters 45.00 39.88 7 
  
      
 5 Melanie Stevens  30 Toowoomba Masters 47.63 46.73 6 
  
      
 6 Chelsea Stebbing  34 Brisbane Southside Masters 56.58 1:00.98 5 
  
      
 --- Sarah Turner  30 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 37.78 NS   
  

Event 8  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 32.55 B 23/6/2018 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 31.89 N 9/4/2015 MIA BLIGNAUT 
 WORLD: 27.63 W 13/11/2016 NORIKO INADA USA 
  
      
 1 Bradene Ellis  36 Aqualicious Masters NT 39.04 10 
  
      
 2 Jemma Werrell  36 Coffs Harbour Masters 40.88 40.33 9 
  
      
 3 Alexandra Kriz  36 Brisbane Northside Masters 52.61 47.63 8 



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 8  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 31.51 B 13/8/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 31.51 N 13/8/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
 WORLD: 28.24 W 3/11/2024 C. E. STAMPFLI SUI 
  
      
 1 Erin Marchant  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 37.64 37.69 10 
  
      
 2 Rowena Solomons  44 Cotton Tree Masters 41.72 39.30 9 
  
      
 3 Katie Smith  43 Brisbane Southside Masters 40.42 40.90 8 
 
  

Event 8  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 32.52 B 21/4/2024 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 32.01 N 9/4/2015 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 29.52 W 11/1/2020 J. R. LUOTO FIN 
  
      
 1 Jess Hamilton  46 TSA Masters 31.51 33.30 10 
  
      
 2 Felicity Svensson  47 Nudgee College Masters 45.00 40.79 9 
  
      
 3 Gabrielle Donnelly  48 Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 46.53 45.67 8 
  

Event 8  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 32.33 B 28/6/2025 Kylie Fletcher TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 32.35 N 28/8/2016 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 30.27 W 13/12/2015 LESLIE LIVINGSTON USA 
  
     
 1 Kylie Fletcher  54 TSA Masters 33.44 32.33 B 10 
  
      
 2 Megan Scott  54 TSA Masters 38.20 36.23 9 
  
      
 3 Dee McMurtrie  51 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 41.43 41.59 8 
  
      
 4 Clare Somerville  50 Sunshine Coast Masters 48.85 48.97 7 
  
      
 5 Louise Macdonald  51 Hervey Bay Masters 48.50 49.95 6 
  
      
 6 Vicki Ewart  51 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:00.00 52.87 5 
  
      
 7 Justine Bull  51 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:12.00 55.01 4 
  

Event 8  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 35.70 B 28/6/2025 Christina Echols Twin Towns 
  
 NATL: 33.49 N 23/10/2022 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 30.12 W 5/3/2016 LESLIE LIVINGSTON USA 
  
     
 1 Christina Echols  55 Twin Towns Masters 34.87 35.70 B 10 
  
      
 2 Annemaree Grainger  56 Hervey Bay Masters 42.24 41.59 9 
  
      
 3 Marianne Botha  59 Toowoomba Masters 44.82 43.41 8 
  
      
 4 Chris Campbell  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 47.66 47.46 7 
  
      
 5 Kylie Dean  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 48.77 48.73 6 
  
      
 6 Janeene Fitzgerald  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 50.87 49.39 5 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 8  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 37.71 B 18/3/2006 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 35.53 N 16/5/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
 WORLD: 31.55 W 26/5/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Jennifer Dimick  60 Cotton Tree Masters 44.79 44.54 10 
  
      
 2 Andrea Hutchinson  63 Rackley Swim Team Masters 46.27 45.84 9 
  
      
 3 Catherine Flanders  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 46.77 47.79 8 
  
      
 4 Robyn Chant  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:00.00 57.16 7 
  

Event 8  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 39.60 B 9/4/2011 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 36.85 N 26/9/2009 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 33.41 W 22/9/2019 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Deanne Atkinson  66 Nudgee College Masters 41.35 42.80 10 
  
      
 2 Gail Singleton  65 Nudgee College Masters 41.21 43.29 9 
  
      
 3 Leanne Da Costa  65 Coffs Harbour Masters 51.63 52.75 8 
  
      
 4 Lena Lundell  68 Aqualicious Masters 53.72 58.46 7 
  
      
 5 Tammy Ernst  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:03.85 1:09.47 6 
  
      
 --- Jacinta Stirrat  65 Darwin STINGERS Masters 53.60 NS   
  
      
 --- Linda Hodkinson  65 Hervey Bay Masters 44.83 NS   
 
  

Event 8  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 40.88 B 2/5/2015 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 37.78 N 5/9/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 33.60 W 3/12/2023 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Traudi Marcello  70 Brisbane Southside Masters 54.00 50.03 10 
  
      
 2 Andree Ernst  74 UQ Masters 51.54 57.22 9 
  
      
 3 Ann Bligh  70 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:03.24 1:08.84 8 
  

Event 8  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 44.07 B 23/3/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 39.01 N 21/7/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 38.04 W 1/2/2025 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY USA 
  
      
 1 Tracy Clarkson  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 47.00 44.85 10 
  
      
 2 Narelle Phillips  78 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 49.25 53.84 9 
  
      
 3 Terry Carter  75 Noosa Masters 55.57 58.28 8 
  
      
 4 Carol Rylance  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:03.11 1:00.72 7 
  
      
 5 Karin Reddecliffe  77 Lowood District Masters 1:02.53 1:03.51 6 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 8  Women 80-84 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 48.78 B 21/4/2024 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 42.15 N 17/5/2025 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 42.48 W 25/5/2024 CLARY MUNNS AUS 
  
      
 1 Marsha Reddiex  82 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 48.79 50.24 10 
  
      
 2 Lindy Salter  81 Miami Masters 50.66 51.69 9 
  
      
 3 Katalin Morden  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:13.33 1:13.80 8 
  
      
 4 Judy Gibson  82 Miami Masters NT 1:27.27 7 
  

Event 8  Women 85-89 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:03.13 B 22/4/2022 PAULINE YATES 
  
 NATL: 47.73 N 29/7/2023 HELEN BIRD 
 WORLD: 45.54 W 28/5/2023 YOSHIKO OSAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Sheila Tweedy  85 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:13.40 1:20.52 10 
  
      
 2 Valerie Sheehan  86 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:21.61 1:21.65 9 
  

Event 8  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 28.40 B 28/6/2025 Sebastien Roy Bryant QCL 
  
 NATL: 25.92 N 9/4/2015 ZAC CHARLTON 
  
     
 1 Sebastien Roy Bryant  20 Commercial Masters 27.46 28.40 B 10 
  
      
 2 Riley Cox  20 Ipswich Grammar Masters 27.94 28.41 9 
  

Event 8  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 26.77 B 20/5/2022 T. HOLLINGSWORTH 
  
 NATL: 25.13 N 28/8/2016 D. BLACKBORROW 
 WORLD: 23.86 W 7/5/2017 NELSON SILVA JR. BRA 
  
      
 1 Alexander Tedman  34 Aqualicious Masters 30.26 30.64 10 
  
      
 2 Tylen Burt  33 Aqualicious Masters NT 39.50 9 
  
      
 --- Tom Hill  32 Miami Masters 33.15 NS   
  
      
 --- David Morton  33 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 27.23 NS   
  

Event 8  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 27.70 B 30/7/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 26.67 N 16/7/2017 RYAN NOLAN 
 WORLD: 24.48 W 27/11/2021 STEFANO RAZETO GER 
  
      
 1 Matthew Osler  38 Brisbane Southside Masters 30.00 32.81 10 
 
(Event 8  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Backstroke) 
  
      
 2 Thomas Brennan  35 Brisbane Southside Masters 33.90 35.15 9 
  
      
 --- David Lee  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 36.03 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 8  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 28.17 B 21/4/2024 STEPHEN BERTING 
  
 NATL: 27.09 N 22/4/2022 DANIEL JONES 
 WORLD: 25.48 W 21/3/2021 M. WAKABAYASHI JPN 
  
      
 1 Stephen Berting  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 28.17 28.76 10 
  
      
 2 Sean Giuricin  42 TSA Masters 29.96 30.11 9 
  
      
 3 Roland Barrett  40 Waterworx Masters 30.63 30.40 8 
  
      
 4 David Loader  42 Aqualicious Masters 30.84 31.67 7 
  
      
 5 Robert Muller  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 31.24 31.70 6 
  
      
 --- Will Hartnell  43 TSA Masters 36.00 NS   
  
      
 --- Nic Carmichael  40 Element Swimming Masters 37.65 NS   
  
      
 --- James Giarratano  44 TSA Masters NT NS   
  

Event 8  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 28.92 B 28/6/2025 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa Rackley Masters 
  
 NATL: 27.96 N 10/7/2022 JAMES HICKMAN 
 WORLD: 25.61 W 1/2/2025 DANIEL LOTANO USA 
  
     
 1 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 29.31 28.92 B 10 
  
      
 2 Hugh McGaw  47 Miami Masters 37.00 34.88 9 
  

Event 8  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 30.07 B 4/8/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 30.04 N 22/8/2021 BRENT WALKER 
 WORLD: 26.69 W 24/10/2015 FRITZ BEDFORD USA 
  
      
 1 Andre Coetzee  50 Miami Masters 32.57 32.81 10 
  
      
 2 Greg Reeves  51 Rackley Swim Team Masters 35.02 35.05 9 
  

Event 8  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 30.84 B 21/4/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 30.84 N 21/4/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
 WORLD: 27.86 W 9/12/2018 FRITZ BEDFORD USA 
  
      
 1 Martin Banks  57 TSA Masters 31.50 31.28 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Horan  56 TSA Masters NT 42.41 9 
  

Event 8  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 34.76 B 28/6/2025 Mark Hickman UQ Masters 
  
 NATL: 31.01 N 9/4/2015 PHILIPP DJANG 
 WORLD: 29.09 W 27/4/2025 PETER MCKINNON CAN 
  
     
 1 Mark Hickman  60 UQ Masters 34.29 34.76 B 10 
  
      
 2 Nigel Dalton  61 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 36.11 36.81 9 
  
      
 --- Warren Midgley  60 Toowoomba Masters 42.86 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 8  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 35.52 B 6/7/2019 ROSS HOLDEN 
  
 NATL: 33.66 N 23/6/2024 CAMERON HORN 
 WORLD: 30.34 W 2/12/2012 HUGH WILDER USA 
  
      
 1 Peter Hill  66 TSA Masters 39.30 40.73 10 
  
      
 2 Ross Beaton  69 Miami Masters 41.71 43.22 9 
  
      
 3 Kalvin Ernst  69 UQ Masters 58.06 58.73 8 
  
      
 4 Noel Wood  65 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:10.41 1:05.99 7 
 
(Event 8  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Backstroke) 
  
      
 5 Eric Whittington  67 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:20.37 1:29.00 6 
  

Event 8  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 36.02 B 19/6/2021 ROSS HOLDEN 
  
 NATL: 35.51 N 20/8/2022 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 
 WORLD: 32.03 W 15/12/2024 TOM WOLF USA 
  
      
 1 Clive Robinson  71 Miami Masters 37.50 39.65 10 
  
      
 2 Lionel Scotney  71 Toowoomba Masters 49.02 49.03 9 
  
      
 3 Brian Harding  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:10.82 1:18.57 8 
  

Event 8  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 39.30 B 27/1/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 39.30 N 27/1/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
 WORLD: 33.87 W 2/12/2018 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 Ross Holden  75 TSA Masters 39.36 39.66 10 
  
      
 2 Stewart Bondarenko  75 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 44.93 44.50 9 
  

Event 8  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 43.76 B 5/3/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 43.76 N 5/3/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
 WORLD: 36.01 W 26/2/2023 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 George Green  82 Sunshine Coast Masters 43.76 46.77 10 
  
      
 2 Roderick Mackenzie  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 58.49 1:01.42 9 
  

Event 8  Men 85-89 50 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 50.41 B 16/3/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
  
 NATL: 45.89 N 20/5/2022 JOHN COCKS 
 WORLD: 39.72 W 7/4/2024 AKIHIKO YABE JPN 
  
      
 1 Colin Taylor  88 Sunshine Coast Masters 58.81 55.96 10 
  
      
 2 Harry Bahrend  88 Brisbane Northside Masters 54.97 57.61 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 9  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:13.67 B 17/6/2023 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 1:11.85 N 28/11/2015 LORELLE MCLEISH 
 WORLD: 1:06.83 W 7/6/2014 PETRA CHOCOVA CZE 
  
      
 1 Kady Ibell  29 TSA Masters 1:13.50 1:14.30 10 
  

Event 9  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:15.20 B 17/3/2013 KERRYN SPINKS 
  
 NATL: 1:15.20 N 17/3/2013 KERRYN SPINKS 
 WORLD: 1:06.98 W 17/4/2010 HITOMI MATSUDA JPN 
  
      
 --- Amy-Lee Zanatta  32 TSA Masters 1:17.53 NS   
  

Event 9  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:15.56 B 20/5/2022 KATHRYN GILL 
  
 NATL: 1:10.65 N 18/7/2010 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 1:08.59 W 8/10/2022 DANIELLE HERRMANN USA 
  
      
 1 Shelley Devers  39 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:16.09 1:15.95 10 
  
      
 2 Jill Stevens  38 Pimpama Masters 1:31.83 1:34.28 9 
  
      
 3 Mary McKenzie  39 Toowoomba Masters 1:56.98 1:56.84 8 
 
  

Event 9  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:18.99 B 27/7/2002 JAN FOWLER 
  
 NATL: 1:08.88 N 23/8/2013 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 1:08.94 W 2/11/2024 NICOLE HEIDEMANN GER 
  
      
 1 Rebecca Wilson  40 Toowoomba Masters 1:25.34 1:24.12 10 
  
      
 2 Sarah Philp  42 TSA Masters 1:35.00 1:32.06 9 
  
      
 3 Courtney McKinnon  40 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:47.91 1:46.25 8 
  
      
 4 Helen Hildred  41 Lowood District Masters 1:47.59 1:46.51 8 
  
      
 5 Gaylene Roobottom  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 2:02.01 1:57.86 7 
  
      
 6 Jacqueline Willmott  42 Miami Masters 2:21.82 2:28.21 6 
  
      
 --- Vanessa O'Sullivan  41 Toowoomba Masters 1:32.26 NS   
  

Event 9  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:19.47 B 3/5/2003 JAN FOWLER 
  
 NATL: 1:10.63 N 16/7/2017 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 1:10.63 W 16/7/2017 LINLEY FRAME AUS 
  
      
 1 Claire King  46 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 1:23.50 1:23.46 10 
  
      
 2 Jemma Bayliss  45 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:37.22 1:38.19 9 
  
      
 3 Susanne Milenkevich  45 Pelican Waters Masters 1:37.91 1:39.34 8 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 9  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:22.90 B 23/6/2018 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 1:16.49 N 30/8/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:13.95 W 10/7/2022 HELEN GORMAN GBR 
  
      
 1 Maree Antonio  54 Toowoomba Masters 1:29.19 1:29.91 10 
  
      
 2 Dee McMurtrie  51 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:37.22 1:35.98 9 
  
      
 3 Vicki Ewart  51 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:02.70 1:58.04 7 
  
      
 4 Charlotte Hickman  54 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:19.89 2:20.43 6 
  
      
 5 Karen Birkemoe  51 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 2:21.91 5 
  
      
 --- Sarah Martens  50 TSA Masters 1:30.00 NS   
  

Event 9  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:21.65 B 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:18.45 N 11/5/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:17.36 W 26/1/2019 MARZENA KULIS ITA 
  
      
 1 Nola Macaulay  56 TSA Masters 1:21.65 1:23.94 10 
  
      
 2 Christina Scolaro  57 TSA Masters 1:22.98 1:27.85 9 
  
      
 3 Meegan Sherwood  59 Toowoomba Masters 1:32.75 1:30.47 8 
  
      
 4 Danielle Hamby  55 Glasshouse Masters 1:34.00 1:44.33 7 
  
      
 5 Susan Ward  59 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:05.00 2:00.20 6 
  
      
 --- Brenda Laupland  55 Aqualicious Masters 2:05.00 NS   
  
      
 --- Carolyn Lunney  56 Toowoomba Masters 1:59.84 NS   
  

Event 9  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:31.57 B 9/3/2019 DEANNE ATKINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:20.50 N 26/5/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:20.50 W 26/5/2018 JENNY WHITELEY AUS 
  
      
 1 Michelle Stonehouse  63 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:40.10 1:40.97 10 
  
      
 2 Joanne Richardson  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:05.00 1:51.50 9 
  
      
 3 Catherine Flanders  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:48.16 1:51.66 8 
  
      
 4 Grace Crossland-Scott  61 Aqualicious Masters 1:55.29 1:54.21 7 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 9  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:37.73 B 12/9/2009 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 1:24.93 N 20/5/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:26.34 W 26/4/2025 SARAH MACDONALD CAN 
  
      
 1 Kim Brennan  68 Miami Masters 1:49.06 1:48.71 10 
  
      
 2 Susan Walker  67 Toowoomba Masters 1:50.14 1:54.63 9 
  
      
 3 Vicki Newman  67 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:59.14 2:01.46 8 
  
      
 4 Bronwyn McKillop  65 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:55.72 2:07.77 7 
  
      
 5 Belinda Penglis  66 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 2:30.81 6 
  
      
 --- Karen Steilberg  68 Miami Masters 1:54.98 NS   
  

Event 9  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:42.32 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 1:37.36 N 26/9/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:33.11 W 7/12/2024 LO KNAPP USA 
  
      
 1 Helen Malar  71 Noosa Masters 1:48.50 1:50.21 10 
  
      
 2 Gay Bradley  70 Cotton Tree Masters 1:50.82 1:51.77 9 
  
      
 3 Wendy Gordon  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:51.02 1:55.40 8 
  
      
 4 Andree Ernst  74 UQ Masters 1:57.97 2:02.20 7 
  
      
 5 Heather Robinson  73 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:15.68 2:22.33 6 
  

Event 9  Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 2:04.86 B 21/4/2024 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 2:03.20 N 17/7/2022 JOY PAGE 
 WORLD: 1:42.00 W 24/6/2023 DIANE FORD GBR 
  
      
 1 Hanna Wassenaar  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:20.93 2:28.14 10 
  

Event 9  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:06.99 B 19/6/2010 BEN O'CONNOR 
  
 NATL: 1:06.99 N 19/6/2010 BEN O'CONNOR 
 WORLD: 59.01 W 17/11/2024 RYO KOBAYASHI JPN 
  
      
 1 Justin Giles  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:08.02 1:11.36 10 
  
      
 --- David Lee  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:34.59 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 9  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:06.79 B 22/8/2009 MATTHEW WRIGHT 
  
 NATL: 1:06.61 N 4/8/2024 TRAVIS KELLY 
 WORLD: 1:00.97 W 20/4/2025 RYO KOBAYASHI JPN 
  
      
 1 Casey Flouch  44 TSA Masters 1:09.74 1:07.50 10 
  
      
 2 Rob Chrzescijanski  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:10.38 1:07.54 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Kettewell  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:16.43 1:18.01 8 
  
      
 4 Stephen Howell  43 Swim Fast Masters 1:28.55 1:29.81 7 
  
      
 5 Dylan Carmichael  40 Aqualicious Masters 2:01.82 1:58.57 6 
  
      
 --- Craig Lobsey  44 Toowoomba Masters 1:31.47 NS   
  

Event 9  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:05.62 B 23/4/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 
  
 NATL: 1:05.62 N 23/4/2022 CALEB LANGELAAN 
 WORLD: 1:02.22 W 17/11/2018 STEVE WEST USA 
  
      
 1 Christopher Mason  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:14.12 1:12.41 10 
  
      
 2 Kristopher Watkins  47 Miami Masters 1:18.30 1:16.94 9 
 
  

Event 9  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:12.08 B 9/4/2015 BRETT FISCHER 
  
 NATL: 1:09.03 N 12/10/2024 AARON CLELAND 
 WORLD: 1:03.59 W 10/12/2023 HIDEAKI TOGO JPN 
  
      
 1 Jason Dean  54 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 1:16.95 1:16.67 10 
  
      
 2 Carlos Quevedo  54 TSA Masters 1:38.85 1:30.94 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Lee  52 Aqualicious Masters 1:46.21 1:46.35 8 
  

Event 9  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 1:12.11 B 28/6/2025 Rupert Bryce TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 1:13.01 N 21/4/2024 RUPERT BRYCE 
 WORLD: 1:04.26 W 16/2/2019 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
     
 1 Rupert Bryce  56 TSA Masters 1:12.34 1:12.11 B 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Wright  56 Albany Creek Masters 1:13.38 1:14.97 9 
  
      
 --- Marcelo Figueredo  56 Miami Masters NT NS   
  

Event 9  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:17.78 B 24/8/2024 IAN ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:14.67 N 17/10/2015 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 1:06.05 W 11/2/2023 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
      
 1 Mark Ho  62 TSA Masters 2:15.00 1:58.14 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 9  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:20.55 B 25/8/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 1:15.69 N 15/10/2017 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 1:11.82 W 24/11/2019 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Trevor Green  66 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:49.24 1:45.71 10 
  
      
 2 Anthony Baker  69 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:44.68 1:46.50 9 
  
      
 3 Noel Wood  65 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:19.98 2:19.21 8 
  
      
 4 David Haley  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:18.88 2:36.70 7 
  

Event 9  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:24.23 B 5/3/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 1:17.42 N 23/4/2022 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 1:13.04 W 4/12/2021 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Alan Carlisle  72 TSA Masters 1:33.00 1:32.70 10 
  
      
 2 Manuel Panaretos  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:12.99 2:21.25 9 
  
      
 --- Allan Morrison  70 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:20.72 NS   
  
      
 --- Peter Jardine  72 Albany Creek Masters 1:45.30 NS   
  
      
 --- Stephen Thomas  70 North Sydney Masters 1:44.85 NS   
  

Event 9  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:34.13 B 13/7/2013 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
  
 NATL: 1:26.84 N 6/10/2012 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 1:24.27 W 3/12/2022 DOUGLAS SPRINGER USA 
  
      
 1 Don Taylor  75 Toowoomba Masters 1:39.20 1:42.22 10 
  
      
 2 Robert Jolly  78 Noosa Masters 1:48.61 1:53.93 9 
  
      
 3 Colin Chapman  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:15.00 2:05.37 8 
  

Event 9  Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 1:52.53 B 16/1/2016 RON RICHARDS 
  
 NATL: 1:31.80 N 15/10/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 1:31.77 W 21/2/2021 MASARU SHINKAI JPN 
  
      
 1 Eric Taylor  84 Miami Masters 2:14.07 2:19.47 10 
 
(Event 9  Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Breaststroke) 
  
      
 2 John King  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:24.21 2:35.00 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 12.57 B 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 12.57 N 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
      
 1 Kirby Patterson-Fahy  24 Commercial Masters 13.42 13.57 10 
  
      
 2 Taylah Boese  23 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 17.00 14.40 9 
  
      
 3 Alexis Kerle  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 14.78 14.60 8 
  
      
 4 Imogen Saunders  22 Toowoomba Masters 0.16 15.08 7 
  
      
 5 Lily Jordinson  19 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 21.60 6 
  

Event 10  Women 25-29 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 12.51 B 21/4/2024 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 11.54 N 21/7/2013 NICOLA LISTER 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Ho  28 TSA Masters 14.00 13.67 10 
  
      
 2 Laura Parr  25 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 15.31 9 
  
      
 3 Courtney Anderson  26 Glasshouse Masters 18.92 20.10 8 
  

Event 10  Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 12.09 B 6/7/2019 NADINE LOOF 
  
 NATL: 12.09 N 6/7/2019 NADINE LOOF 
  
      
 1 Amy-Lee Zanatta  32 TSA Masters 13.00 13.18 10 
  
      
 2 Sarah Turner  30 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 14.00 13.26 9 
  
      
 3 Sophie Brennan  32 Aqualicious Masters 14.01 14.10 8 
  
      
 4 Marcelina Kosmala  32 Commercial Masters 13.80 14.27 7 
  
      
 5 Madeleine Schwartz  30 Commercial Masters 16.68 15.85 6 
  
      
 6 Melanie Stevens  30 Toowoomba Masters 15.46 16.27 5 
  
      
 7 Amie Wills  33 Toowoomba Masters 22.00 18.38 4 
  

Event 10  Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 11.75 B 21/4/2024 NADINE LOOF 
  
 NATL: 11.75 N 21/4/2024 NADINE LOOF 
  
      
 1 Sammy Hankins  35 TSA Masters 16.00 13.60 10 
  
      
 2 Alexandra Kriz  36 Brisbane Northside Masters 17.24 16.72 9 
  
      
 3 Mary McKenzie  39 Toowoomba Masters 17.34 18.01 8 
  
      
 4 Katerina Forest  39 Brisbane Southside Masters 25.00 20.87 7 
  
      
 5 Emma Marshall  35 Redlands Bayside Masters 25.29 25.27 6 
  
      
 --- Krissy Wallace  38 Flinders Phoenix Masters 14.78 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 13.22 B 16/1/2016 JACKIE GOLDSTON 
  
 NATL: 12.35 N 21/7/2007 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
  
      
 1 Miranda Schoolderman  42 Cotton Tree Masters 14.57 14.31 10 
  
      
 2 Rebecca Wilson  40 Toowoomba Masters 15.78 14.59 9 
  
      
 3 Lauren Ffrost  40 TSA Masters 16.00 14.81 8 
  
      
 4 Rowena Solomons  44 Cotton Tree Masters 18.00 15.77 7 
  
      
 5 Vanessa O'Sullivan  41 Toowoomba Masters 15.43 15.89 6 
  
      
 6 Laura Baxter  40 Toowoomba Masters 16.09 15.99 5 
  
      
 7 Louise Knauth  43 Albany Creek Masters NT 16.44 4 
  
      
 8 Sarah Philp  42 TSA Masters 18.00 16.90 3 
  
      
 9 Jessica Bendzala  42 TSA Masters NT 17.62 2 
  
      
 10 Courtney McKinnon  40 Redlands Bayside Masters 18.16 18.16 1 
  
      
 11 Gaylene Roobottom  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 20.00 18.72 1 
 
  

Event 10  Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
 BRA: 12.91 B 28/6/2025 Lene Knudsen Glasshouse Maste 
  
 NATL: 12.97 N 20/5/2022 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
     
 1 Lene Knudsen  48 Glasshouse Masters 13.13 12.91 B 10 
  
      
 2 Jackie Goldston  49 Swim Fast Masters 14.16 13.26 9 
  
      
 3 Michelle Andrews  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 14.88 14.61 8 
  
      
 4 Jennie Bryant  45 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 17.26 15.29 7 
  
      
 5 Kylie Cornock  47 Glasshouse Masters 14.69 15.32 6 
  
      
 6 Felicity Svensson  47 Nudgee College Masters 15.00 15.77 5 
  
      
 7 Peta Edwards  49 Rackley Swim Team Masters 17.28 16.00 4 
  
      
 8 Jacinta Nemeth  45 Brisbane Southside Masters 16.48 16.41 3 
  
      
 9 Susanne Milenkevich  45 Pelican Waters Masters 15.86 16.60 2 
  
      
 10 Jacki Franklin  46 TSA Masters 23.00 17.96 1 
  
      
 11 Natalee Morrissey  46 TSA Masters 20.00 17.98 1 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 13.63 B 6/7/2019 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 
  
 NATL: 13.01 N 9/4/2010 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Marieka Theunissen  51 TSA Masters 14.62 14.10 10 
  
      
 2 Maree Antonio  54 Toowoomba Masters 14.10 14.83 9 
  
      
 3 Tracey Zammit  54 Miami Masters 14.97 16.02 8 
  
      
 4 Nicolette Spicer  53 TSA Masters NT 16.83 7 
  
      
 5 Clare Somerville  50 Sunshine Coast Masters 19.51 18.24 6 
  
      
 6 Justine Bull  51 Redlands Bayside Masters 21.00 18.85 5 
  
      
 7 Karen Birkemoe  51 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 23.74 4 
  
      
 8 Sharon Dettmer  54 Brisbane Southside Masters 24.20 29.21 3 
  
      
 --- Bonnie Marcello  53 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 17.69 NS   
  
      
 --- Angela Reedman-Polinski  51 Glasshouse Masters 22.33 NS   
  

Event 10  Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 13.64 B 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 13.15 N 20/10/2024 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
  
      
 1 Christina Scolaro  57 TSA Masters 14.55 15.11 10 
  
      
 2 Elise Butler  55 Swim Fast Masters 15.22 16.12 9 
  
      
 3 Annemaree Grainger  56 Hervey Bay Masters 17.16 16.64 8 
  
      
 4 Marianne Botha  59 Toowoomba Masters 16.88 16.74 7 
  
      
 5 Danielle Hamby  55 Glasshouse Masters 18.00 17.62 6 
  
      
 6 Kylie Dean  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 18.88 17.69 5 
  
      
 7 Janeene Fitzgerald  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 18.40 18.18 4 
  
      
 8 Fiona Robertson  55 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 18.24 3 
  
      
 9 Jill Allwright  59 Toowoomba Masters 22.00 19.94 2 
  
      
 10 Susan Ward  59 Sunshine Coast Masters 19.80 21.10 1 
  
      
 11 Linda Jordinson  56 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 23.18 1 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 14.97 B 20/5/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 13.81 N 23/4/2022 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Ngarita Kahi  60 Glasshouse Masters NT 16.39 10 
  
      
 2 Raelene Liddle  63 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 16.98 16.94 9 
  
      
 3 Jennifer Dimick  60 Cotton Tree Masters 18.50 17.42 8 
  
      
 4 Michelle Stonehouse  63 Sunshine Coast Masters 17.47 17.69 7 
  
      
 5 Janet Ash  61 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 18.00 17.73 6 
  
      
 6 Linda Hogg  63 Noosa Masters 18.65 18.21 5 
  
      
 7 Andrea Hutchinson  63 Rackley Swim Team Masters 18.18 18.77 4 
  
      
 8 Grace Crossland-Scott  61 Aqualicious Masters NT 19.58 3 
  
      
 9 Robyn Chant  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 25.00 20.19 2 
  
      
 10 Megan Ho  63 TSA Masters 30.00 20.90 1 
  
      
 11 Lisa Trendle  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 20.38 21.30 1 
  

Event 10  Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 15.30 B 21/4/2024 STEPHANIE JONES 
  
 NATL: 14.07 N 20/5/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Elaine Sng  67 Swim Fast Masters 15.49 15.76 10 
  
      
 2 Kim Brennan  68 Miami Masters 17.64 17.21 9 
  
      
 3 Rhonda Laws  67 Brisbane Northside Masters 18.39 17.36 8 
  
      
 4 Linda Maloney  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 17.95 18.76 7 
  
      
 5 Leanne Da Costa  65 Coffs Harbour Masters 19.00 18.96 6 
  
      
 6 Susan Walker  67 Toowoomba Masters 19.22 19.62 5 
  
      
 7 Lena Lundell  68 Aqualicious Masters NT 19.68 4 
  
      
 8 Vicki Newman  67 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 20.48 22.23 3 
  
      
 9 Tammy Ernst  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 23.82 23.53 2 
  
      
 --- Belinda Penglis  66 Brisbane Southside Masters NT DQ   
  
      
 --- Linda Hodkinson  65 Hervey Bay Masters 16.42 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 16.11 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 15.59 N 9/4/2022 JANETTE JEFFREY 
  
      
 1 Wendy Abbott  72 Miami Masters 17.11 17.41 10 
  
      
 2 Helen Malar  71 Noosa Masters 16.83 17.49 9 
  
      
 3 Gay Bradley  70 Cotton Tree Masters 17.44 17.66 8 
  
      
 4 Joan Patterson  73 Miami Masters 17.77 18.07 7 
  
      
 5 Traudi Marcello  70 Brisbane Southside Masters 23.00 19.75 6 
  
      
 6 Judy Heffernan  70 Albany Creek Masters NT 22.77 5 
  
      
 7 Ann Bligh  70 Sunshine Coast Masters 22.53 26.16 4 
  
      
 8 Kaye Watson  73 Albany Creek Masters NT 28.15 3 
  
      
 9 Margaret Rein  71 Redlands Bayside Masters 25.89 28.36 2 
  
      
 --- Paula Hewett  71 Hervey Bay Masters 21.68 NS   
  

Event 10  Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 16.75 B 23/6/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 16.75 N 23/6/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
  
      
 1 Tracy Clarkson  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 18.00 17.27 10 
  
      
 2 Narelle Phillips  78 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 20.40 21.08 9 
  
      
 3 Karin Reddecliffe  77 Lowood District Masters 21.36 22.41 8 
  
      
 4 Carol Rylance  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 23.73 23.24 7 
  
      
 5 Louann Baker  76 Brisbane Southside Masters 25.00 26.07 6 
  
      
 6 Dormei Leung  76 Albany Creek Masters 40.00 34.68 5 
  

Event 10  Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 17.96 B 21/4/2024 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 17.96 N 21/4/2024 LINDY SALTER 
  
      
 1 Lindy Salter  81 Miami Masters 18.33 19.67 10 
  
      
 2 Hanna Wassenaar  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 24.17 23.77 9 
  
      
 3 Katalin Morden  83 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 26.60 8 
  
      
 4 Margaret Marsh  80 Sunshine Coast Masters 28.50 30.14 7 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Women 85-89 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 21.36 B 19/6/2021 DENISE ROBERTSON 
  
 NATL: 20.46 N 13/8/2022 HELEN BIRD 
  
      
 1 Sheila Tweedy  85 Sunshine Coast Masters 25.01 27.94 10 
  
      
 2 Valerie Sheehan  86 Sunshine Coast Masters 27.94 31.29 9 
  

Event 10  Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 10.58 B 21/4/2024 ETHAN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 10.58 N 21/4/2024 ETHAN BANKS 
  
      
 1 Riley Cox  20 Ipswich Grammar Masters 11.86 11.16 10 
  
      
 2 Sebastien Roy Bryant  20 Commercial Masters NT 11.37 9 
  
      
 3 Mitch Skillington  21 Toowoomba Masters 14.00 13.44 8 
  
      
 --- Hayden Hewitt  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 11.90 NS   
  

Event 10  Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 11.03 B 16/1/2016 JASON LUCHT 
  
 NATL: 10.59 N 24/5/2014 M. PATTERSON 
  
      
 1 Declan Eskdale  28 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 11.09 11.22 10 
  
      
 2 Jack Scully  27 Swim Fast Masters NT 11.81 9 
  
      
 3 Andy Southwell  29 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 15.00 14.06 8 
  
      
 4 Jared Lane  29 Aqualicious Masters 15.70 16.43 7 
  

Event 10  Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 10.78 B 23/4/2022 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 10.78 N 23/4/2022 ANDREW COWAN 
  
      
 1 Alexander Tedman  34 Aqualicious Masters 10.99 11.08 10 
  
      
 2 Brendan O'Leary  32 Aqualicious Masters 13.65 13.69 9 
  
      
 3 Tylen Burt  33 Aqualicious Masters NT 14.00 8 
  
      
 4 Forrest Moore  34 Aqualicious Masters 18.04 17.74 7 
  
      
 --- David Morton  33 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 11.32 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
 BRA: 10.78 B 28/6/2025 Andrew Cowan Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 10.81 N 17/6/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
  
     
 1 Andrew Cowan  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 10.81 10.78 B 10 
  
      
 2 Malcolm McLennan  38 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 13.05 11.92 9 
  
      
 3 Brendon Scott  38 TSA Masters 12.93 12.65 8 
  
      
 4 Thomas Brennan  35 Brisbane Southside Masters 13.16 13.41 7 
  
      
 5 Scott Seamer  37 Aqualicious Masters 17.00 14.14 6 
  
      
 6 Mitchell Knight  39 Glasshouse Masters NT 15.07 5 
  

Event 10  Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 11.16 B 3/9/2016 ROBINSON TODD 
  
 NATL: 11.16 N 3/9/2016 TODD ROBINSON 
  
      
 1 Stephen Berting  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 11.50 11.23 10 
  
      
 2 Pedro Goidanich  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 11.47 11.66 9 
  
      
 3 Robert Pugh  44 Noosa Masters 11.86 12.03 8 
  
      
 4 Robert Muller  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 12.32 12.27 7 
  
      
 5 James Giarratano  44 TSA Masters NT 12.28 6 
  
      
 6 David Loader  42 Aqualicious Masters 12.25 12.30 5 
  
      
 7 Josh Hemelaar  42 Brisbane Southside Masters 12.46 12.58 4 
  
      
 8 William Hall  41 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 13.08 13.07 3 
  
      
 9 Michael Kettewell  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 13.12 13.22 2 
  
      
 10 John McAully  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 13.36 13.73 1 
  
      
 11 Nathan Forest  40 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 15.16 1 
  
      
 12 Dylan Carmichael  40 Aqualicious Masters 23.13 21.56 1 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 10.94 B 6/7/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 10.94 N 6/7/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
  
      
 1 Jeffrey English  47 TSA Masters 12.50 11.07 10 
  
      
 2 Lachlan McDowell  47 TSA Masters NT 11.74 9 
  
      
 3 Shannon Wuoti  48 Miami Masters 11.50 11.79 8 
  
      
 4 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters NT 12.04 7 
  
      
 5 Brett Ryan  45 Toowoomba Masters 13.11 13.21 6 
  
      
 6 Steven Legge  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 13.04 13.43 5 
  
      
 7 Ben Johnston  48 Somerset Masters 13.32 13.57 4 
  
      
 8 Greg Armitage  49 Aqualicious Masters 14.00 14.01 3 
  
      
 9 Andrew Ritter  48 TSA Masters 14.28 14.39 2 
  
      
 10 Clinton Stanley  49 Noosa Masters 18.69 19.31 1 
  
      
 --- Joerg Rockstroh  47 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 12.57 NS   
  

Event 10  Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 11.32 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 10.96 N 23/4/2022 CHRIS FYDLER 
  
      
 1 Bryce Anderson  50 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 11.78 11.92 10 
  
      
 2 Andre Coetzee  50 Miami Masters NT 12.68 9 
  
      
 3 Ed Anderson  51 Miami Masters 13.38 12.75 8 
  
      
 4 Jason Dean  54 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 13.51 13.46 7 
  
      
 5 David Leslie  54 Hervey Bay Masters 13.85 13.98 6 
  
      
 6 Christopher Hill  50 Brisbane Southside Masters 13.71 14.01 5 
  
      
 7 Carlos Quevedo  54 TSA Masters 13.96 14.05 4 
  
      
 8 Rodney Hall  53 Albany Creek Masters 15.49 15.56 3 
  
      
 9 Damian Burke  53 Aqualicious Masters 15.93 15.92 2 
  
      
 10 Peter Skillington  54 Toowoomba Masters 30.00 17.54 1 
  
      
 --- David Tomkinson  51 Commercial Masters 13.10 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 11.70 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 11.70 N 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
      
 1 John Brennan  57 TSA Masters 14.00 12.89 10 
  
      
 2 Martin Banks  57 TSA Masters 12.73 12.96 9 
  
      
 3 Paul Edwards  58 Coffs Harbour Masters 12.56 12.97 8 
  
      
 4 Matthew Horan  56 TSA Masters NT 14.23 7 
  
      
 5 Chris Butler  57 Brisbane Southside Masters 15.28 16.21 6 
  
      
 6 James Moran  59 Aqualicious Masters NT 19.30 5 
  

Event 10  Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 12.47 B 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 11.84 N 17/5/2025 GUY FARROW 
  
      
 1 Angus Waddell  61 TSA Masters 13.00 12.56 10 
  
      
 2 Ian Robinson  62 Element Swimming Masters 12.95 12.96 9 
  
      
 3 William O'Leary  64 TSA Masters 12.85 13.28 8 
  
      
 4 Roger Belmar  60 TSA Masters 13.55 13.65 7 
  
      
 5 Allan Samuels  61 TSA Masters 13.51 13.74 6 
  
      
 6 Gerard Gannon  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 20.00 19.05 5 
  
      
 7 Mark Ho  62 TSA Masters 30.00 20.36 4 
  
      
 --- Bruce Nolan  62 Brisbane Southside Masters 15.00 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 13.31 B 15/6/2019 DAVID GIBSON 
  
 NATL: 12.46 N 3/7/2011 ALAN BROWN 
  
      
 1 Bill Boyd  67 Swim Fast Masters 15.24 13.68 10 
  
      
 2 Darryl Hurley  69 TSA Masters 16.00 13.79 9 
  
      
 3 Richard Sydes  65 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 13.88 13.89 8 
  
      
 4 John Benson  65 Albany Creek Masters 20.00 14.29 7 
  
      
 5 Ross Beaton  69 Miami Masters 14.04 14.49 6 
  
      
 6 Peter Hill  66 TSA Masters 17.00 14.81 5 
  
      
 7 Greg Parr  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 14.89 15.52 4 
  
      
 8 Neil Newman  69 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 15.51 15.95 3 
  
      
 9 Jim Travers  65 Noosa Masters 25.00 16.91 2 
  
      
 10 Noel Wood  65 Sunshine Coast Masters 19.73 20.11 1 
  
      
 11 Eric Whittington  67 Rackley Swim Team Masters 25.38 25.78 1 
  
      
 --- Greg Flanders  66 Brisbane Southside Masters 17.38 SCR   
  

Event 10  Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 14.04 B 12/7/2014 DAVID BOYLSON 
  
 NATL: 13.12 N 21/5/2016 ALAN BROWN 
  
      
 1 Lance Morgan  71 Brisbane Southside Masters 14.76 14.63 10 
  
      
 2 Philip Tyrell  73 Hobart Aquatic Masters 15.26 15.43 9 
  
      
 3 Ian McAlister  71 Maryborough Masters 14.94 15.51 8 
  
      
 4 Shane Walsh  72 Noosa Masters 15.75 16.73 7 
  
      
 5 Allan Morrison  70 Redlands Bayside Masters 17.29 17.13 6 
  
      
 6 Paul Colch  72 Albany Creek Masters 23.02 19.40 5 
  
      
 7 Lionel Scotney  71 Toowoomba Masters 20.20 20.40 4 
  
      
 8 Brian Harding  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 21.87 23.03 3 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 10  Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 13.93 B 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 13.93 N 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
      
 1 Robert Patterson  78 Redlands Bayside Masters 14.22 14.55 10 
  
      
 2 Ross Holden  75 TSA Masters NT 14.97 9 
  
      
 3 Stephen Booker  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 15.16 15.13 8 
  
      
 4 John Nicholls  75 Miami Masters 15.00 16.20 7 
  
      
 5 Peter Mulcahy  77 Albany Creek Masters 22.00 16.38 6 
  
      
 6 Robert Jolly  78 Noosa Masters 17.31 18.21 5 
  
      
 7 Michael Hill  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 21.99 21.45 4 
  
      
 8 Michael Kennedy  75 Albany Creek Masters 25.00 24.45 3 
  
      
 9 Donald Dyason  78 Sunshine Coast Masters 22.97 24.83 2 
  

Event 10  Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 15.44 B 5/3/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
  
 NATL: 15.34 N 9/4/2010 MAX VAN GELDER 
  
      
 1 David Boylson  82 Miami Masters 15.44 16.42 10 
  
      
 2 Henry Vagner  82 Miami Masters 16.53 17.13 9 
  
      
 3 David Salter  83 Miami Masters 17.76 19.14 8 
  
      
 4 John King  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 20.29 21.80 7 
 
  

Event 10  Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 17.62 B 21/4/2024 BARRY ANSTEY 
  
 NATL: 16.91 N 26/9/2015 MAX VAN GELDER 
  
      
 1 Colin Taylor  88 Sunshine Coast Masters 17.89 17.82 10 
  
      
 --- Harry Bahrend  88 Brisbane Northside Masters 18.04 NS   
  

Event 11  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 29.43 B 22/4/2022 ANNALISE SALM 
  
 NATL: 28.56 N 20/8/2017 AYAKO TAKIMOTO 
  
      
 1 Imogen Saunders  22 Toowoomba Masters 39.24 39.86 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 11  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 27.71 B 13/8/2022 KYNA PEREIRA 
  
 NATL: 26.86 N 9/11/2014 NADINE JONES 
 WORLD: 26.14 W 19/1/2018 ELINORE DE JONG NED 
  
      
 1 Kady Ibell  29 TSA Masters 28.75 29.14 10 
  
      
 2 Chelsea Ho  28 TSA Masters 34.26 32.51 9 
  
      
 3 Laura Parr  25 Brisbane Southside Masters 35.59 35.99 8 
  

Event 11  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 29.11 B 24/1/2010 ALEXA BROWN 
  
 NATL: 29.04 N 20/10/2019 REBECCA ADRIAN 
 WORLD: 26.37 W 25/10/2024 REBECCA GUY GBR 
  
      
 1 Lauren Torr  32 Toowoomba Masters 33.00 31.43 10 
  
      
 --- Sarah Turner  30 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 33.87 NS   
  

Event 11  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 29.51 B 21/10/2007 LYNNE HAYES 
  
 NATL: 29.51 N 21/10/2007 LYNNE HAYES 
 WORLD: 27.29 W 8/10/2022 DANIELLE HERRMANN USA 
  
      
 1 Shelley Devers  39 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 30.75 30.98 10 
  
      
 2 Elise Kho  38 TSA Masters 31.10 31.18 9 
  
      
 3 Bradene Ellis  36 Aqualicious Masters 34.57 35.59 8 
  
      
 4 Jill Stevens  38 Pimpama Masters 37.64 39.65 7 
  
      
 5 Jemma Werrell  36 Coffs Harbour Masters 44.23 42.35 6 
  

Event 11  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 30.25 B 11/8/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 29.70 N 25/8/2018 GILLIAN O'MARA 
 WORLD: 27.79 W 3/11/2024 C. E. STAMPFLI SUI 
  
      
 1 Miranda Schoolderman  42 Cotton Tree Masters 36.94 34.95 10 
  
      
 2 Erin Marchant  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 35.89 35.77 9 
  
      
 3 Jacqueline Willmott  42 Miami Masters 1:07.54 1:14.72 8 
  

Event 11  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 29.79 B 22/4/2022 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 29.79 N 22/4/2022 GILLIAN O'MARA 
 WORLD: 23.93 W 6/10/2024 KOHEI KAWAMOTO JPN 
  
      
 1 Lene Knudsen  48 Glasshouse Masters 29.94 30.72 10 
  
      
 2 Jess Hamilton  46 TSA Masters 30.25 31.41 9 
  
      
 3 Kellie Paul  47 Albany Creek Masters 47.05 48.38 8 
  
      
 --- Gabrielle Donnelly  48 Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 40.00 NS   
 



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 11  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 28.95 B 17/6/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
  
 NATL: 28.95 N 17/6/2023 SUSIE ONEILL 
 WORLD: 28.95 W 17/6/2023 SUSIE ONEILL AUS 
  
      
 1 Kylie Fletcher  54 TSA Masters 31.02 31.61 10 
  
      
 2 Kylie Cox  50 Swim Fast Masters 35.08 35.33 9 
  
      
 3 Megan Scott  54 TSA Masters 35.02 35.79 8 
  
      
 4 Tracey Zammit  54 Miami Masters 37.89 38.66 7 
  
      
 5 Vicki Ewart  51 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:00.00 55.51 6 
  
      
 --- Marieka Theunissen  51 TSA Masters 38.00 NS   
  

Event 11  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 31.45 B 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 31.45 N 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
 WORLD: 29.39 W 5/3/2016 LESLIE LIVINGSTON USA 
  
      
 1 Nola Macaulay  56 TSA Masters 31.45 33.03 10 
  
      
 2 Aileen Mackinnon  59 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 37.21 34.70 9 
  

Event 11  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 34.92 B 20/5/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 32.75 N 12/10/2019 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 30.18 W 7/12/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Colette Southam  60 Miami Masters 38.17 41.87 10 
  
      
 2 Andrea Hutchinson  63 Rackley Swim Team Masters 43.01 47.71 9 
  
      
 --- Colleen Parkinson  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:02.72 NS   
  

Event 11  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 36.14 B 5/3/2023 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 34.30 N 22/4/2022 LEIGH RODGERS 
 WORLD: 32.57 W 23/11/2019 PENNY NOYES USA 
  
      
 1 Linda Maloney  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 54.00 56.05 10 
  
      
 2 Therese Crollick  68 Swim Fast Masters 50.40 57.96 9 
  
      
 3 Karen Russell  66 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:10.44 1:10.42 8 
  

Event 11  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 42.02 B 9/3/2019 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 39.78 N 22/4/2022 MARILYN EARP 
 WORLD: 33.92 W 20/1/2024 PENNY NOYES USA 
  
      
 1 Jo Matthews  70 Noosa Masters 43.32 42.28 10 
  
      
 2 Margaret Wicks  71 Cotton Tree Masters 1:01.63 1:02.33 9 
  
      
 --- Paula Hewett  71 Hervey Bay Masters 1:04.54 NS   



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 11  Women 80-84 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 50.76 B 5/3/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
  
 NATL: 43.31 N 25/5/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 41.40 W 7/4/2024 JUDY WILSON FRA 
  
      
 1 Marsha Reddiex  82 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 50.76 55.95 10 
  

Event 11  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 24.90 B 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
 NATL: 24.32 N 28/6/2008 M. PATTERSON 
  
      
 1 Hermes Suen  22 Ipswich Grammar Masters 25.91 26.08 10 
  
      
 2 Yu Ikeda  24 Brisbane Northside Masters 27.00 26.48 9 
  
      
 3 Sebastien Roy Bryant  20 Commercial Masters 25.59 27.21 8 
 
(Event 11  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Butterfly) 
  
      
 --- Hayden Hewitt  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 28.11 NS   
  
      
 --- Riley Cox  20 Ipswich Grammar Masters 27.40 NS   
  

Event 11  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
 BRA: 25.67 B 28/6/2025 Declan Eskdale Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 23.25 N 24/8/2013 M. PATTERSON 
 WORLD: 22.95 W 24/11/2024 THOMAS VERHOEVEN NED 
  
     
 1 Declan Eskdale  28 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 25.62 25.67 B 10 
  

Event 11  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 25.55 B 25/1/2009 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
  
 NATL: 24.63 N 28/11/2015 RYAN NOLAN 
 WORLD: 22.87 W 16/5/2009 THOMAS RUPPRATH GER 
  
      
 1 Forrest Moore  34 Aqualicious Masters 45.00 43.25 10 
  
      
 --- Tom Hill  32 Miami Masters 30.80 NS   
  
      
 --- Aiden Bergs  31 Glasshouse Masters 27.50 NS   
  

Event 11  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 26.01 B 22/1/2012 NICK WOODS 
  
 NATL: 23.64 N 1/7/2011 ADAM PINE 
 WORLD: 23.12 W 18/11/2018 ROLAND SCHOEMAN USA 
  
      
 1 Dale Cuffe  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 27.87 27.81 10 
  
      
 2 Justin Giles  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 26.99 27.85 9 
  
      
 3 Anthony Shing  38 Rackley Swim Team Masters 30.90 29.24 8 
  
      
 4 Matthew Osler  38 Brisbane Southside Masters 29.00 30.25 7 
  
      
 5 Brendon Scott  38 TSA Masters 31.19 30.93 6 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 11  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 25.94 B 28/1/2017 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 25.87 N 15/10/2023 JOSHUA TAYLOR 
 WORLD: 23.55 W 18/1/2025 TAKUYA HASEGAWA JPN 
  
      
 1 Rob Chrzescijanski  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 28.88 29.10 10 
  
      
 2 Will Hartnell  43 TSA Masters 34.00 31.97 9 
  
      
 3 Stephen Howell  43 Swim Fast Masters 39.28 39.90 8 
  

Event 11  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 26.00 B 6/7/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 26.00 N 6/7/2019 TODD ROBINSON 
 WORLD: 23.93 W 6/10/2024 KOHEI KAWAMOTO JPN 
  
      
 1 Christopher Mason  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 28.67 28.95 10 
  
      
 2 Dean Brumby  47 TSA Masters 33.51 32.35 9 
  
      
 3 Andrew Ritter  48 TSA Masters 33.53 33.84 8 
  
      
 4 Greg Armitage  49 Aqualicious Masters 36.00 34.66 7 
  
      
 5 Clinton Stanley  49 Noosa Masters 52.11 53.02 6 
  

Event 11  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 26.03 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 26.03 N 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
 WORLD: 24.96 W 27/11/2022 EIJI NOMURA JPN 
  
      
 1 Greg Reeves  51 Rackley Swim Team Masters 35.68 32.79 10 
  
      
 2 Christopher Hill  50 Brisbane Southside Masters 33.01 33.37 9 
  
      
 3 David Leslie  54 Hervey Bay Masters 35.50 35.78 8 
  
      
 4 Damian Burke  53 Aqualicious Masters 40.57 39.82 7 
 
(Event 11  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Butterfly) 
  
      
 --- Andre Coetzee  50 Miami Masters 30.27 NS   
  

Event 11  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 27.28 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 27.28 N 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
 WORLD: 26.36 W 1/12/2024 LARS RENNER GER 
  
      
 1 Paul Edwards  58 Coffs Harbour Masters 30.16 30.21 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Wright  56 Albany Creek Masters 37.86 31.37 9 
  
      
 3 Chris Butler  57 Brisbane Southside Masters 38.37 41.55 8 
  
      
 --- John McKaig  56 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 27.18 NS   
  
      
 --- Peter Quinn  55 Miami Masters 33.03 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 11  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 29.25 B 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 29.25 N 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
 WORLD: 26.78 W 13/5/2017 DAN THOMPSON CAN 
  
      
 1 Angus Waddell  61 TSA Masters 30.00 29.47 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Vincent  61 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 29.74 30.54 9 
  
      
 3 William O'Leary  64 TSA Masters 30.23 30.75 8 
  
      
 4 Ian Robinson  62 Element Swimming Masters 31.02 31.22 7 
  
      
 5 Wayne Carlish  62 Toowoomba Masters 39.14 38.45 6 
  
      
 --- Warren Midgley  60 Toowoomba Masters 37.60 NS   
  

Event 11  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
 BRA: 33.64 B 28/6/2025 Richard Sydes Barbarians 
  
 NATL: 31.31 N 3/11/2024 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
 WORLD: 27.75 W 26/4/2025 DAN THOMPSON CAN 
  
     
 1 Richard Sydes  65 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 36.75 33.64 B 10 
  
      
 2 Darryl Hurley  69 TSA Masters 35.00 34.05 9 
  
      
 3 David Haley  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:33.38 1:23.35 8 
  

Event 11  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 34.05 B 5/3/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 34.05 N 5/3/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
 WORLD: 29.52 W 11/10/2015 RICHARD ABRAHAMS USA 
  
      
 1 Alan Carlisle  72 TSA Masters 37.00 40.01 10 
  
      
 2 Paul Russell  73 Swim England - Devonport 52.45 53.27 9 
  
      
 3 Manuel Panaretos  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 58.48 1:07.41 8 
  

Event 11  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 53.43 B 2/10/2011 PAUL GOENER 
  
 NATL: 43.09 N 15/10/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 34.06 W 25/1/2025 RICHARD ABRAHAMS USA 
  
      
 --- Henry Vagner  82 Miami Masters NT NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 12  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:06.94 B 13/7/2013 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 1:05.83 N 23/10/2022 GEMMA JOHNSON 
 WORLD: 59.39 W 14/12/2024 C. BARTHOLOMEW USA 
  
      
 1 Lauren Torr  32 Toowoomba Masters 1:15.00 1:10.86 10 
  
      
 2 Chloe Hogan  30 TSA Masters 1:18.85 1:15.96 9 
  
      
 3 Sophie Brennan  32 Aqualicious Masters 1:18.17 1:17.16 8 
  
      
 4 Melanie Stevens  30 Toowoomba Masters NT 1:47.80 7 
  
      
 5 Chelsea Stebbing  34 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:59.06 2:15.42 6 
  

Event 12  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:08.55 B 17/6/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 1:08.55 N 17/6/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
 WORLD: 1:01.63 W 2/11/2024 C. E. STAMPFLI SUI 
  
      
 1 Caroline Saxby  42 TSA Masters 1:11.05 1:12.10 10 
  
      
 2 Rowena Solomons  44 Cotton Tree Masters 1:34.98 1:26.73 9 
  
      
 3 Gaylene Roobottom  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:55.00 1:44.40 8 
  

Event 12  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:09.82 B 21/4/2024 JESS HAMILTON 
  
 NATL: 1:09.04 N 28/8/2016 HELEN WHITFORD 
 WORLD: 1:04.11 W 3/12/2023 JENNIFER MIHALIK USA 
  
      
 1 Jess Hamilton  46 TSA Masters 1:08.55 1:11.36 10 
  

Event 12  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 1:10.24 B 28/6/2025 Kylie Fletcher TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 1:09.62 N 15/7/2018 HELEN WHITFORD 
 WORLD: 1:05.89 W 8/3/2014 ELLEN REYMOLDS USA 
  
     
 1 Kylie Fletcher  54 TSA Masters 1:12.48 1:10.24 B 10 
  
      
 2 Dee McMurtrie  51 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:27.97 1:29.96 9 
  

Event 12  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:21.54 B 10/4/2015 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 1:12.12 N 27/10/2022 HELEN WHITFORD 
 WORLD: 1:07.17 W 7/12/2019 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Meegan Sherwood  59 Toowoomba Masters 1:31.48 1:26.64 10 
  
      
 2 Chris Campbell  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:41.29 1:40.56 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 12  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:24.58 B 18/3/2006 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 1:16.35 N 11/4/2021 JOANNE SUTCLIFFE 
 WORLD: 1:07.82 W 21/4/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Jennifer Dimick  60 Cotton Tree Masters 1:36.63 1:36.66 10 
  
      
 2 Catherine Flanders  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:38.40 1:45.82 9 
  

Event 12  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:27.69 B 21/4/2024 DEANNE ATKINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:20.82 N 24/9/2023 LEIGH RODGERS 
 WORLD: 1:13.08 W 1/12/2018 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Gail Singleton  65 Nudgee College Masters 1:31.35 1:31.31 10 
  
      
 2 Deanne Atkinson  66 Nudgee College Masters 1:32.00 1:32.69 9 
  
      
 3 Bronwyn McKillop  65 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 2:00.15 1:59.90 8 
  
      
 --- Jacinta Stirrat  65 Darwin STINGERS Masters 1:49.48 NS   
  
      
 --- Linda Hodkinson  65 Hervey Bay Masters 1:36.47 NS   
  

Event 12  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:33.57 B 2/5/2015 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 1:25.13 N 3/8/2014 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:13.10 W 2/12/2023 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Andree Ernst  74 UQ Masters 1:51.75 2:01.13 10 
  
      
 2 Margaret Wicks  71 Cotton Tree Masters 2:35.00 2:18.62 9 
 
  

Event 12  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:38.40 B 23/6/2018 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 1:27.40 N 21/7/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:23.61 W 31/1/2025 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY USA 
  
      
 1 Narelle Phillips  78 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:52.39 1:59.74 10 
  
      
 2 Terry Carter  75 Noosa Masters 2:03.06 2:09.56 9 
  
      
 3 Carol Rylance  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:14.31 2:15.82 8 
  
      
 4 Trish Robinson  76 Rackley Swim Team Masters 3:16.43 3:24.71 7 
  

Event 12  Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:48.23 B 21/4/2024 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 1:33.92 N 25/5/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:33.92 W 25/5/2024 CLARY MUNNS AUS 
  
      
 1 Judy Gibson  82 Miami Masters NT 3:01.30 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 12  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 57.61 B 20/5/2022 T. HOLLINGSWORTH 
  
 NATL: 54.49 N 28/8/2016 D. BLACKBORROW 
 WORLD: 52.13 W 13/2/2022 JUNICHI MORITA JPN 
  
      
 --- Tom Hill  32 Miami Masters 1:10.10 NS   
  

Event 12  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:02.20 B 30/7/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 57.11 N 16/7/2017 RYAN NOLAN 
 WORLD: 52.73 W 13/4/2024 JUNICHI MORITA JPN 
  
      
 1 Matthew Osler  38 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:15.00 1:13.19 10 
  
      
 --- David Lee  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:16.85 NS   
  

Event 12  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:01.14 B 21/4/2024 STEPHEN BERTING 
  
 NATL: 1:00.18 N 15/10/2023 DANIEL JONES 
 WORLD: 54.85 W 7/12/2008 MICHAEL ROSS USA 
  
      
 1 Stephen Berting  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:01.14 1:02.05 10 
  
      
 2 Roland Barrett  40 Waterworx Masters 1:06.23 1:04.55 9 
  
      
 3 Sean Giuricin  42 TSA Masters 1:04.25 1:04.66 8 
  
      
 4 John McAully  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:16.34 1:18.48 7 
  
      
 --- David Loader  42 Aqualicious Masters 1:10.05 NS   
  

Event 12  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:03.87 B 4/8/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 1:03.87 N 4/8/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
 WORLD: 57.95 W 25/3/2017 NICOLAS GRANGER FRA 
  
      
 1 Carlos Quevedo  54 TSA Masters 1:28.52 1:23.10 10 
  
      
 --- Stuart Collins  53 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:21.83 NS   
  

Event 12  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:05.43 B 21/4/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 1:05.43 N 21/4/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
 WORLD: 1:00.78 W 20/10/2018 FRITZ BEDFORD USA 
  
      
 1 Martin Banks  57 TSA Masters 1:05.43 1:07.60 10 
 
  

Event 12  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 1:13.72 B 28/6/2025 Mark Hickman UQ Masters 
  
 NATL: 1:07.44 N 10/4/2015 PHILIPP DJANG 
 WORLD: 1:03.06 W 27/4/2025 PETER MCKINNON CAN 
  
     
 1 Mark Hickman  60 UQ Masters 1:13.70 1:13.72 B 10 
  
      
 2 Nigel Dalton  61 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:19.22 1:21.06 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 12  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:17.96 B 9/3/2019 CLIVE ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:14.30 N 14/7/2024 CAMERON HORN 
 WORLD: 1:06.87 W 7/4/2024 PATRICK NIAU FRA 
  
      
 1 Peter Hill  66 TSA Masters 1:29.39 1:29.22 10 
  
      
 2 Kalvin Ernst  69 UQ Masters 1:58.35 2:05.15 9 
  
      
 3 David Haley  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:30.13 2:30.77 8 
  

Event 12  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:22.24 B 21/4/2024 CLIVE ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:17.90 N 21/8/2022 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 
 WORLD: 1:08.55 W 20/1/2024 TOM WOLF USA 
  
      
 1 Clive Robinson  71 Miami Masters 1:22.24 1:27.09 10 
  
      
 2 Lionel Scotney  71 Toowoomba Masters 1:53.77 1:49.75 9 
  

Event 12  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:27.46 B 15/3/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 1:25.93 N 14/7/2024 STEPHEN LAMY 
 WORLD: 1:14.03 W 7/12/2019 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 Don Taylor  75 Toowoomba Masters 1:49.88 1:40.79 10 
  
      
 2 Stewart Bondarenko  75 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:39.42 1:41.06 9 
  

Event 12  Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 1:37.47 B 5/3/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 1:37.39 N 22/10/2017 JOHN COCKS 
 WORLD: 1:18.31 W 2/12/2023 RICHARD BURNS USA 
  
      
 1 George Green  82 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:37.47 1:46.99 10 
  
      
 2 Roderick Mackenzie  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:10.96 2:24.40 9 
  

Event 13  Men 100-119 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 1:38.21 B 28/6/2025 Ipswich Grammar Masters Swimmi Ipswich Grammar 
 H Suen, R Cox, H Hewitt, S Berting 
  
 NATL: 1:39.42 N 21/5/2023 UNISA 
 YUTA KASUGA, GUAN LIN ONG, ALVIN FU, ETHAN CROOK 
  
 WORLD: 1:30.57 W 26/10/2024 GBR 
 J COOLEY, R AYRE, J LO, S LAWMAN 
  
      A     
 1 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:37.81 1:38.21 B 20 
 1) Hermes Suen M22 2) Riley Cox M20 3) Hayden Hewitt M18 4) Stephen Berting M44 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 13  Men 120-159 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 1:36.35 B 28/6/2025 Gympie Gold Fins Masters Gympie Gold Fins 
 D Eskdale, D Cuffe, J Giles, A Cowan 
  
 NATL: 1:37.57 N 18/10/2008 SEASIDE PIRATES 
 M PATTERSON, S WENSING, S GOLDSCHMIDT, P KERR 
  
 WORLD: 1:29.88 W 12/4/2025 JPN 
 , , , 
  
      A     
 1 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:36.25 1:36.35 B 20 
 1) Declan Eskdale M28 2) Dale Cuffe M38 3) Justin Giles M37 4) Andrew Cowan M37 
  
      B      
 2 Aqualicious Masters NT 2:02.51 18 
 1) Brendan O'Leary M32 2) Forrest Moore M34 3) Scott Seamer M37 4) Alexander Tedman M34 
  

Event 13  Men 160-199 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 1:36.98 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 N Ffrost, J English, L McDowell, C Flouch 
  
 NATL: 1:39.49 N 10/4/2015 MANLY BRISBANE 
 A MACLEOD, T ROBINSON, L FORSYTH, C STAAL 
  
 WORLD: 1:32.77 W 18/2/2023 ESP 
 M BILDOSOLA, I BILDOSOLA, M DEBA, E DE MIGUEL 
  
      C     
 1 TSA Masters 1:34.00 1:36.98 B 20 
 1) Nicholas Ffrost M39 2) Jeffrey English M47 3) Lachlan McDowell M47 4) Casey Flouch M44 
  
      D      
 2 TSA Masters 1:46.50 1:49.66 18 
 1) Brendon Scott M38 2) James Giarratano M44 3) Dean Brumby M47 4) Sean Giuricin M42 
  
      A      
 3 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:57.23 16 
 1) Thomas Brennan M35 2) Steven Legge M47 3) Matthew Osler M38 4) Josh Hemelaar M42 
  
      A      
 4 Aqualicious Masters NT 2:11.91 14 
 1) Greg Armitage M49 2) Michael Lee M52 3) Damian Burke M53 4) David Loader M42 
  
      C      
 5 Aqualicious Masters NT 2:40.62 12 
 1) Tylen Burt M33 2) Dylan Carmichael M40 3) Jared Lane M29 4) James Moran M59 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 13  Men 200-239 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 1:48.77 B 28/6/2025 Miami Masters Swimming Club Miami 
 H McGaw, M Figueredo, A Coetzee, S Wuoti 
  
 NATL: 1:37.35 N 28/5/2022 TATTERSALLSCLUB 
 C FYDLER, P THIEL, G FARROW, J HICKMAN 
  
 WORLD: 1:35.67 W 26/10/2024 GBR 
 A CRAWFORD, P CLEMENCE, D EMERSON, C KNEE 
  
      C     
 1 Miami Masters NT 1:48.77 B 20 
 1) Hugh McGaw M47 2) Marcelo Figueredo M56 3) Andre Coetzee M50 4) Shannon Wuoti M48 
  
      E      
 2 TSA Masters 1:50.00 1:51.37 18 
 1) Martin Banks M57 2) Rupert Bryce M56 3) John Brennan M57 4) Will Hartnell M43 
  
      F      
 3 TSA Masters 2:08.00 2:03.34 16 
 1) Andrew Ritter M48 2) Carlos Quevedo M54 3) Matthew Horan M56 4) Peter Hill M66 
  
      B      
 4 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 2:12.18 14 
 1) Christopher Hill M50 2) Chris Butler M57 3) Nathan Forest M40 4) Stuart Collins M53 
 
  

Event 13  Men 240-279 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:52.79 B 17/6/2023 UQ MASTERS 
 M BANKS, B WOODS, W O'LEARY, D HURLEY 
  
 NATL: 1:52.79 N 17/6/2023 UQ MASTERS 
 M BANKS, B WOODS, W O'LEARY, D HURLEY 
  
 WORLD: 1:43.21 W 14/10/2012 USA 
 R ABRAHAMS, M MIDDLETON, L MEISENHEIMER, R BOGLKEN 
  
      A      
 1 TSA Masters 1:59.51 1:55.83 20 
 1) Angus Waddell M61 2) Peter Rosengren M61 3) Allan Samuels M61 4) Roger Belmar M60 
  
      B      
 2 Toowoomba Masters NT 2:30.49 18 
 1) Peter Skillington M54 2) Lionel Scotney M71 3) Don Taylor M75 4) Brett Ryan M45 
  
      A      
 --- Brisbane Northside Masters NT NS   
 1) Stephen Booker M76 2) Harry Bahrend M88 3) Anthony Baker M69 4) Yu Ikeda M24 
  

Event 13  Men 280-319 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 2:04.70 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 W O'Leary, R Holden, A Carlisle, D Hurley 
  
 NATL: 2:10.21 N 14/7/2024 PENRITH 
 J HARVEY, S HARVEY, D HARVEY, P HARVEY 
  
 WORLD: 1:53.35 W 20/1/2024 USA 
 R NEVILLE, T WOLF, J GOODING, B WILLIAMS 
  
      B     
 1 TSA Masters 2:04.84 2:04.70 B 20 
 1) William O'Leary M64 2) Ross Holden M75 3) Alan Carlisle M72 4) Darryl Hurley M69 
  
      C      
 2 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 3:08.62 18 
 1) Brian Harding M72 2) Gerard Gannon M64 3) Manuel Panaretos M72 4) Michael Hill M78 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 13  Men 320-359 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 2:33.44 B 28/6/2025 Miami Masters Swimming Club Miami 
 H Vagner, E Taylor, J Nicholls, D Boylson 
  
 NATL: 2:30.37 N 14/7/2024 MANLY MASTERS 
 T GOODWIN, J MARTIN, B SEYMOUR, R BUTCHER 
  
 WORLD: 2:12.76 W 8/10/2023 USA 
 R BURNS, P ANDERSON, E REED, T RALPHS 
  
      A     
 1 Miami Masters 2:25.96 2:33.44 B 20 
 1) Henry Vagner M82 2) Eric Taylor M84 3) John Nicholls M75 4) David Boylson M82 
  

Event 14  Women 100-119 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 1:56.33 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 K Ibell, C Ho, A Zanatta, C Hogan 
  
 NATL: 2:02.09 N 29/10/2023 H2O 
 L WLLIAMS, J LI, H CUMMINS, F COX 
  
 WORLD: 1:45.30 W 21/5/2023 JPN 
 R KIZAWA, E HARA, Y TAKASAKI, M IDA 
  
      A     
 1 TSA Masters 1:57.33 1:56.33 B 20 
 1) Kady Ibell W29 2) Chelsea Ho W28 3) Amy-Lee Zanatta W32 4) Chloe Hogan W30 
  
      B      
 2 Toowoomba Masters NT 2:26.15 18 
 1) Lauren Torr W32 2) Imogen Saunders W22 3) Melanie Stevens W30 4) Amie Wills W33 
 
  

Event 14  Women 120-159 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:54.52 B 9/11/1996 TOWNSVILLE MAST 
 P BOND, B MCKENZIE, L MAYES, S SENENT 
  
 NATL: 1:53.13 N 22/9/2012 POWERPOINTS 
 K HIGGINS, G O'MARA, J BUCKNELL, W TEMPELS 
  
 WORLD: 1:44.88 W 30/11/2014 RUS 
 I SHLEMOVA, L YUDINA, E YUDINA, S KNIAGININA 
  
      F      
 1 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 3:29.38 20 
 1) Lily Jordinson W19 2) Chelsea Stebbing W34 3) Sharon Dettmer W54 4) Katerina Forest W39 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 14  Women 160-199 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:55.39 B 17/6/2023 UQ MASTERS 
 K IBELL, E KHO, J ANDERSON, N MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:55.39 N 17/6/2023 UQ MASTERS 
 K IBELL, E KHO, J ANDERSON, N MACAULAY 
  
 WORLD: 1:47.58 W 24/11/2019 RUS 
 I SHLEMOVA, L YUDINA, E YUDINA, O BORISOVA 
  
      B      
 1 TSA Masters 2:03.86 1:56.87 20 
 1) Jess Hamilton W46 2) Elise Kho W38 3) Sammy Hankins W35 4) Phillipa Holtz W41 
  
      A      
 2 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:14.99 2:17.30 18 
 1) Laura Parr W25 2) Katie Smith W43 3) Jacinta Nemeth W45 4) Michelle Andrews W47 
  
      A      
 3 Toowoomba Masters 2:33.46 2:21.10 16 
 1) Laura Baxter W40 2) Mary McKenzie W39 3) Maree Antonio W54 4) Vanessa O'Sullivan W41 
  
      A      
 4 Aqualicious Masters NT 2:27.37 14 
 1) Sophie Brennan W32 2) Brenda Laupland W55 3) Lena Lundell W68 4) Bradene Ellis W36 
  
      A      
 5 Glasshouse Masters NT 2:29.91 12 
 1) Danielle Hamby W55 2) Ngarita Kahi W60 3) Courtney Anderson W26 4) Kylie Cornock W47 
  
      E      
 6 TSA Masters 2:28.00 2:30.34 10 
 1) Vanessa Jolly W44 2) Jacki Franklin W46 3) Jessica Bendzala W42 4) Lauren Ffrost W40 
  

Event 14  Women 200-239 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 2:06.73 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 K Fletcher, M Scott, S Philp, M Theunissen 
  
 NATL: 1:59.57 N 23/10/2022 POWERPOINTS 
 J BUCKNELL, S CUMING, L D. CARVALHO, S JAMES 
  
 WORLD: 1:51.04 W 3/12/2023 USA 
 K LINDAUER, E BRAUN, C WOLF, J MIHALIK 
  
      C     
 1 TSA Masters 2:04.19 2:06.73 B 20 
 1) Kylie Fletcher W54 2) Megan Scott W54 3) Sarah Philp W42 4) Marieka Theunissen W51 
  
      A      
 2 Swim Fast Masters 2:17.78 2:20.72 18 
 1) Jackie Goldston W49 2) Elise Butler W55 3) Therese Crollick W68 4) Elaine Sng W67 
  
      A      
 3 Cotton Tree Masters NT 2:24.32 16 
 1) Rowena Solomons W44 2) Jennifer Dimick W60 3) Sue Ullman W69 4) Miranda Schoolderman W42 
  
      D      
 4 TSA Masters 2:26.00 2:26.75 14 
 1) Nicolette Spicer W53 2) Natalee Morrissey W46 3) Evie Serventi W53 4) Christina Scolaro W57 
  
      D      
 5 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 2:39.71 12 
 1) Caroline Baird W31 2) Joanne Richardson W60 3) Kylie Dean W55 4) Chris Campbell W56 
  
      B      
 6 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 2:57.93 10 
 1) Fiona Robertson W55 2) Janeene Fitzgerald W56 3) Linda Jordinson W56 4) Lisa Trendle W60 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 14  Women 240-279 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 2:24.59 B 5/4/2014 NOOSA 
 A GRIPPER, W TWIDALE, J CROFT, S JONES 
  
 NATL: 2:10.47 N 6/8/2017 MALVERN MARLINS 
 J JEFFREY, J DICKEY, L RODGERS, D BRIGGS 
  
 WORLD: 1:59.21 W 8/12/2024 USA 
 J KUNOVAC, A GODGES, K OSBORNE, E REYNOLDS 
  
      B      
 1 Miami Masters NT 2:36.89 20 
 1) Tracey Zammit W54 2) Colette Southam W60 3) Kim Brennan W68 4) Kathleen Carlyon W64 
  
      C      
 2 Toowoomba Masters NT 2:40.40 18 
 1) Jill Allwright W59 2) Susan Walker W67 3) Marianne Botha W59 4) Meegan Sherwood W59 
  
      A      
 3 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 2:57.17 16 
 1) Clare Somerville W50 2) Ann Bligh W70 3) Susan Ward W59 4) Michelle Stonehouse W63 
  

Event 14  Women 280-319 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 2:43.64 B 5/4/2014 MIAMI 
 C SIMPSON, M FITTOCK, D ROBERTSON, J STUART 
  
 NATL: 2:39.16 N 20/10/2024 MALVERN MARLINS 
 L RODGERS, J GOOEY, P GILES, N SCHOFIELD 
  
 WORLD: 2:14.25 W 21/1/2023 USA 
 L MORRISON, J COLE, K MACCURDY, J WOOLSLAYER 
  
      A      
 1 Belgravia Masters Swim Team NT 2:51.60 20 
 1) Vicki Newman W67 2) Narelle Phillips W78 3) Marsha Reddiex W82 4) Aileen Mackinnon W59 
  
      E      
 2 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 3:09.84 18 
 1) Traudi Marcello W70 2) Hanna Wassenaar W83 3) Catherine Flanders W64 4) Wendy Gordon W72 
  
      C      
 3 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:19.77 3:14.65 16 
 1) Linda Maloney W69 2) Katalin Morden W83 3) Vicki Ewart W51 4) Carol Rylance W78 
  

Event 15  Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 15.95 B 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 15.04 N 31/8/2014 PHILIPPA COCHRAN 
  
      
 1 Taylah Boese  23 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 22.00 18.05 10 
  
      
 2 Lily Jordinson  19 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 25.77 9 
  

Event 15  Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 15.64 B 28/6/2025 Amy-Lee Zanatta TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 15.31 N 23/9/2018 SALLY HUNTER 
  
     
 1 Amy-Lee Zanatta  32 TSA Masters 15.75 15.64 B 10 
  
      
 2 Madeleine Schwartz  30 Commercial Masters 23.00 20.70 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 15.69 B 28/6/2025 Shelley Devers Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 14.79 N 14/7/2010 LINLEY FRAME 
  
     
 1 Shelley Devers  39 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 15.70 15.69 B 10 
  
      
 2 Sammy Hankins  35 TSA Masters 20.00 18.02 9 
  
      
 3 Emma Marshall  35 Redlands Bayside Masters 45.85 48.52 8 
  
      
 --- Krissy Wallace  38 Flinders Phoenix Masters 27.00 NS   
  

Event 15  Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 16.40 B 14/10/2017 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 14.79 N 5/11/2014 LINLEY FRAME 
  
      
 1 Rebecca Wilson  40 Toowoomba Masters 19.96 17.67 10 
  
      
 2 Erin Marchant  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 18.95 18.21 9 
  
      
 3 Vanessa O'Sullivan  41 Toowoomba Masters 19.14 19.46 8 
 
(Event 15  Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Breaststroke) 
  
      
 4 Sarah Philp  42 TSA Masters 20.00 19.54 7 
  
      
 5 Louise Knauth  43 Albany Creek Masters NT 21.03 6 
  
      
 6 Courtney McKinnon  40 Redlands Bayside Masters 21.94 21.92 5 
  
      
 7 Vanessa Jolly  44 TSA Masters 30.00 22.31 4 
  
      
 8 Gaylene Roobottom  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 26.50 24.88 3 
  
      
 9 Jessica Bendzala  42 TSA Masters NT 24.99 2 
  

Event 15  Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 16.56 B 12/9/2015 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 15.29 N 16/7/2017 LINLEY FRAME 
  
      
 1 Jennie Bryant  45 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 23.06 20.93 10 
  
      
 2 Felicity Svensson  47 Nudgee College Masters 20.00 21.29 9 
  
      
 3 Jemma Bayliss  45 Brisbane Northside Masters 21.41 21.42 8 
  
      
 4 Jacinta Nemeth  45 Brisbane Southside Masters 22.01 22.11 7 
  
      
 5 Natalee Morrissey  46 TSA Masters 25.00 23.22 6 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 16.53 B 20/5/2022 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 16.22 N 18/7/2009 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Maree Antonio  54 Toowoomba Masters 18.41 18.69 10 
  
      
 2 Dee McMurtrie  51 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 20.13 20.78 9 
  
      
 3 Clare Somerville  50 Sunshine Coast Masters 24.03 22.79 8 
  
      
 4 Charlotte Hickman  54 Genesis Aquatics Masters 30.45 30.30 7 
  
      
 5 Karen Birkemoe  51 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 31.22 6 
  
      
 --- Bonnie Marcello  53 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 21.69 NS   
  

Event 15  Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 16.99 B 17/6/2023 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 16.86 N 18/8/2024 GABRIELLE OSBORNE 
  
      
 1 Christina Scolaro  57 TSA Masters 16.99 17.89 10 
  
      
 2 Elise Butler  55 Swim Fast Masters 19.94 20.67 9 
  
      
 3 Danielle Hamby  55 Glasshouse Masters 22.00 21.15 8 
  
      
 4 Marianne Botha  59 Toowoomba Masters 22.51 21.53 7 
  
      
 5 Fiona Robertson  55 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 23.47 6 
  
      
 6 Kylie Dean  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 24.64 25.11 5 
  
      
 7 Linda Jordinson  56 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 31.43 4 
  
      
 --- Carolyn Lunney  56 Toowoomba Masters 24.96 NS   
  

Event 15  Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 17.36 B 24/3/2007 JAN WICKS 
  
 NATL: 17.22 N 6/10/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Ngarita Kahi  60 Glasshouse Masters NT 20.01 10 
  
      
 2 Michelle Stonehouse  63 Sunshine Coast Masters 21.84 22.19 9 
  
      
 3 Jennifer Dimick  60 Cotton Tree Masters 23.00 22.71 8 
  
      
 4 Grace Crossland-Scott  61 Aqualicious Masters 23.25 23.34 7 
  
      
 5 Janet Ash  61 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 22.00 23.57 6 
  
      
 6 Robyn Chant  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 26.00 25.93 5 
  
      
 7 Megan Ho  63 TSA Masters 45.00 37.83 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 19.49 B 22/2/2020 JANE CHARUBA 
  
 NATL: 17.87 N 20/5/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Deanne Atkinson  66 Nudgee College Masters 19.80 20.34 10 
 
(Event 15  Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Breaststroke) 
  
      
 2 Rhonda Laws  67 Brisbane Northside Masters 23.49 21.98 9 
  
      
 3 Kim Brennan  68 Miami Masters 20.70 22.10 8 
  
      
 4 Gail Singleton  65 Nudgee College Masters NT 22.87 7 
  
      
 5 Susan Walker  67 Toowoomba Masters 22.63 24.30 6 
  
      
 6 Leanne Da Costa  65 Coffs Harbour Masters 27.00 24.76 5 
  
      
 7 Vicki Newman  67 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 24.08 26.33 4 
  
      
 8 Therese Crollick  68 Swim Fast Masters 25.96 26.61 3 
  
      
 9 Belinda Penglis  66 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 27.31 2 
  
      
 --- Linda Hodkinson  65 Hervey Bay Masters 24.59 NS   
  
      
 --- Karen Steilberg  68 Miami Masters 22.00 NS   
  

Event 15  Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 19.90 B 28/1/2017 JAN WICKS 
  
 NATL: 19.90 N 28/1/2017 JAN WICKS 
  
      
 1 Helen Malar  71 Noosa Masters 21.48 21.84 10 
  
      
 2 Jo Matthews  70 Noosa Masters 22.82 22.78 9 
  
      
 3 Gay Bradley  70 Cotton Tree Masters 22.47 23.65 8 
  
      
 4 Ann Bligh  70 Sunshine Coast Masters 37.29 40.16 7 
  
      
 5 Kaye Watson  73 Albany Creek Masters NT 40.85 6 
  
      
 6 Margaret Rein  71 Redlands Bayside Masters 39.94 44.38 5 
  

Event 15  Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 22.92 B 24/8/2019 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 21.51 N 28/7/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Terry Carter  75 Noosa Masters 27.65 27.56 10 
  
      
 2 Louann Baker  76 Brisbane Southside Masters 25.00 34.15 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 23.91 B 21/4/2024 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 22.11 N 17/5/2025 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Lindy Salter  81 Miami Masters 23.83 24.22 10 
  
      
 2 Hanna Wassenaar  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 26.65 31.30 9 
  
      
 3 Margaret Marsh  80 Sunshine Coast Masters 41.20 42.12 8 
  
      
 --- Katalin Morden  83 Brisbane Southside Masters NT NS   
  

Event 15  Women 85-89 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 30.20 B 11/6/2022 DAPH SOPPA 
  
 NATL: 30.20 N 11/6/2022 DAPH SOPPA 
  
      
 1 Sheila Tweedy  85 Sunshine Coast Masters 40.00 40.63 10 
  
      
 2 Valerie Sheehan  86 Sunshine Coast Masters 44.75 47.93 9 
  

Event 15  Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 13.15 B 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
 NATL: 13.15 N 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
      
 1 Mitch Skillington  21 Toowoomba Masters 23.00 16.76 10 
  

Event 15  Men 25-29 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 13.61 B 26/3/2022 BRADLEY MATTHEWS 
  
 NATL: 13.61 N 26/3/2022 BRADLEY MATTHEWS 
  
      
 1 Declan Eskdale  28 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 13.85 13.98 10 
  
      
 2 Jared Lane  29 Aqualicious Masters 28.10 24.82 9 
 
  

Event 15  Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 13.42 B 20/1/2013 CASEY FLOUCH 
  
 NATL: 13.42 N 20/1/2013 CASEY FLOUCH 
  
      
 1 Alexander Tedman  34 Aqualicious Masters 13.91 14.22 10 
  
      
 2 Brendan O'Leary  32 Aqualicious Masters 17.13 16.47 9 
  
      
 3 Forrest Moore  34 Aqualicious Masters 26.00 21.22 8 
  

Event 15  Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 14.04 B 24/1/2010 BEN O'CONNOR 
  
 NATL: 13.84 N 13/7/2019 ADRIAN CORCORIS 
  
      
 1 Justin Giles  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 14.30 14.92 10 
  
      
 2 Thomas Brennan  35 Brisbane Southside Masters 16.28 16.75 9 
  
      
 3 Mitchell Knight  39 Glasshouse Masters NT 19.43 8 
  
      
 --- David Lee  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 20.00 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 13.78 B 28/6/2025 Rob Chrzescijanski Ipswich Grammar 
  
 NATL: 13.95 N 15/9/2013 PETER BORAIN 
  
     
 1 Rob Chrzescijanski  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 13.89 13.78 B 10 
  
      
 2 Pedro Goidanich  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 15.50 15.16 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Kettewell  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 15.08 15.22 8 
  
      
 4 William Hall  41 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 14.56 15.24 7 
  
      
 5 Stephen Howell  43 Swim Fast Masters 18.49 18.81 6 
  
      
 6 Dylan Carmichael  40 Aqualicious Masters 23.73 24.35 5 
  

Event 15  Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 13.80 B 23/10/2016 KELVIN YEW 
  
 NATL: 13.80 N 23/10/2016 KELVIN YEW 
  
      
 1 Christopher Mason  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 14.82 14.95 10 
  
      
 2 Kristopher Watkins  47 Miami Masters 15.44 15.94 9 
  
      
 3 Dean Brumby  47 TSA Masters 17.50 16.68 8 
  
      
 --- Joerg Rockstroh  47 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 15.71 NS   
  

Event 15  Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 14.82 B 20/1/2013 IAN ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 13.94 N 15/9/2013 STUART MOFFATT 
  
      
 1 Jason Dean  54 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 16.08 15.61 10 
  
      
 2 Christopher Hill  50 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 19.30 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Lee  52 Aqualicious Masters 21.36 22.16 8 
  
      
 --- David Tomkinson  51 Commercial Masters 15.56 NS   
  

Event 15  Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 14.68 B 25/1/2009 CLIVE ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 14.51 N 21/3/2010 STUART ELLICOTT 
  
      
 1 Rupert Bryce  56 TSA Masters 14.68 14.77 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Wright  56 Albany Creek Masters 15.51 15.59 9 
  
      
 3 Marcelo Figueredo  56 Miami Masters 16.45 16.31 8 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 15.56 B 28/6/2025 Ian Robinson Element Swimming 
  
 NATL: 14.99 N 6/10/2012 STUART ELLICOTT 
  
     
 1 Ian Robinson  62 Element Swimming Masters 15.69 15.56 B 10 
     
 . 
 *2 Roger Belmar  60 TSA Masters 18.07 17.63 8  50 
     
 . 
 *2 Allan Samuels  61 TSA Masters 17.34 17.63 8  50 
 
(Event 15  Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Breaststroke) 
  
      
 4 Mark Ho  62 TSA Masters 30.00 23.08 7 
  
      
 5 Gerard Gannon  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 29.00 24.22 6 
  
      
 --- Bruce Nolan  62 Brisbane Southside Masters 25.00 NS   
  

Event 15  Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 16.22 B 19/8/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 15.59 N 14/10/2017 STUART ELLICOTT 
  
      
 1 Trevor Green  66 Redlands Bayside Masters 20.09 20.89 10 
  
      
 2 Neil Newman  69 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 20.55 21.06 9 
  
      
 3 Anthony Baker  69 Brisbane Northside Masters 21.10 21.76 8 
  
      
 4 Greg Parr  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 21.47 23.17 7 
  
      
 5 Noel Wood  65 Sunshine Coast Masters 29.41 27.24 6 
  
      
 6 David Haley  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 25.18 28.20 5 
  

Event 15  Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 17.18 B 24/8/2019 PETER MCMONAGLE 
  
 NATL: 15.95 N 4/2/2022 STUART ELLICOTT 
  
      
 1 Alan Carlisle  72 TSA Masters 19.00 17.44 10 
  
      
 2 Clive Robinson  71 Miami Masters 17.53 18.22 9 
  
      
 3 Stephen Thomas  70 North Sydney Masters 19.36 19.84 8 
  
      
 4 Ian McAlister  71 Maryborough Masters 19.71 19.91 7 
  
      
 5 Manuel Panaretos  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 24.51 24.66 6 
  
      
 6 Paul Colch  72 Albany Creek Masters 27.62 26.73 5 
  
      
 7 Lionel Scotney  71 Toowoomba Masters 25.10 27.60 4 
  
      
 8 Brian Harding  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 29.43 34.54 3 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 15  Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 18.34 B 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 17.84 N 6/10/2012 TONY GOODWIN 
  
      
 1 Robert Jolly  78 Noosa Masters 20.83 21.40 10 
  
      
 2 Colin Chapman  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 27.00 23.84 9 
  
      
 3 Donald Dyason  78 Sunshine Coast Masters 54.20 54.81 8 
  

Event 15  Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 21.08 B 28/1/2017 HARRY BAHREND 
  
 NATL: 19.17 N 14/10/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
  
      
 1 David Boylson  82 Miami Masters 23.19 23.32 10 
  
      
 2 Eric Taylor  84 Miami Masters 24.04 24.58 9 
  
      
 3 George Green  82 Sunshine Coast Masters 26.28 27.24 8 
  
      
 4 John King  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 26.90 30.20 7 
  
      
 5 David Salter  83 Miami Masters 30.14 31.14 6 
  

Event 15  Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 22.87 B 26/3/2022 HARRY BAHREND 
  
 NATL: 20.74 N 20/5/2023 TONY GOODWIN 
  
      
 --- Harry Bahrend  88 Brisbane Northside Masters 23.78 NS   
  

Event 16  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 26.38 B 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 26.38 N 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
      
 1 Kirby Patterson-Fahy  24 Commercial Masters 29.12 30.07 10 
  
      
 2 Alexis Kerle  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 30.50 32.00 9 
  
      
 3 Taylah Boese  23 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 33.24 32.13 8 
 
(Event 16  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle) 
  
      
 4 Imogen Saunders  22 Toowoomba Masters 34.20 34.88 7 
  

Event 16  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 26.33 B 14/8/2022 KYNA PEREIRA 
  
 NATL: 25.23 N 9/11/2014 NADINE JONES 
 WORLD: 24.01 W 26/11/2023 ANNA HOPKIN GBR 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Ho  28 TSA Masters 29.86 29.65 10 
  
      
 2 Laura Parr  25 Brisbane Southside Masters 32.09 33.96 9 
  
      
 3 Courtney Anderson  26 Glasshouse Masters 43.27 44.38 8 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 26.59 B 6/7/2019 NADINE LOOF 
  
 NATL: 26.59 N 6/7/2019 NADINE LOOF 
 WORLD: 24.30 W 27/10/2023 REBECCA GUY GBR 
  
      
 1 Sarah Turner  30 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 28.93 29.25 10 
  
      
 2 Chloe Hogan  30 TSA Masters 31.24 30.35 9 
  
      
 3 Marcelina Kosmala  32 Commercial Masters 29.97 30.44 8 
  
      
 4 Sophie Brennan  32 Aqualicious Masters 30.09 30.67 7 
  
      
 5 Madeleine Schwartz  30 Commercial Masters 34.00 34.61 6 
  
      
 6 Melanie Stevens  30 Toowoomba Masters 34.67 36.17 5 
  
      
 7 Caroline Baird  31 Brisbane Southside Masters 40.00 37.31 4 
  
      
 8 Amie Wills  33 Toowoomba Masters 45.00 40.91 3 
  
      
 9 Chelsea Stebbing  34 Brisbane Southside Masters 43.61 48.39 2 
  

Event 16  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 25.55 B 21/4/2024 NADINE LOOF 
  
 NATL: 25.55 N 21/4/2024 NADINE LOOF 
 WORLD: 25.10 W 3/12/2006 DARA TORRES USA 
  
      
 1 Sammy Hankins  35 TSA Masters 32.00 29.46 10 
  
      
 2 Bradene Ellis  36 Aqualicious Masters 30.55 31.41 9 
  
      
 3 Jill Stevens  38 Pimpama Masters 33.26 35.00 8 
  
      
 4 Jemma Werrell  36 Coffs Harbour Masters 34.27 35.01 7 
  
      
 5 Alexandra Kriz  36 Brisbane Northside Masters 38.69 37.44 6 
  
      
 6 Mary McKenzie  39 Toowoomba Masters 39.22 40.55 5 
  
      
 7 Katerina Forest  39 Brisbane Southside Masters 50.00 46.46 4 
  
      
 8 Emma Marshall  35 Redlands Bayside Masters 57.25 59.04 3 
  
      
 --- Elise Kho  38 TSA Masters 29.20 NS   
  
      
 --- Krissy Wallace  38 Flinders Phoenix Masters 31.08 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 27.69 B 24/8/2019 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 27.05 N 1/8/2009 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 26.02 W 14/12/2014 ERIKA BRAUN USA 
  
      
 1 Phillipa Holtz  41 TSA Masters 31.35 30.66 10 
  
      
 2 Lauren Ffrost  40 TSA Masters 37.00 32.10 9 
  
      
 3 Erin Marchant  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 31.94 32.42 8 
  
      
 4 Katie Smith  43 Brisbane Southside Masters 34.09 32.65 7 
  
      
 5 Vanessa O'Sullivan  41 Toowoomba Masters 34.74 34.28 6 
  
      
 6 Laura Baxter  40 Toowoomba Masters 35.70 34.38 5 
  
      
 7 Rowena Solomons  44 Cotton Tree Masters 35.24 34.78 4 
  
      
 8 Helen Hildred  41 Lowood District Masters 37.71 37.64 3 
  
      
 9 Vanessa Jolly  44 TSA Masters 45.00 38.03 2 
 
  

Event 16  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 27.98 B 21/4/2022 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 26.94 N 10/4/2015 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 26.29 W 13/10/2018 ERIKA BRAUN USA 
  
      
 1 Jackie Goldston  49 Swim Fast Masters 29.05 28.26 10 
  
      
 2 Lene Knudsen  48 Glasshouse Masters 28.22 28.30 9 
  
      
 3 Jess Hamilton  46 TSA Masters 28.05 29.54 8 
  
      
 4 Claire King  46 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 30.76 30.11 7 
  
      
 5 Michelle Andrews  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 31.64 32.44 6 
  
      
 6 Jennie Bryant  45 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 36.75 34.33 5 
  
      
 7 Felicity Svensson  47 Nudgee College Masters 40.00 34.75 4 
  
      
 8 Susanne Milenkevich  45 Pelican Waters Masters 35.78 35.65 3 
  
      
 9 Peta Edwards  49 Rackley Swim Team Masters 36.87 35.66 2 
  
      
 10 Gabrielle Donnelly  48 Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 38.00 37.25 1 
  
      
 11 Jacinta Nemeth  45 Brisbane Southside Masters 37.16 37.64 1 
  
      
 12 Jacki Franklin  46 TSA Masters 47.00 39.64 1 
  
      
 13 Kellie Paul  47 Albany Creek Masters 40.35 39.96 1 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 27.40 B 17/6/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
  
 NATL: 27.40 N 17/6/2023 SUSIE O'NEILL 
 WORLD: 26.27 W 27/3/2015 M. T. FUZZATI FRA 
  
      
 1 Kylie Fletcher  54 TSA Masters 28.50 29.32 10 
  
      
 2 Marieka Theunissen  51 TSA Masters 29.72 29.64 9 
  
      
 3 Megan Scott  54 TSA Masters 31.96 32.25 8 
  
      
 4 Evie Serventi  53 TSA Masters 38.35 36.51 7 
  
      
 5 Louise Macdonald  51 Hervey Bay Masters 38.00 36.65 6 
  
      
 6 Nicolette Spicer  53 TSA Masters 37.94 36.84 5 
  
      
 7 Justine Bull  51 Redlands Bayside Masters 47.00 41.92 4 
  
      
 8 Vicki Ewart  51 Brisbane Southside Masters 44.36 43.40 3 
  
      
 9 Karen Birkemoe  51 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 51.96 2 
  
      
 10 Charlotte Hickman  54 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:00.12 58.56 1 
  
      
 11 Sharon Dettmer  54 Brisbane Southside Masters 57.38 1:09.77 1 
  
      
 --- Tracey Zammit  54 Miami Masters 33.13 NS   
  

Event 16  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 29.50 B 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 28.07 N 20/5/2023 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 27.42 W 10/3/2022 MARIE FUZZATI FRA 
  
      
 1 Nola Macaulay  56 TSA Masters 29.50 31.49 10 
  
      
 2 Christina Echols  55 Twin Towns Masters 34.00 33.37 9 
  
      
 3 Meegan Sherwood  59 Toowoomba Masters 33.00 33.53 8 
  
      
 4 Christina Scolaro  57 TSA Masters 32.57 33.56 7 
  
      
 5 Elise Butler  55 Swim Fast Masters 33.87 35.36 6 
  
      
 6 Annemaree Grainger  56 Hervey Bay Masters 37.13 35.64 5 
  
      
 7 Danielle Hamby  55 Glasshouse Masters 37.00 38.55 4 
  
      
 8 Janeene Fitzgerald  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 44.13 40.79 3 
  
      
 9 Jill Allwright  59 Toowoomba Masters 46.00 43.92 2 
  
      
 10 Susan Ward  59 Sunshine Coast Masters 46.00 45.68 1 
  
      
 --- Brenda Laupland  55 Aqualicious Masters 42.00 NS   
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 31.61 B 21/4/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 28.50 N 26/5/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 28.13 W 22/3/2025 M. T. FUZZATI SUI 
  
      
 1 Ngarita Kahi  60 Glasshouse Masters NT 36.35 10 
  
      
 2 Raelene Liddle  63 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 38.26 38.26 9 
  
      
 3 Kathleen Carlyon  64 Miami Masters 40.41 40.23 8 
  
      
 4 Linda Hogg  63 Noosa Masters 40.37 40.59 7 
  
      
 5 Joanne Richardson  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 43.00 43.16 6 
  
      
 6 Robyn Chant  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 45.00 44.72 5 
  
      
 7 Lisa Trendle  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 44.64 45.69 4 
  
      
 8 Megan Ho  63 TSA Masters 58.00 52.04 3 
  
      
 --- Colleen Parkinson  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 45.27 NS   
  

Event 16  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 33.29 B 8/4/2010 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 29.91 N 9/7/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 29.10 W 26/4/2025 SARAH MACDONALD CAN 
  
      
 1 Elaine Sng  67 Swim Fast Masters 33.65 33.39 10 
  
      
 2 Gail Singleton  65 Nudgee College Masters 34.36 36.11 9 
  
      
 3 Sue Ullman  69 Cotton Tree Masters 45.00 39.16 8 
  
      
 4 Kim Brennan  68 Miami Masters 40.56 39.96 7 
  
      
 5 Bronwyn McKillop  65 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 41.10 40.92 6 
  
      
 6 Lena Lundell  68 Aqualicious Masters 39.47 42.60 5 
  
      
 7 Leanne Da Costa  65 Coffs Harbour Masters 41.72 43.04 4 
  
      
 8 Susan Walker  67 Toowoomba Masters 44.42 43.48 3 
  
      
 9 Linda Maloney  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 41.49 44.91 2 
  
      
 10 Belinda Penglis  66 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 50.49 1 
  
      
 11 Vicki Newman  67 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 49.13 51.89 1 
  
      
 --- Karen Steilberg  68 Miami Masters 42.46 NS   
  
      
 --- Tammy Ernst  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 52.83 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 34.39 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 33.98 N 21/4/2022 JANETTE JEFFREY 
 WORLD: 30.55 W 3/12/2022 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Gay Bradley  70 Cotton Tree Masters 38.55 39.72 10 
  
      
 2 Wendy Abbott  72 Miami Masters 37.90 39.78 9 
  
      
 3 Joan Patterson  73 Miami Masters 40.03 40.68 8 
  
      
 4 Traudi Marcello  70 Brisbane Southside Masters 46.00 42.53 7 
  
      
 5 Heather Robinson  73 Redlands Bayside Masters 51.91 54.04 6 
  
      
 6 Ann Bligh  70 Sunshine Coast Masters 49.79 55.85 5 
  
      
 7 Margaret Rein  71 Redlands Bayside Masters NT 1:01.92 4 
  
      
 --- Paula Hewett  71 Hervey Bay Masters 46.82 NS   
  

Event 16  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 36.98 B 23/3/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 35.74 N 21/7/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 34.04 W 15/10/2022 DIANN UUSTAL USA 
  
      
 1 Tracy Clarkson  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 39.00 38.56 10 
  
      
 2 Karin Reddecliffe  77 Lowood District Masters 48.73 50.48 9 
  
      
 3 Trish Robinson  76 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:07.26 1:08.50 8 
  
      
 4 Dormei Leung  76 Albany Creek Masters 1:36.00 1:17.23 7 
 
  

Event 16  Women 80-84 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 40.23 B 21/4/2024 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 38.33 N 24/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 36.08 W 20/5/2018 YOSHIKO OSAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Hanna Wassenaar  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 56.39 56.20 10 
  
      
 2 Katalin Morden  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:02.38 1:00.90 9 
  
      
 3 Margaret Marsh  80 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:01.39 1:04.86 8 
  
      
 4 Judy Gibson  82 Miami Masters NT 1:13.17 7 
  

Event 16  Women 85-89 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 45.41 B 20/5/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
  
 NATL: 45.41 N 20/5/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
 WORLD: 38.75 W 17/4/2016 JANE ASHER GBR 
  
      
 1 Sheila Tweedy  85 Sunshine Coast Masters 57.57 1:04.99 10 
  
      
 2 Valerie Sheehan  86 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:05.08 1:09.61 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 22.76 B 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
 NATL: 22.76 N 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
      
 1 Sebastien Roy Bryant  20 Commercial Masters 24.27 24.22 10 
  
      
 2 Riley Cox  20 Ipswich Grammar Masters 24.65 24.42 9 
  
      
 3 Yu Ikeda  24 Brisbane Northside Masters 26.50 26.31 8 
  
      
 4 Mitch Skillington  21 Toowoomba Masters 31.00 29.14 7 
  
      
 --- Hayden Hewitt  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 24.80 NS   
  

Event 16  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 24.32 B 25/8/2018 EDUARDO JUNKES 
  
 NATL: 23.12 N 13/7/2019 THOMAS STEPHENS 
 WORLD: 21.28 W 19/11/2021 RYAN HELD USA 
  
      
 1 Jack Scully  27 Swim Fast Masters NT 24.99 10 
  
      
 2 Andy Southwell  29 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 31.10 31.47 9 
  

Event 16  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 23.21 B 21/4/2022 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 23.21 N 21/4/2022 ANDREW COWAN 
 WORLD: 21.53 W 5/12/2021 F. ROSA MESSIAS BRA 
  
      
 1 Alexander Tedman  34 Aqualicious Masters 24.56 24.69 10 
  
      
 2 Aiden Bergs  31 Glasshouse Masters 25.24 26.39 9 
  
      
 3 Brendan O'Leary  32 Aqualicious Masters 30.59 30.53 8 
  
      
 4 Tylen Burt  33 Aqualicious Masters NT 31.36 7 
  
      
 5 Forrest Moore  34 Aqualicious Masters 45.00 38.92 6 
  

Event 16  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
 BRA: 23.36 B 28/6/2025 Andrew Cowan Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 23.27 N 9/11/2014 GREG PHILLIPS 
 WORLD: 21.53 W 27/10/2007 MARK FOSTER GBR 
  
     
 1 Andrew Cowan  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 23.41 23.36 B 10 
  
      
 2 Dale Cuffe  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 24.90 25.27 9 
  
      
 3 Malcolm McLennan  38 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 26.95 26.47 8 
  
      
 4 Brendon Scott  38 TSA Masters 27.85 27.54 7 
  
      
 5 Anthony Shing  38 Rackley Swim Team Masters 28.72 27.88 6 
  
      
 6 Matthew Osler  38 Brisbane Southside Masters 27.30 27.92 5 
  
      
 7 Scott Seamer  37 Aqualicious Masters 35.00 30.28 4 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 23.94 B 10/4/2015 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 23.85 N 23/4/2022 DANIEL JONES 
 WORLD: 22.39 W 21/11/2023 FILIPPO MAGNINI ITA 
  
      
 1 Stephen Berting  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 23.97 24.14 10 
  
      
 2 Casey Flouch  44 TSA Masters 25.27 24.67 9 
  
      
 3 Pedro Goidanich  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 24.67 24.69 8 
  
      
 4 Roland Barrett  40 Waterworx Masters 25.91 25.56 7 
  
      
 5 Sean Giuricin  42 TSA Masters 25.97 26.47 6 
  
      
 6 Robert Pugh  44 Noosa Masters 25.24 26.56 5 
  
      
 7 Robert Muller  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 27.06 27.03 4 
  
      
 8 David Loader  42 Aqualicious Masters 26.63 27.07 3 
  
      
 9 James Giarratano  44 TSA Masters NT 27.08 2 
  
      
 10 Josh Hemelaar  42 Brisbane Southside Masters 27.84 27.94 1 
  
      
 11 Will Hartnell  43 TSA Masters 32.00 28.18 1 
  
      
 12 John McAully  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 28.92 29.53 1 
  
      
 13 Stephen Howell  43 Swim Fast Masters 33.71 34.38 1 
  
      
 14 Nathan Forest  40 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 35.01 1 
  
      
 --- Nic Carmichael  40 Element Swimming Masters 31.66 NS   
  
      
 --- Craig Lobsey  44 Toowoomba Masters 28.78 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 24.11 B 20/5/2022 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 24.11 N 20/5/2022 TODD ROBINSON 
 WORLD: 22.85 W 2/6/2019 HIDEAKI HARA JPN 
  
      
 1 Jeffrey English  47 TSA Masters 26.50 24.31 10 
  
      
 2 Shannon Wuoti  48 Miami Masters 27.00 25.60 9 
  
      
 3 Brett Ryan  45 Toowoomba Masters 29.23 28.85 8 
  
      
 4 Dean Brumby  47 TSA Masters 29.55 28.97 7 
  
      
 5 Ben Johnston  48 Somerset Masters 29.05 29.33 6 
  
      
 6 Elias Villanueva  45 Wett Ones Swimming Club 29.69 29.37 5 
  
      
 7 Steven Legge  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 28.85 29.64 4 
  
      
 8 Andrew Ritter  48 TSA Masters 33.05 30.32 3 
  
      
 9 Greg Armitage  49 Aqualicious Masters 30.50 30.48 2 
  
      
 10 Clinton Stanley  49 Noosa Masters 38.50 42.80 1 
  
      
 --- Joerg Rockstroh  47 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 27.24 NS   
  

Event 16  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 24.44 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 23.36 N 28/5/2022 CHRIS FYDLER 
 WORLD: 23.24 W 13/4/2025 HIDEAKI HARA JPN 
  
      
 1 Bryce Anderson  50 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 25.37 26.16 10 
  
      
 2 Andre Coetzee  50 Miami Masters 27.12 27.13 9 
  
      
 3 Ed Anderson  51 Miami Masters 27.67 27.56 8 
  
      
 4 David Leslie  54 Hervey Bay Masters 30.62 30.58 7 
  
      
 5 Stuart Collins  53 Brisbane Southside Masters 33.68 32.23 6 
  
      
 6 Damian Burke  53 Aqualicious Masters 34.29 34.85 5 
  
      
 7 Rodney Hall  53 Albany Creek Masters 34.83 35.27 4 
  
      
 8 Michael Lee  52 Aqualicious Masters 36.91 38.85 3 
  
      
 9 Peter Skillington  54 Toowoomba Masters 52.00 40.10 2 
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 24.98 B 25/8/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 24.98 N 25/8/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
 WORLD: 24.37 W 23/3/2019 CALVIN MAUGHAN SWE 
  
      
 1 John Brennan  57 TSA Masters 28.00 27.52 10 
  
      
 2 Paul Edwards  58 Coffs Harbour Masters 27.57 28.05 9 
  
      
 3 Matthew Horan  56 TSA Masters NT 31.46 8 
  
      
 4 Chris Butler  57 Brisbane Southside Masters 33.73 35.66 7 
  
      
 5 James Moran  59 Aqualicious Masters 42.75 43.10 6 
  
      
 --- John McKaig  56 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 24.98 NS   
  
      
 --- Marcelo Figueredo  56 Miami Masters 29.00 NS   
  
      
 --- Peter Quinn  55 Miami Masters 28.49 NS   
  

Event 16  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 26.82 B 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 25.87 N 17/5/2025 GUY FARROW 
 WORLD: 24.90 W 3/12/2006 RICHARD ABRAHAMS USA 
  
      
 1 Angus Waddell  61 TSA Masters 26.83 27.34 10 
  
      
 2 William O'Leary  64 TSA Masters 27.60 27.76 9 
  
      
 3 Matthew Vincent  61 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 27.75 28.01 8 
  
      
 4 Roger Belmar  60 TSA Masters 28.74 29.09 7 
  
      
 5 Wayne Carlish  62 Toowoomba Masters 32.22 31.45 6 
  
      
 6 Gerard Gannon  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 43.66 44.35 5 
  
      
 7 Mark Ho  62 TSA Masters 1:05.00 47.56 4 
  
      
 --- Bruce Nolan  62 Brisbane Southside Masters 32.00 NS   
  
      
 --- Warren Midgley  60 Toowoomba Masters 31.98 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 28.98 B 1/1/2009 HENRY VAGNER 
  
 NATL: 27.93 N 3/11/2024 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
 WORLD: 25.42 W 3/3/2018 DOUG MARTIN USA 
  
      
 1 Richard Sydes  65 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 30.23 29.84 10 
  
      
 2 Darryl Hurley  69 TSA Masters 31.00 30.07 9 
  
      
 3 John Benson  65 Albany Creek Masters 40.00 31.42 8 
  
      
 4 Peter Hill  66 TSA Masters 31.45 32.98 7 
  
      
 5 Ross Beaton  69 Miami Masters 31.42 33.32 6 
  
      
 6 Greg Parr  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 33.28 34.19 5 
  
      
 7 Jim Travers  65 Noosa Masters 36.64 37.18 4 
  
      
 8 Noel Wood  65 Sunshine Coast Masters 48.13 45.32 3 
  
      
 9 Eric Whittington  67 Rackley Swim Team Masters 55.39 59.13 2 
  
      
 --- Greg Flanders  66 Brisbane Southside Masters 37.63 NS   
  

Event 16  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 30.36 B 19/6/2021 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 29.26 N 21/5/2016 ALAN BROWN 
 WORLD: 26.88 W 10/10/2015 RICHARD ABRAHAMS USA 
  
      
 1 Lance Morgan  71 Brisbane Southside Masters 31.83 32.35 10 
  
      
 2 Philip Tyrell  73 Hobart Aquatic Masters 32.61 32.44 9 
  
      
 3 Stephen Thomas  70 North Sydney Masters 35.89 36.45 8 
  
      
 4 Shane Walsh  72 Noosa Masters 36.18 36.80 7 
  
      
 5 Allan Morrison  70 Redlands Bayside Masters 36.03 38.32 6 
  
      
 6 Paul Russell  73 Swim England - Devonport 39.50 40.36 5 
  
      
 7 Paul Colch  72 Albany Creek Masters 47.39 45.72 4 
  
      
 8 Brian Harding  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 47.78 50.24 3 
  
      
 --- Peter Jardine  72 Albany Creek Masters 36.45 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 16  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 30.61 B 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 30.61 N 20/5/2022 ROBERT PATTERSON 
 WORLD: 28.70 W 21/11/2021 RICHARD ABRAHAMS USA 
  
      
 1 Robert Patterson  78 Redlands Bayside Masters 31.01 31.46 10 
  
      
 2 John Nicholls  75 Miami Masters 33.57 35.92 9 
  
      
 3 Ross Holden  75 TSA Masters 33.97 36.31 8 
  
      
 4 Peter Mulcahy  77 Albany Creek Masters 45.00 36.79 7 
  
      
 5 Stewart Bondarenko  75 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 36.60 37.94 6 
  
      
 6 Colin Chapman  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 47.00 44.09 5 
  
      
 7 Michael Hill  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 44.11 45.73 4 
  
      
 8 Donald Dyason  78 Sunshine Coast Masters 50.99 1:08.14 3 
  

Event 16  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 33.51 B 5/3/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
  
 NATL: 33.51 N 5/3/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
 WORLD: 30.78 W 10/2/2024 GERHARD WIELAND AUT 
  
      
 1 David Boylson  82 Miami Masters 33.51 35.99 10 
  
      
 2 Henry Vagner  82 Miami Masters 37.62 39.17 9 
  
      
 3 Roderick Mackenzie  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 43.25 48.02 8 
  
      
 4 John King  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 47.00 48.36 7 
  
      
 --- Eric Taylor  84 Miami Masters 41.26 NS   
  

Event 16  Men 85-89 50 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 39.79 B 7/2/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
  
 NATL: 38.26 N 20/8/2022 JOHN COCKS 
 WORLD: 32.23 W 29/1/2016 ROBERTO ALBERICHE ESP 
  
      
 1 Colin Taylor  88 Sunshine Coast Masters 40.75 42.15 10 
  
      
 --- Harry Bahrend  88 Brisbane Northside Masters 41.66 NS   
  

Event 17  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:04.28 B 20/5/2022 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 1:00.93 N 31/8/2014 NADINE JONES 
 WORLD: 58.11 W 12/12/2015 CLAIRE DONAHUE USA 
  
      
 1 Kady Ibell  29 TSA Masters 1:05.02 1:05.43 10 
  

Event 17  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:07.45 B 24/1/2010 ALEXA BROWN 
  
 NATL: 1:05.58 N 6/8/2011 L. D. CARVALHO 
 WORLD: 59.82 W 20/11/2016 ANNA POLIAKOVA RUS 
  
      
 1 Lauren Torr  32 Toowoomba Masters 1:15.00 1:10.88 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 17  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:04.64 B 21/10/2007 LYNNE HAYES 
  
 NATL: 1:04.64 N 21/10/2007 LYNNE HAYES 
 WORLD: 1:00.19 W 6/4/2024 C. A. SARRUF BRA 
  
      
 1 Elise Kho  38 TSA Masters 1:09.77 1:08.72 10 
  
      
 2 Sammy Hankins  35 TSA Masters 35.00 1:13.35 9 
 
  

Event 17  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:07.00 B 24/8/2019 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 1:06.38 N 13/7/2019 L. D. CARVALHO 
 WORLD: 1:01.70 W 21/11/2009 S. V. D. LIPPE USA 
  
      
 1 Jacqueline Willmott  42 Miami Masters 2:33.79 3:00.73 10 
  

Event 17  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:08.14 B 5/3/2023 LENE KNUDSEN 
  
 NATL: 1:06.84 N 25/8/2024 L. D. CARVALHO 
 WORLD: 53.31 W 6/10/2024 KOHEI KAWAMOTO JPN 
  
      
 1 Jemma Bayliss  45 Brisbane Northside Masters NT 1:41.58 10 
  

Event 17  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:09.61 B 22/4/2022 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:09.61 N 22/4/2022 NOLA MACAULAY 
 WORLD: 1:06.38 W 25/9/2022 YURIKO IKEDO JPN 
  
      
 1 Maree Antonio  54 Toowoomba Masters 1:23.80 1:29.08 10 
  
      
 2 Clare Somerville  50 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:55.71 1:50.49 9 
  

Event 17  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:10.56 B 24/8/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:10.56 N 24/8/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
 WORLD: 1:07.65 W 17/2/2024 FRANCA BOSISIO ITA 
  
      
 1 Aileen Mackinnon  59 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:25.09 1:18.49 10 
  
      
 2 Chris Campbell  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:55.30 1:52.95 9 
  

Event 17  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:25.21 B 19/6/2021 ELAINE SNG 
  
 NATL: 1:13.58 N 10/4/2015 LEIGH RODGERS 
 WORLD: 1:07.79 W 25/5/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Colette Southam  60 Miami Masters 1:35.77 1:44.15 10 
  

Event 17  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:40.33 B 21/4/2024 SUZANNE HOLLIS 
  
 NATL: 1:35.84 N 17/10/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:15.46 W 16/10/2021 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Jo Matthews  70 Noosa Masters 1:44.57 1:42.13 10 
  
      
 --- Paula Hewett  71 Hervey Bay Masters 2:20.71 NS   



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 17  Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 2:01.56 B 5/3/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
  
 NATL: 1:46.18 N 23/6/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:50.08 W 1/4/2012 JUDIE OLIVER CAN 
  
      
 1 Marsha Reddiex  82 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 2:01.56 2:13.91 10 
  

Event 17  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 54.65 B 21/4/2024 ETHAN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 52.39 N 28/6/2008 M. PATTERSON 
  
      
 1 Hermes Suen  22 Ipswich Grammar Masters 57.89 57.65 10 
  

Event 17  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 56.84 B 28/3/2009 L. J. MCDOWELL 
  
 NATL: 56.19 N 22/4/2022 MARTIN PAPPAS 
 WORLD: 52.36 W 12/4/2025 BRUNO KENJI OZEKI JPN 
  
      
 --- Tom Hill  32 Miami Masters 1:08.37 NS   
 
  

Event 17  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 59.14 B 3/6/2023 ANDREW COWAN 
  
 NATL: 52.24 N 1/7/2011 ADAM PINE 
 WORLD: 52.29 W 10/3/2024 TAKUYA HASEGAWA JPN 
  
      
 1 Dale Cuffe  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:00.59 1:01.61 10 
  
      
 2 Justin Giles  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:00.06 1:02.56 9 
  
      
 3 Anthony Shing  38 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:13.87 1:07.65 8 
  

Event 17  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:00.02 B 20/5/2022 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 57.76 N 22/4/2022 JAMES HICKMAN 
 WORLD: 53.31 W 6/10/2024 KOHEI KAWAMOTO JPN 
  
      
 1 Lachlan McDowell  47 TSA Masters 1:01.79 1:01.50 10 
  
      
 2 Christopher Mason  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:05.71 1:08.89 9 
  
      
 3 Clinton Stanley  49 Noosa Masters 1:56.26 1:56.81 8 
  

Event 17  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:00.21 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 1:00.21 N 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
 WORLD: 55.85 W 15/1/2022 EIJI NOMURA JPN 
  
      
 1 Greg Reeves  51 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:16.44 1:15.50 10 
  
      
 2 Carlos Quevedo  54 TSA Masters 1:15.54 1:16.88 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 17  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:00.70 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 1:00.70 N 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
 WORLD: 59.11 W 9/9/2023 MARK WELDON NZL 
  
      
 --- John McKaig  56 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 1:00.70 NS   
  

Event 17  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:11.46 B 21/4/2024 WILLIAM O'LEARY 
  
 NATL: 1:07.41 N 30/8/2020 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
 WORLD: 1:00.20 W 23/5/2016 DAN THOMPSON CAN 
  
      
 1 William O'Leary  64 TSA Masters 1:11.46 1:12.48 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Vincent  61 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:15.06 1:12.53 9 
  
      
 --- Allan Samuels  61 TSA Masters 1:12.28 NS   
  

Event 17  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:20.27 B 19/8/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 1:10.63 N 17/9/2023 ROD LAURIE 
 WORLD: 1:03.01 W 25/4/2025 DAN THOMPSON CAN 
  
      
 1 Trevor Green  66 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:47.81 1:50.14 10 
  
      
 2 Anthony Baker  69 Brisbane Northside Masters NT 1:50.42 9 
  

Event 17  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:22.15 B 5/3/2023 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 1:18.87 N 19/6/2022 IAN YOUNG 
 WORLD: 1:06.54 W 17/10/2021 LAWRENCE DAY USA 
  
      
 1 Alan Carlisle  72 TSA Masters 1:30.00 1:27.08 10 
  
      
 2 Paul Russell  73 Swim England - Devonport 2:10.66 2:22.67 9 
 
  

Event 17  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Butterfly 
  
 BRA: 1:30.85 B 17/3/2013 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
  
 NATL: 1:30.85 N 17/3/2013 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
 WORLD: 1:17.39 W 16/12/2023 FRED SCHLICHER USA 
  
      
 1 Don Taylor  75 Toowoomba Masters 1:48.84 1:49.90 10 
  
      
 --- Stephen Booker  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:39.87 NS   
  

Event 18  Women 18-24 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 14.55 B 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 14.55 N 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
      
 1 Taylah Boese  23 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 19.00 16.98 10 
  

Event 18  Women 25-29 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 14.80 B 20/5/2022 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 14.57 N 5/3/2022 PAIGE GOODWIN 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Ho  28 TSA Masters 19.00 17.62 10 



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 18  Women 30-34 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 15.10 B 13/11/2004 PENNY SOPER 
  
 NATL: 15.10 N 22/6/2019 REBECCA ADRIAN 
  
      
 1 Chloe Hogan  30 TSA Masters 17.69 17.11 10 
  
      
 2 Marcelina Kosmala  32 Commercial Masters 17.00 17.28 9 
  
      
 3 Madeleine Schwartz  30 Commercial Masters 20.00 19.04 8 
  
      
 4 Melanie Stevens  30 Toowoomba Masters NT 21.15 7 
  
      
 5 Chelsea Stebbing  34 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 29.06 6 
  

Event 18  Women 35-39 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 16.08 B 7/9/2013 JACKIE GOLDSTON 
  
 NATL: 15.50 N 5/7/2008 NOEMI DOMONKOS 
  
      
 1 Alexandra Kriz  36 Brisbane Northside Masters 23.21 21.40 10 
  
      
 2 Emma Marshall  35 Redlands Bayside Masters 38.02 40.17 9 
  
      
 --- Krissy Wallace  38 Flinders Phoenix Masters 20.75 NS   
  

Event 18  Women 40-44 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 15.47 B 17/6/2023 JESS ANDERSON 
  
 NATL: 15.35 N 19/8/2018 CINDY NICHOLLS 
  
      
 1 Rowena Solomons  44 Cotton Tree Masters 21.00 19.03 10 
  
      
 2 Vanessa O'Sullivan  41 Toowoomba Masters 19.37 19.32 9 
  
      
 3 Louise Knauth  43 Albany Creek Masters NT 20.55 8 
  
      
 4 Gaylene Roobottom  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 25.00 22.40 7 
  

Event 18  Women 45-49 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 15.06 B 21/4/2024 JESS HAMILTON 
  
 NATL: 15.06 N 21/4/2024 JESS HAMILTON 
  
      
 1 Jess Hamilton  46 TSA Masters 15.06 16.01 10 
  
      
 2 Felicity Svensson  47 Nudgee College Masters 19.00 18.97 9 
  
      
 3 Kylie Cornock  47 Glasshouse Masters 18.92 19.27 8 
  
      
 4 Jennie Bryant  45 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 21.57 22.14 7 
  
      
 5 Natalee Morrissey  46 TSA Masters 22.00 23.82 6 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 18  Women 50-54 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 15.70 B 28/6/2025 Kylie Fletcher TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 15.80 N 7/4/2010 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
     
 1 Kylie Fletcher  54 TSA Masters 16.12 15.70 B 10 
  
      
 2 Megan Scott  54 TSA Masters NT 17.19 9 
  
      
 3 Justine Bull  51 Redlands Bayside Masters 35.00 24.59 8 
  
      
 --- Bonnie Marcello  53 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters NT NS   
  
      
 --- Angela Reedman-Polinski  51 Glasshouse Masters 25.64 NS   
  

Event 18  Women 55-59 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 17.14 B 8/9/2001 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 16.03 N 5/3/2022 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
  
      
 1 Christina Echols  55 Twin Towns Masters 17.36 17.27 10 
  
      
 2 Annemaree Grainger  56 Hervey Bay Masters 19.87 19.88 9 
  
      
 3 Marianne Botha  59 Toowoomba Masters 21.51 20.67 8 
     
 . 
 *4 Danielle Hamby  55 Glasshouse Masters 21.00 21.66 6  50 
     
 . 
 *4 Janeene Fitzgerald  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 22.00 21.66 6  50 
  
      
 6 Kylie Dean  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 22.30 22.83 5 
  
      
 7 Linda Jordinson  56 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 31.55 4 
  
      
 --- Carolyn Lunney  56 Toowoomba Masters 24.88 NS   
  

Event 18  Women 60-64 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 16.87 B 18/3/2006 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 16.55 N 22/5/2021 JENNY WHITELEY 
  
      
 1 Jennifer Dimick  60 Cotton Tree Masters 21.50 21.13 10 
  
      
 2 Janet Ash  61 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 23.00 21.36 9 
  
      
 3 Andrea Hutchinson  63 Rackley Swim Team Masters 21.35 21.58 8 
  
      
 4 Robyn Chant  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 25.00 26.65 7 
  
      
 5 Kathleen Carlyon  64 Miami Masters 33.17 26.94 6 
  
      
 --- Raelene Liddle  63 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 23.00 NS   
  
      
 --- Colleen Parkinson  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 35.00 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 18  Women 65-69 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 18.37 B 26/2/2012 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 17.31 N 8/10/2011 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Elaine Sng  67 Swim Fast Masters NT 20.28 10 
  
      
 2 Deanne Atkinson  66 Nudgee College Masters 19.68 20.80 9 
  
      
 3 Sue Ullman  69 Cotton Tree Masters 30.00 21.66 8 
  
      
 4 Rhonda Laws  67 Brisbane Northside Masters 24.56 22.18 7 
  
      
 5 Leanne Da Costa  65 Coffs Harbour Masters 25.00 24.84 6 
  
      
 6 Lena Lundell  68 Aqualicious Masters NT 26.10 5 
  
      
 7 Therese Crollick  68 Swim Fast Masters 25.00 28.43 4 
  
      
 8 Belinda Penglis  66 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 32.88 3 
  
      
 9 Karen Russell  66 Sunshine Coast Masters 43.10 39.14 2 
  
      
 --- Tammy Ernst  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:05.13 NS   
  
      
 --- Linda Hodkinson  65 Hervey Bay Masters 24.50 NS   
  
      
 --- Jacinta Stirrat  65 Darwin STINGERS Masters 25.20 NS   
  
      
 --- Gail Singleton  65 Nudgee College Masters NT SCR   
  

Event 18  Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 19.00 B 2/5/2015 PENNY STEELE 
  
 NATL: 18.07 N 21/10/2017 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Jo Matthews  70 Noosa Masters 23.32 23.29 10 
  
      
 2 Traudi Marcello  70 Brisbane Southside Masters 27.00 23.90 9 
  
      
 3 Wendy Abbott  72 Miami Masters 24.10 24.07 8 
  
      
 4 Judy Heffernan  70 Albany Creek Masters NT 28.91 7 
  
      
 5 Heather Robinson  73 Redlands Bayside Masters 31.56 31.19 6 
 
(Event 18  Women 70-74 25 SC Meter Backstroke) 
  
      
 6 Ann Bligh  70 Sunshine Coast Masters 29.40 33.24 5 
  
      
 7 Margaret Rein  71 Redlands Bayside Masters 34.98 36.48 4 
  
      
 8 Kaye Watson  73 Albany Creek Masters NT 41.86 3 
  
      
 9 Zita O'Carroll  73 Albany Creek Masters NT 46.27 2 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 18  Women 75-79 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 20.96 B 28/6/2025 Tracy Clarkson Northside 
  
 NATL: 18.35 N 24/11/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
  
     
 1 Tracy Clarkson  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 22.50 20.96 B 10 
  
      
 2 Narelle Phillips  78 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 22.73 24.95 9 
  
      
 3 Terry Carter  75 Noosa Masters 26.10 26.98 8 
  
      
 4 Karin Reddecliffe  77 Lowood District Masters 29.92 28.94 7 
  
      
 5 Carol Rylance  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 28.14 29.32 6 
  

Event 18  Women 80-84 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 21.59 B 5/3/2023 MARSHA REDDIEX 
  
 NATL: 20.33 N 4/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
  
      
 1 Lindy Salter  81 Miami Masters 24.11 24.68 10 
  
      
 2 Margaret Marsh  80 Sunshine Coast Masters 41.17 43.76 9 
  

Event 18  Women 85-89 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 27.55 B 26/3/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
  
 NATL: 22.65 N 29/7/2023 HELEN BIRD 
  
      
 1 Sheila Tweedy  85 Sunshine Coast Masters 31.02 36.08 10 
  
      
 2 Valerie Sheehan  86 Sunshine Coast Masters 35.47 38.27 9 
  

Event 18  Men 18-24 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 12.73 B 21/4/2024 ETHAN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 12.73 N 21/4/2024 ETHAN BANKS 
  
      
 1 Riley Cox  20 Ipswich Grammar Masters 14.00 13.68 10 
  

Event 18  Men 30-34 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 12.82 B 21/4/2024 DAVID MORTON 
  
 NATL: 12.47 N 16/7/2017 D. BLACKBORROW 
  
      
 1 Forrest Moore  34 Aqualicious Masters 23.00 21.02 10 
  

Event 18  Men 35-39 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 13.01 B 28/6/2025 Andrew Cowan Gympie Gold Fins 
  
 NATL: 12.93 N 13/7/2019 RYAN NOLAN 
  
     
 1 Andrew Cowan  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 13.07 13.01 B 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 18  Men 40-44 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 13.68 B 28/6/2025 Stephen Berting Ipswich Grammar 
  
 NATL: 13.27 N 23/4/2022 DANIEL JONES 
  
     
 1 Stephen Berting  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 13.73 13.68 B 10 
  
      
 2 Pedro Goidanich  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 14.45 14.22 9 
  
      
 3 David Loader  42 Aqualicious Masters 14.09 14.56 8 
  
      
 4 Robert Muller  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 15.25 14.86 7 
  
      
 5 William Hall  41 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 16.90 16.32 6 
  
      
 6 John McAully  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 16.42 16.91 5 
 
  

Event 18  Men 45-49 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 13.68 B 28/6/2025 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa Rackley Masters 
  
 NATL: 13.69 N 21/4/2024 STEFANO ZERBINI 
  
     
 1 Igor Nomoto Nirazawa  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 13.70 13.68 B 10 
  
      
 2 Brett Ryan  45 Toowoomba Masters NT 17.19 9 
  
      
 --- Steven Legge  47 Brisbane Southside Masters NT SCR   
  

Event 18  Men 50-54 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 14.32 B 23/6/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 14.32 N 23/6/2018 MARTIN BANKS 
  
      
 1 Andre Coetzee  50 Miami Masters NT 15.67 10 
  
      
 2 Jason Dean  54 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 16.06 16.53 9 
  
      
 3 Rodney Hall  53 Albany Creek Masters 22.03 21.67 8 
  
      
 --- Stuart Collins  53 Brisbane Southside Masters 19.90 NS   
  

Event 18  Men 55-59 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 14.71 B 21/4/2024 MARTIN BANKS 
  
 NATL: 14.68 N 26/6/2016 MARK SMEDLEY 
  
      
 1 Martin Banks  57 TSA Masters 14.71 15.26 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Horan  56 TSA Masters NT 19.45 9 
  

Event 18  Men 60-64 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 16.17 B 17/6/2023 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 15.07 N 24/5/2015 PHILIPP DJANG 
  
      
 1 Mark Hickman  60 UQ Masters 16.64 16.86 10 
  
      
 2 Nigel Dalton  61 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 17.10 17.11 9 
  
      
 3 Allan Samuels  61 TSA Masters 16.41 17.30 8 
  
      
 4 Ian Robinson  62 Element Swimming Masters NT 17.36 7 
  
      
 --- Bruce Nolan  62 Brisbane Southside Masters 20.00 NS   



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
  

Event 18  Men 65-69 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 16.66 B 6/7/2019 ROSS HOLDEN 
  
 NATL: 15.70 N 25/5/2024 CAMERON HORN 
  
      
 1 Peter Hill  66 TSA Masters 22.00 17.94 10 
  
      
 2 Ross Beaton  69 Miami Masters 18.63 19.72 9 
  
      
 3 John Benson  65 Albany Creek Masters 35.00 20.17 8 
  
      
 4 Greg Parr  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 20.27 21.07 7 
  
      
 5 Kalvin Ernst  69 UQ Masters 26.18 27.00 6 
  
      
 6 Noel Wood  65 Sunshine Coast Masters 31.57 32.88 5 
  
      
 --- Eric Whittington  67 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:00.00 DQ   
  
      
 --- Greg Flanders  66 Brisbane Southside Masters 28.51 NS   
  

Event 18  Men 70-74 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 16.73 B 20/5/2022 ROSS HOLDEN 
  
 NATL: 16.45 N 21/8/2022 GRAEME ARMSTRONG 
  
      
 1 Clive Robinson  71 Miami Masters 18.35 19.12 10 
  
      
 2 Lionel Scotney  71 Toowoomba Masters 23.22 23.13 9 
  
      
 3 Shane Walsh  72 Noosa Masters 23.22 24.55 8 
  
      
 4 Stephen Thomas  70 North Sydney Masters 24.40 25.03 7 
  
      
 5 Manuel Panaretos  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 27.08 28.83 6 
  
      
 6 Brian Harding  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 33.41 36.17 5 
 
  

Event 18  Men 75-79 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
 BRA: 17.86 B 28/6/2025 Ross Holden TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 18.29 N 15/3/2018 GEORGE GREEN 
  
     
 1 Ross Holden  75 TSA Masters NT 17.86 B 10 
  
      
 2 Robert Patterson  78 Redlands Bayside Masters 19.81 20.11 9 
  
      
 3 Stewart Bondarenko  75 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 20.90 20.89 8 
  
      
 4 John Nicholls  75 Miami Masters 23.00 21.02 7 
  
      
 5 Peter Mulcahy  77 Albany Creek Masters 28.00 23.21 6 
  
      
 6 Colin Chapman  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 28.00 27.63 5 
  
      
 7 Donald Dyason  78 Sunshine Coast Masters 34.09 40.44 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 18  Men 80-84 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 20.05 B 5/3/2023 GEORGE GREEN 
  
 NATL: 19.74 N 24/9/2016 JOHN COCKS 
  
      
 1 George Green  82 Sunshine Coast Masters 20.05 21.35 10 
  
      
 2 David Boylson  82 Miami Masters 22.66 24.27 9 
  
      
 3 Roderick Mackenzie  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 25.57 27.78 8 
  
      
 4 David Salter  83 Miami Masters 27.03 28.11 7 
  

Event 18  Men 85-89 25 SC Meter Backstroke 
  
 BRA: 22.39 B 27/4/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
  
 NATL: 21.46 N 18/8/2013 ROD BAKER 
  
      
 1 Colin Taylor  88 Sunshine Coast Masters 28.00 25.03 10 
  
      
 --- Harry Bahrend  88 Brisbane Northside Masters 25.74 NS   
  

Event 19  Women 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 35.52 B 21/4/2024 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 31.27 N 5/11/2014 PHILIPA COCHRAN 
  
      
 1 Taylah Boese  23 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 40.65 39.20 10 
  
      
 2 Alexis Kerle  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 38.97 41.77 9 
  

Event 19  Women 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 33.06 B 19/6/2021 KADY IBELL 
  
 NATL: 33.06 N 19/6/2021 KADY IBELL 
 WORLD: 30.06 W 26/10/2024 IMOGEM CLARK GBR 
  
      
 1 Kady Ibell  29 TSA Masters 33.43 33.64 10 
  
      
 2 Courtney Anderson  26 Glasshouse Masters 59.16 1:00.75 9 
  

Event 19  Women 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 34.84 B 21/4/2024 AMY-LEE BOWLER 
  
 NATL: 33.78 N 23/9/2018 SALLY HUNTER 
 WORLD: 31.35 W 29/11/2015 NICOLE HEIDEMANN GER 
  
      
 1 Amy-Lee Zanatta  32 TSA Masters 34.84 34.99 10 
  
      
 2 Sarah Turner  30 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 39.67 40.28 9 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 19  Women 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 34.60 B 21/4/2024 SHELLEY DEVERS 
  
 NATL: 32.13 N 14/7/2010 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 31.25 W 8/10/2022 DANIELLE HERRMANN USA 
  
      
 1 Shelley Devers  39 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 34.60 34.74 10 
  
      
 2 Jill Stevens  38 Pimpama Masters 43.76 44.78 9 
  
      
 3 Alexandra Kriz  36 Brisbane Northside Masters 59.00 49.79 8 
  
      
 4 Mary McKenzie  39 Toowoomba Masters 55.20 54.73 7 
  
      
 5 Emma Marshall  35 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:38.66 1:53.21 6 
 
  

Event 19  Women 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 35.45 B 24/8/2019 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 31.52 N 25/8/2013 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 31.73 W 2/11/2024 NICOLE HEIDEMANN GER 
  
      
 1 Rebecca Wilson  40 Toowoomba Masters 39.16 39.63 10 
  
      
 2 Erin Marchant  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 41.22 40.87 9 
  
      
 3 Vanessa O'Sullivan  41 Toowoomba Masters 42.73 42.16 8 
  
      
 4 Sarah Philp  42 TSA Masters 42.00 42.79 7 
  
      
 5 Katie Smith  43 Brisbane Southside Masters 45.00 45.34 6 
  
      
 6 Vanessa Jolly  44 TSA Masters 1:00.00 47.08 5 
  
      
 7 Helen Hildred  41 Lowood District Masters 49.39 49.28 4 
  
      
 8 Courtney McKinnon  40 Redlands Bayside Masters 48.80 50.28 3 
  
      
 9 Jacqueline Willmott  42 Miami Masters 1:06.01 1:02.70 2 
  

Event 19  Women 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 36.48 B 12/9/2015 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 33.01 N 16/7/2017 LINLEY FRAME 
 WORLD: 32.59 W 18/11/2023 KATIE GLENN USA 
  
      
 1 Claire King  46 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 38.15 38.33 10 
  
      
 2 Jackie Goldston  49 Swim Fast Masters 38.62 38.73 9 
  
      
 3 Felicity Svensson  47 Nudgee College Masters 50.00 44.80 8 
  
      
 4 Jemma Bayliss  45 Brisbane Northside Masters 46.17 45.87 7 
  
      
 5 Susanne Milenkevich  45 Pelican Waters Masters 45.70 46.70 6 
  
      
 6 Jacinta Nemeth  45 Brisbane Southside Masters 47.92 48.20 5 
  
      
 7 Kellie Paul  47 Albany Creek Masters 1:01.61 1:00.40 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 19  Women 50-54 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 37.03 B 20/5/2022 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 35.08 N 17/5/2008 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 33.96 W 24/11/2012 MONICA CORO ITA 
  
      
 1 Maree Antonio  54 Toowoomba Masters 40.68 40.93 10 
  
      
 2 Dee McMurtrie  51 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 44.76 45.23 9 
  
      
 3 Vicki Ewart  51 Brisbane Southside Masters 59.46 56.88 8 
  
      
 4 Karen Birkemoe  51 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 1:06.54 7 
  
      
 5 Charlotte Hickman  54 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:06.35 1:06.93 6 
  
      
 --- Sarah Martens  50 TSA Masters 40.31 NS   
  

Event 19  Women 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 37.66 B 21/4/2024 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 
  
 NATL: 36.29 N 11/5/2013 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 35.15 W 9/4/2017 MONICA CORO ITA 
  
      
 1 Nola Macaulay  56 TSA Masters 37.81 38.91 10 
  
      
 2 Christina Scolaro  57 TSA Masters 37.66 39.53 9 
  
      
 3 Danielle Hamby  55 Glasshouse Masters 45.50 47.07 8 
  
      
 4 Elise Butler  55 Swim Fast Masters 46.60 47.18 7 
  
      
 5 Fiona Robertson  55 Brisbane Southside Masters 52.52 53.28 6 
  
      
 6 Chris Campbell  56 Brisbane Southside Masters 56.58 56.41 5 
  
      
 7 Susan Ward  59 Sunshine Coast Masters 58.00 57.16 4 
  
      
 --- Carolyn Lunney  56 Toowoomba Masters 54.34 NS   
 
  

Event 19  Women 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 39.77 B 7/10/2006 JAN WICKS 
  
 NATL: 37.08 N 26/5/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 36.79 W 9/2/2024 UTE HASSE ESP 
  
      
 1 Ngarita Kahi  60 Glasshouse Masters 43.09 44.04 10 
  
      
 2 Michelle Stonehouse  63 Sunshine Coast Masters 48.91 46.81 9 
  
      
 3 Joanne Richardson  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 54.00 48.63 8 
  
      
 4 Grace Crossland-Scott  61 Aqualicious Masters 52.74 52.18 7 
  
      
 5 Catherine Flanders  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 50.60 53.07 6 
  
      
 6 Janet Ash  61 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 45.00 53.30 5 
  
      
 7 Megan Ho  63 TSA Masters 1:28.00 1:29.73 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 19  Women 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 43.84 B 21/4/2024 DEANNE ATKINSON 
  
 NATL: 39.36 N 20/5/2023 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 38.19 W 27/4/2025 JUDY GARAY CAN 
  
      
 1 Deanne Atkinson  66 Nudgee College Masters 43.84 46.30 10 
  
      
 2 Sue Ullman  69 Cotton Tree Masters 50.00 49.73 9 
  
      
 3 Kim Brennan  68 Miami Masters 47.24 51.05 8 
  
      
 4 Susan Walker  67 Toowoomba Masters 49.93 52.66 7 
  
      
 5 Vicki Newman  67 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 54.44 59.17 6 
  
      
 6 Belinda Penglis  66 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:03.89 5 
  
      
 --- Karen Steilberg  68 Miami Masters 49.51 NS   
  

Event 19  Women 70-74 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 46.66 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 43.95 N 17/10/2015 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 41.51 W 25/2/2023 C. W. SMITH ITA 
  
      
 1 Helen Malar  71 Noosa Masters 48.64 48.93 10 
  
      
 2 Gay Bradley  70 Cotton Tree Masters 50.84 51.47 9 
  
      
 3 Wendy Gordon  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 51.50 55.07 8 
  
      
 4 Andree Ernst  74 UQ Masters 52.17 55.26 7 
  
      
 5 Joan Patterson  73 Miami Masters 55.42 56.13 6 
  
      
 6 Margaret Wicks  71 Cotton Tree Masters 1:06.24 1:07.14 5 
  
      
 7 Ann Bligh  70 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:18.60 1:26.12 4 
  

Event 19  Women 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 52.30 B 24/8/2019 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 46.24 N 28/7/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 43.79 W 14/2/2010 SHOKO YONEZAWA JPN 
  
      
 1 Trish Robinson  76 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:42.15 1:50.75 10 
  

Event 19  Women 80-84 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 54.42 B 21/4/2024 LINDY SALTER 
  
 NATL: 49.91 N 24/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 46.48 W 8/3/2015 SHOKO YONEZAWA JPN 
  
      
 1 Hanna Wassenaar  83 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:04.03 1:06.89 10 
  
      
 2 Margaret Marsh  80 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:32.27 1:44.18 9 
  
      
 --- Lindy Salter  81 Miami Masters 54.42 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 19  Men 18-24 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 28.63 B 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
 NATL: 28.63 N 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
      
 1 Mitch Skillington  21 Toowoomba Masters 48.00 45.65 10 
 
  

Event 19  Men 25-29 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 30.04 B 19/6/2021 BRADLEY MATTHEWS 
  
 NATL: 28.81 N 21/7/1990 GUY FARROW 
 WORLD: 26.58 W 13/4/2024 Y FURUKAWA JPN 
  
      
 1 Declan Eskdale  28 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 30.24 30.57 10 
  

Event 19  Men 30-34 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 29.59 B 17/3/2013 CASEY FLOUCH 
  
 NATL: 29.20 N 20/9/2008 PETER KERR 
 WORLD: 26.60 W 16/11/2024 SHOTARO SHIMAZAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Alexander Tedman  34 Aqualicious Masters 30.73 31.76 10 
  
      
 2 Brendan O'Leary  32 Aqualicious Masters 38.00 38.11 9 
  
      
 3 Tylen Burt  33 Aqualicious Masters NT 41.46 8 
  

Event 19  Men 35-39 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 30.88 B 19/6/2010 BEN O'CONNOR 
  
 NATL: 30.47 N 25/8/2024 BRENDAN CUTTS 
 WORLD: 26.66 W 17/11/2018 ROLAND SCHOEMAN USA 
  
      
 1 Justin Giles  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 31.18 33.04 10 
  
      
 2 Dale Cuffe  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 34.00 35.00 9 
  
      
 3 Thomas Brennan  35 Brisbane Southside Masters 35.85 37.05 8 
  
      
 4 Mitchell Knight  39 Glasshouse Masters 44.65 43.16 7 
  

Event 19  Men 40-44 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 30.40 B 28/6/2025 Rob Chrzescijanski Ipswich Grammar 
  
 NATL: 30.49 N 23/8/2013 IAN JEFFERY 
 WORLD: 27.05 W 18/11/2023 ROLAND SCHOEMAN USA 
  
     
 1 Rob Chrzescijanski  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 30.76 30.40 B 10 
  
      
 2 William Hall  41 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 31.99 33.67 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Kettewell  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 33.55 34.64 8 
  
      
 4 Stephen Howell  43 Swim Fast Masters 39.67 41.13 7 
  
      
 5 Dylan Carmichael  40 Aqualicious Masters 52.10 53.41 6 
  
      
 --- Craig Lobsey  44 Toowoomba Masters 39.35 NS   
  
      
 --- Robert Pugh  44 Noosa Masters 31.93 NS   
  
      
 --- Robert Muller  40 Barbarians Masters Swim Team NT NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 19  Men 45-49 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 30.39 B 23/10/2016 KELVIN YEW 
  
 NATL: 30.39 N 23/10/2016 KELVIN YEW 
 WORLD: 28.64 W 18/11/2023 JEFF COMMINGS USA 
  
      
 1 Christopher Mason  45 Rackley Swim Team Masters 32.79 33.95 10 
  
      
 2 Kristopher Watkins  47 Miami Masters 33.92 34.81 9 
  
      
 3 Dean Brumby  47 TSA Masters 38.30 37.29 8 
  
      
 --- Joerg Rockstroh  47 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 35.83 NS   
  

Event 19  Men 50-54 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 32.20 B 26/8/2023 RUPERT BRYCE 
  
 NATL: 30.48 N 15/9/2013 STUART MOFFATT 
 WORLD: 28.72 W 26/10/2024 JEFF COMMINGS USA 
  
      
 1 Jason Dean  54 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 34.80 34.61 10 
  
      
 2 Damian Burke  53 Aqualicious Masters 51.75 48.05 9 
  
      
 3 Michael Lee  52 Aqualicious Masters 46.57 49.94 8 
  
      
 --- David Tomkinson  51 Commercial Masters 34.59 NS   
 
  

Event 19  Men 55-59 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
 BRA: 32.24 B 28/6/2025 Rupert Bryce TSA Masters 
  
 NATL: 32.17 N 19/9/2009 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 29.22 W 9/2/2020 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
     
 1 Rupert Bryce  56 TSA Masters 32.20 32.24 B 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Wright  56 Albany Creek Masters 34.01 34.58 9 
  
      
 3 Marcelo Figueredo  56 Miami Masters 38.59 36.39 8 
  

Event 19  Men 60-64 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 34.86 B 21/4/2024 IAN ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 32.16 N 5/5/2012 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 29.77 W 22/4/2023 C. A. TRAVAINI ITA 
  
      
 1 Ian Robinson  62 Element Swimming Masters 34.86 35.64 10 
  
      
 2 Roger Belmar  60 TSA Masters 39.00 40.24 9 
  
      
 3 Wayne Carlish  62 Toowoomba Masters 42.10 41.57 8 
  
      
 4 Warren Midgley  60 Toowoomba Masters 45.49 46.18 7 
  
      
 5 Mark Ho  62 TSA Masters 1:05.00 55.28 6 
  
      
 6 Gerard Gannon  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 57.88 56.66 5 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 19  Men 65-69 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 36.07 B 19/8/2018 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 33.72 N 14/10/2017 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 32.50 W 20/11/2016 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Trevor Green  66 Redlands Bayside Masters 44.73 46.07 10 
  
      
 2 Anthony Baker  69 Brisbane Northside Masters 45.89 46.64 9 
  
      
 3 Neil Newman  69 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 46.80 48.00 8 
  
      
 4 Greg Parr  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 47.91 49.14 7 
  
      
 5 David Haley  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 58.92 1:13.39 6 
  

Event 19  Men 70-74 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 38.55 B 21/4/2024 ALAN CARLISLE 
  
 NATL: 34.04 N 22/4/2022 STUART ELLICOTT 
 WORLD: 33.54 W 4/12/2021 RICK COLELLA USA 
  
      
 1 Alan Carlisle  72 TSA Masters 40.50 39.65 10 
  
      
 2 Ian McAlister  71 Maryborough Masters 44.89 45.52 9 
  
      
 3 Allan Morrison  70 Redlands Bayside Masters 54.33 57.63 8 
  
      
 --- Peter Jardine  72 Albany Creek Masters 48.61 NS   
  

Event 19  Men 75-79 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 40.62 B 17/3/2013 CHRISTIAN THIESS 
  
 NATL: 39.36 N 20/10/2012 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 36.78 W 19/2/2022 ROBERTO RUGGIERI ITA 
  
      
 1 Robert Jolly  78 Noosa Masters 49.67 51.63 10 
  
      
 2 Colin Chapman  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 57.00 54.89 9 
  
      
 3 Donald Dyason  78 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:55.83 2:13.94 8 
  

Event 19  Men 80-84 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 49.39 B 28/1/2017 HARRY BAHREND 
  
 NATL: 41.65 N 14/10/2017 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 41.42 W 15/5/2005 TOSHIO TAJIMA JPN 
  
      
 1 Eric Taylor  84 Miami Masters 54.89 1:00.87 10 
  
      
 2 John King  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:02.75 1:07.17 9 
 
  

Event 19  Men 85-89 50 SC Meter Breaststroke 
  
 BRA: 52.84 B 26/3/2022 HARRY BAHREND 
  
 NATL: 45.15 N 12/10/2024 TONY GOODWIN 
 WORLD: 44.47 W 13/6/2010 TOSHIO TAJIMA JPN 
  
      
 --- Harry Bahrend  88 Brisbane Northside Masters 55.23 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Women 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 57.03 B 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
 NATL: 57.03 N 17/6/2023 ASHLEIGH ESKDALE 
  
      
 1 Kirby Patterson-Fahy  24 Commercial Masters 1:03.04 1:06.96 10 
  
      
 2 Lily Jordinson  19 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:41.81 9 
  

Event 20  Women 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 59.24 B 30/8/2008 ALEXA BROWN 
  
 NATL: 54.54 N 9/11/2014 NADINE JONES 
 WORLD: 52.46 W 25/11/2023 ANNA HOPKIN GBR 
  
      
 1 Chelsea Ho  28 TSA Masters 1:08.25 1:08.56 10 
  
      
 --- Courtney Anderson  26 Glasshouse Masters 1:36.32 NS   
  

Event 20  Women 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 58.58 B 11/4/2015 CAROLINE SAXBY 
  
 NATL: 58.58 N 11/4/2015 CAROLINE SAXBY 
 WORLD: 54.75 W 13/10/2012 ERIKA ERNDL USA 
  
      
 1 Marcelina Kosmala  32 Commercial Masters 1:06.00 1:06.14 10 
  
      
 2 Lauren Torr  32 Toowoomba Masters 1:12.00 1:06.69 9 
  
      
 3 Chloe Hogan  30 TSA Masters 1:08.61 1:09.12 8 
  
      
 4 Madeleine Schwartz  30 Commercial Masters 1:14.68 1:15.54 7 
  
      
 5 Amie Wills  33 Toowoomba Masters 1:40.00 1:30.89 6 
  
      
 --- Sarah Turner  30 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:09.54 NS   
  

Event 20  Women 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 57.48 B 21/4/2024 NADINE LOOF 
  
 NATL: 57.48 N 21/4/2024 NADINE LOOF 
 WORLD: 54.95 W 3/12/2006 DARA TORRES USA 
  
      
 1 Elise Kho  38 TSA Masters 1:03.39 1:03.01 10 
  
      
 2 Sammy Hankins  35 TSA Masters 1:08.00 1:06.42 9 
  
      
 3 Bradene Ellis  36 Aqualicious Masters 1:09.66 1:11.05 8 
  
      
 4 Jemma Werrell  36 Coffs Harbour Masters 1:20.39 1:19.18 7 
  
      
 5 Alexandra Kriz  36 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:26.36 1:24.16 6 
  
      
 6 Mary McKenzie  39 Toowoomba Masters 1:28.96 1:31.62 5 
  
      
 --- Krissy Wallace  38 Flinders Phoenix Masters 1:13.53 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Women 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:01.76 B 14/10/2017 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 59.14 N 7/4/2010 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 57.08 W 14/12/2014 ERIKA BRAUN USA 
  
      
 1 Caroline Saxby  42 TSA Masters 1:02.00 1:03.81 10 
  
      
 2 Phillipa Holtz  41 TSA Masters 1:07.23 1:06.09 9 
  
      
 3 Lauren Ffrost  40 TSA Masters 1:17.00 1:10.66 8 
  
      
 4 Laura Baxter  40 Toowoomba Masters 1:35.00 1:17.74 7 
 
  

Event 20  Women 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:02.02 B 20/5/2022 GILLIAN O'MARA 
  
 NATL: 59.65 N 29/5/2011 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 57.53 W 2/12/2023 JENNIFER MIHALIK USA 
  
      
 1 Jackie Goldston  49 Swim Fast Masters 1:04.43 1:03.00 10 
  
      
 2 Lene Knudsen  48 Glasshouse Masters 1:03.11 1:03.69 9 
  
      
 3 Claire King  46 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 1:06.86 1:08.01 8 
  
      
 4 Michelle Andrews  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:11.22 1:11.28 7 
  
      
 5 Jennie Bryant  45 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:23.81 1:18.87 6 
  
      
 6 Peta Edwards  49 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:20.75 1:19.20 5 
  
      
 7 Gabrielle Donnelly  48 Cairns Mudcrabs Masters 1:22.00 1:21.96 4 
  
      
 8 Jacki Franklin  46 TSA Masters 1:45.00 1:26.62 3 
  
      
 9 Natalee Morrissey  46 TSA Masters 1:40.00 1:34.25 2 
  
      
 10 Kellie Paul  47 Albany Creek Masters 1:30.40 1:35.10 1 
  

Event 20  Women 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:04.63 B 23/4/2022 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:00.15 N 28/8/2016 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 58.12 W 15/10/2023 ERIKA BRAUN USA 
  
      
 1 Marieka Theunissen  51 TSA Masters 1:08.00 1:05.26 10 
  
      
 2 Tracey Zammit  54 Miami Masters 1:14.26 1:17.63 9 
  
      
 3 Louise Macdonald  51 Hervey Bay Masters 1:21.89 1:22.49 8 
  
      
 4 Evie Serventi  53 TSA Masters 1:19.08 1:23.45 7 
  
      
 5 Nicolette Spicer  53 TSA Masters 1:27.35 1:23.87 6 
  
      
 6 Charlotte Hickman  54 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:07.32 2:07.13 5 
  
      
 7 Sharon Dettmer  54 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:23.24 2:49.30 4 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Women 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:06.48 B 21/4/2024 NOLA MACAULAY 
  
 NATL: 1:02.01 N 20/5/2023 JENNIE BUCKNELL 
 WORLD: 1:00.61 W 20/1/2017 KARLYN PIPES USA 
  
      
 1 Aileen Mackinnon  59 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:12.20 1:09.69 10 
  
      
 2 Elise Butler  55 Swim Fast Masters 1:16.12 1:20.09 9 
  
      
 3 Jill Allwright  59 Toowoomba Masters 1:40.00 1:35.37 8 
  
      
 4 Linda Jordinson  56 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:48.28 7 
  

Event 20  Women 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:08.88 B 20/5/2022 KIM MCKEON 
  
 NATL: 1:02.60 N 13/10/2018 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:01.80 W 6/12/2024 ELLEN REYNOLDS USA 
  
      
 1 Michelle Stonehouse  63 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:21.58 1:22.64 10 
  
      
 2 Kathleen Carlyon  64 Miami Masters 1:28.37 1:29.90 9 
  
      
 3 Linda Hogg  63 Noosa Masters 1:34.14 1:32.31 8 
  
      
 4 Joanne Richardson  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:42.00 1:33.65 7 
  
      
 5 Lisa Trendle  60 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:36.80 1:37.03 6 
  
      
 --- Colleen Parkinson  63 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:43.24 NS   
  

Event 20  Women 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:12.25 B 21/4/2024 STEPHANIE JONES 
  
 NATL: 1:07.97 N 4/8/2024 JENNY WHITELEY 
 WORLD: 1:04.40 W 1/12/2017 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Elaine Sng  67 Swim Fast Masters 1:12.38 1:14.17 10 
  
      
 2 Rhonda Laws  67 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:27.48 1:21.77 9 
  
      
 3 Bronwyn McKillop  65 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:33.58 1:34.05 8 
  
      
 4 Lena Lundell  68 Aqualicious Masters 1:31.32 1:39.29 7 
  
      
 5 Linda Maloney  69 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:37.90 1:39.48 6 
  
      
 6 Karen Russell  66 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:13.82 2:08.15 5 
  
      
 --- Tammy Ernst  69 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:57.56 SCR   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Women 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:17.92 B 17/3/2013 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 1:16.52 N 24/9/2016 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:06.02 W 1/12/2023 LAURA VAL USA 
  
      
 1 Wendy Abbott  72 Miami Masters 1:26.79 1:31.24 10 
  
      
 2 Joan Patterson  73 Miami Masters 1:34.54 1:32.99 9 
  
      
 3 Wendy Gordon  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:33.19 1:37.98 8 
  
      
 4 Heather Robinson  73 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:00.05 2:06.75 7 
  
      
 --- Paula Hewett  71 Hervey Bay Masters 1:38.14 SCR   
  

Event 20  Women 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:24.83 B 21/4/2024 TRACY CLARKSON 
  
 NATL: 1:21.12 N 28/7/2019 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:11.92 W 8/3/2025 CHARLOTTE DAVIS USA 
  
      
 1 Carol Rylance  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:48.53 1:50.03 10 
  
      
 2 Terry Carter  75 Noosa Masters 1:46.85 1:57.63 9 
  
      
 3 Karin Reddecliffe  77 Lowood District Masters 1:53.09 1:57.88 8 
  
      
 4 Trish Robinson  76 Rackley Swim Team Masters 2:25.95 2:42.05 7 
  

Event 20  Women 80-84 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:29.21 B 21/4/2024 JEN THOMASSON 
  
 NATL: 1:29.04 N 24/8/2024 CLARY MUNNS 
 WORLD: 1:21.29 W 20/5/2018 YOSHIKO OSAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Marsha Reddiex  82 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:35.47 1:44.49 10 
  
      
 2 Katalin Morden  83 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 2:18.94 9 
  
      
 3 Judy Gibson  82 Miami Masters NT 2:42.60 8 
  

Event 20  Women 85-89 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:38.55 B 20/5/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
  
 NATL: 1:38.55 N 20/5/2022 DENISE ROBERTSON 
 WORLD: 1:27.19 W 8/4/2023 YOSHIKO OSAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Valerie Sheehan  86 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:28.75 2:36.32 10 
  

Event 20  Men 18-24 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 50.01 B 21/4/2024 JAYDEN ALLUM 
  
 NATL: 48.44 N 28/6/2008 M. PATTERSON 
  
      
 2 Sebastien Roy Bryant  20 Commercial Masters 52.19 52.92 9 
  
      
 3 Mitch Skillington  21 Toowoomba Masters 1:20.00 1:07.18 8 
  
      
 --- Hayden Hewitt  18 Ipswich Grammar Masters 54.47 SCR   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Men 25-29 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 53.28 B 25/8/2018 EDUARDO JUNKES 
  
 NATL: 49.95 N 20/10/2012 M. PATTERSON 
 WORLD: 47.43 W 16/11/2014 CESAR CIELO USA 
  
      
 1 Andy Southwell  29 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:13.15 1:12.80 10 
 
  

Event 20  Men 30-34 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 51.48 B 25/1/2009 LACHLAN  MCDOWELL 
  
 NATL: 51.48 N 25/1/2009 LACHLAN MCDOWELL 
 WORLD: 47.29 W 27/11/2015 EVGENIY LAGUNOV RUS 
  
      
 1 Aiden Bergs  31 Glasshouse Masters 55.60 59.26 10 
  

Event 20  Men 35-39 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 52.17 B 17/3/2013 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 51.27 N 13/9/2014 GREG PHILLIPS 
 WORLD: 47.70 W 18/11/2018 ROLAND SCHOEMAN USA 
  
      
 *1 Nicholas Ffrost  39 TSA Masters NT 52.33 10 
  
      
 *1 Andrew Cowan  37 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 52.83 52.36 10 
  
      
 2 Dale Cuffe  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 54.68 56.12 9 
  
      
 3 Anthony Shing  38 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:01.41 59.53 8 
  
      
 4 Brendon Scott  38 TSA Masters 1:01.33 1:00.98 7 
  
      
 5 Matthew Osler  38 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:10.00 1:02.96 6 
  
      
 6 Scott Seamer  37 Aqualicious Masters 1:20.00 1:12.60 5 
  
      
 --- David Lee  38 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:06.85 NS   
  
      
 --- Mitchell Knight  39 Glasshouse Masters 1:27.51 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Men 40-44 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 52.09 B 9/4/2016 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 52.09 N 9/4/2016 TODD ROBINSON 
 WORLD: 48.68 W 23/11/2023 FILIPPO MAGNINI ITA 
  
      
 1 Stephen Berting  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 52.63 53.47 10 
  
      
 2 Casey Flouch  44 TSA Masters 54.06 54.60 9 
  
      
 3 Roland Barrett  40 Waterworx Masters 57.68 56.55 8 
  
      
 4 Rob Chrzescijanski  40 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:01.95 59.06 7 
  
      
 5 Sean Giuricin  42 TSA Masters 58.64 59.90 6 
  
      
 6 James Giarratano  44 TSA Masters NT 1:00.16 5 
  
      
 7 Will Hartnell  43 TSA Masters 1:05.00 1:02.06 4 
  
      
 8 Josh Hemelaar  42 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:03.62 1:03.45 3 
  
      
 9 John McAully  44 Ipswich Grammar Masters 1:02.54 1:05.82 2 
  
      
 10 William Hall  41 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 1:04.10 1:06.31 1 
  
      
 11 Nathan Forest  40 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:23.01 1 
  
      
 --- David Loader  42 Aqualicious Masters 1:00.47 NS   
  
      
 --- Craig Lobsey  44 Toowoomba Masters 1:04.08 NS   
  
      
 --- Nic Carmichael  40 Element Swimming Masters 1:12.54 NS   
  

Event 20  Men 45-49 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 53.17 B 20/5/2022 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 52.53 N 11/4/2015 MARK THOMPSON 
 WORLD: 49.99 W 2/6/2019 HIDEAKI HARA JPN 
  
      
 1 Shannon Wuoti  48 Miami Masters 57.00 55.61 10 
  
      
 2 Hugh McGaw  47 Miami Masters 1:14.94 1:02.42 9 
  
      
 3 Dean Brumby  47 TSA Masters 1:05.03 1:04.82 8 
  
      
 4 Andrew Ritter  48 TSA Masters 1:08.80 1:05.51 7 
  
      
 5 Ben Johnston  48 Somerset Masters 1:05.08 1:05.98 6 
  
      
 6 Elias Villanueva  45 Wett Ones Swimming Club 1:07.91 1:06.77 5 
  
      
 7 Brett Ryan  45 Toowoomba Masters 1:07.26 1:07.42 4 
  
      
 8 Greg Armitage  49 Aqualicious Masters 1:15.00 1:09.84 3 
  
      
 9 Clinton Stanley  49 Noosa Masters 1:35.33 1:34.12 2 
  
      
 --- Steven Legge  47 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:08.44 NS   
  
      
 --- Lachlan McDowell  47 TSA Masters 55.42 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Men 50-54 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 53.66 B 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
  
 NATL: 53.66 N 21/4/2024 TODD ROBINSON 
 WORLD: 51.20 W 13/4/2025 HIDEAKI HARA JPN 
  
      
 1 Bryce Anderson  50 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 55.92 59.33 10 
  
      
 2 Ed Anderson  51 Miami Masters 1:01.89 1:01.86 9 
  
      
 3 David Leslie  54 Hervey Bay Masters 1:09.18 1:08.63 8 
  
      
 4 Stuart Collins  53 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:08.31 1:09.40 7 
  
      
 5 Damian Burke  53 Aqualicious Masters 1:16.93 1:19.75 6 
  
      
 6 Rodney Hall  53 Albany Creek Masters 1:17.08 1:20.31 5 
  
      
 7 Michael Lee  52 Aqualicious Masters 1:24.22 1:31.55 4 
  
      
 8 Peter Skillington  54 Toowoomba Masters 1:50.00 1:32.40 3 
  

Event 20  Men 55-59 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 55.31 B 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
  
 NATL: 55.31 N 21/4/2024 JOHN MCKAIG 
 WORLD: 54.32 W 23/3/2019 CALVIN MAUGHAN SWE 
  
      
 1 John Brennan  57 TSA Masters 1:04.00 59.68 10 
  
      
 2 Martin Banks  57 TSA Masters 59.52 1:01.10 9 
  
      
 3 Chris Butler  57 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:17.50 1:21.51 8 
  
      
 4 James Moran  59 Aqualicious Masters 1:41.01 1:45.14 7 
  
      
 --- John McKaig  56 Townsville Aquaholics Masters 55.31 NS   
  
      
 --- Marcelo Figueredo  56 Miami Masters 1:05.36 NS   
  
      
 --- Paul Edwards  58 Coffs Harbour Masters 1:00.35 NS   
  
      
 --- Peter Quinn  55 Miami Masters 59.39 NS   
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Men 60-64 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 58.04 B 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
  
 NATL: 58.04 N 21/4/2024 BRETT WOODS 
 WORLD: 55.73 W 23/11/2023 AHMET NAKKAS TUR 
  
      
 1 Angus Waddell  61 TSA Masters 1:02.50 1:01.31 10 
  
      
 2 Matthew Vincent  61 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:00.37 1:01.39 9 
  
      
 3 William O'Leary  64 TSA Masters 1:00.44 1:02.83 8 
  
      
 4 Roger Belmar  60 TSA Masters 1:04.00 1:04.60 7 
  
      
 5 Mark Hickman  60 UQ Masters 1:07.50 1:07.19 6 
  
      
 6 Nigel Dalton  61 North Mackay Sinkers Masters 1:10.17 1:11.48 5 
  
      
 7 Wayne Carlish  62 Toowoomba Masters 1:15.16 1:13.01 4 
  
      
 8 Gerard Gannon  64 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:44.00 1:45.30 3 
  
      
 --- Peter Rosengren  61 TSA Masters 1:08.53 NS   
  

Event 20  Men 65-69 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:05.59 B 24/8/2019 LANCE MORGAN 
  
 NATL: 1:01.33 N 3/11/2024 PAUL BLACKBEARD 
 WORLD: 57.78 W 26/5/2019 JACK GROSELLE USA 
  
      
 1 Richard Sydes  65 Barbarians Masters Swim Team 1:07.54 1:06.99 10 
  
      
 2 Darryl Hurley  69 TSA Masters 1:12.00 1:08.02 9 
  
      
 3 Jim Travers  65 Noosa Masters 1:22.67 1:20.70 8 
  
      
 4 Eric Whittington  67 Rackley Swim Team Masters 2:03.46 2:14.85 7 
  
      
 --- Greg Flanders  66 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:26.13 NS   
  
      
 --- Ross Beaton  69 Miami Masters 1:12.26 NS   
 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 20  Men 70-74 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:08.72 B 10/6/2007 JOHN CRISP 
  
 NATL: 1:06.01 N 17/5/2025 ROBERT BUTCHER 
 WORLD: 1:01.33 W 21/4/2024 AKIRA IIDA JPN 
  
      
 1 Philip Tyrell  73 Hobart Aquatic Masters 1:10.60 1:11.69 10 
  
      
 2 Lance Morgan  71 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:09.55 1:15.18 9 
  
      
 3 Shane Walsh  72 Noosa Masters 1:28.38 1:29.15 8 
  
      
 4 Paul Russell  73 Swim England - Devonport 1:28.00 1:32.89 7 
  
      
 5 Paul Colch  72 Albany Creek Masters 1:58.01 1:50.14 6 
  
      
 6 Brian Harding  72 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:51.73 1:58.40 5 
  
      
 --- Allan Morrison  70 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:30.20 NS   
  
      
 --- Peter Jardine  72 Albany Creek Masters 1:25.52 NS   
  

Event 20  Men 75-79 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:12.22 B 21/4/2024 ROBERT PATTERSON 
  
 NATL: 1:09.52 N 10/5/2025 ROBERT PATTERSON 
 WORLD: 1:04.80 W 13/10/2019 DAVID QUIGGIN USA 
  
      
 1 Robert Patterson  78 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:09.52 1:12.38 10 
  
      
 2 Peter Mulcahy  77 Albany Creek Masters 1:45.00 1:22.56 9 
  
      
 3 Don Taylor  75 Toowoomba Masters 1:18.39 1:24.54 8 
  
      
 4 Stewart Bondarenko  75 Belgravia Masters Swim Team 1:24.22 1:26.93 7 
  
      
 5 Michael Hill  78 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:37.05 1:46.00 6 
  
      
 --- Stephen Booker  76 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:14.39 NS   
  

Event 20  Men 80-84 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:18.42 B 5/3/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
  
 NATL: 1:18.42 N 5/3/2023 DAVID BOYLSON 
 WORLD: 1:09.20 W 12/2/2023 AKIRA FUJIMAKI JPN 
  
      
 1 Roderick Mackenzie  83 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:38.53 1:49.44 10 
  

Event 20  Men 85-89 100 SC Meter Freestyle 
  
 BRA: 1:34.55 B 5/2/2002 ARTHUR THOMAS 
  
 NATL: 1:24.32 N 23/6/2013 ROD BAKER 
 WORLD: 1:14.68 W 31/1/2016 ROBERTO ALBERICHE ESP 
  
      
 1 Colin Taylor  88 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:44.55 1:41.89 10 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 21  Mixed 100-119 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 51.20 B 28/6/2025 Ipswich Grammar Masters Swimmi Ipswich Grammar 
 R Cox, E Marchant, A Kerle, H Hewitt 
  
 NATL: 54.58 N 4/8/2024 UNISA 
 S MORGAN, L MCHUGH, M BRAIN, G SEEWSAGUR 
  
      A     
 1 Ipswich Grammar Masters 53.93 51.20 B 20 
 1) Riley Cox M20 2) Erin Marchant W44 3) Alexis Kerle W18 4) Hayden Hewitt M18 
  

Event 21  Mixed 120-159 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 47.36 B 20/5/2022 GYMPIE 
 J GILES, C PRINCE, S DEVERS, A COWAN 
  
 NATL: 47.36 N 20/5/2022 GYMPIE 
 J GILES, C PRINCE, S DEVERS, A COWAN 
  
      H      
 1 TSA Masters 47.50 47.60 20 
 1) Amy-Lee Zanatta W32 2) Kady Ibell W29 3) Lachlan McDowell M47 4) Casey Flouch M44 
  
      C      
 2 TSA Masters 51.50 51.79 18 
 1) Chelsea Ho W28 2) Chloe Hogan W30 3) Brendon Scott M38 4) Sean Giuricin M42 
  
      E      
 3 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:05.12 16 
 1) Christopher Hill M50 2) Laura Parr W25 3) Lily Jordinson W19 4) Nathan Forest M40 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 21  Mixed 160-199 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 48.52 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 N Ffrost, J English, E Kho, J Hamilton 
  
 NATL: 49.23 N 9/4/2010 POWERPOINTS 
 M G THOMPSON, B DAVIDSON, N ROYLE, J BUCKNELL 
  
      B     
 1 TSA Masters 50.00 48.52 B 20 
 1) Nicholas Ffrost M39 2) Jeffrey English M47 3) Elise Kho W38 4) Jess Hamilton W46 
  
      G      
 2 TSA Masters 55.00 52.14 18 
 1) Phillipa Holtz W41 2) James Giarratano M44 3) Dean Brumby M47 4) Sammy Hankins W35 
  
      A      
 3 Gympie Gold Fins Masters NT 52.99 16 
 1) Matthew Vincent M61 2) Jennie Bryant W45 3) Sarah Turner W30 4) Bryce Anderson M50 
  
      A      
 4 Glasshouse Masters NT 54.34 14 
 1) Mitchell Knight M39 2) Kylie Cornock W47 3) Lene Knudsen W48 4) Aiden Bergs M31 
  
      A      
 5 Toowoomba Masters NT 54.78 12 
 1) Mitch Skillington M21 2) Maree Antonio W54 3) Rebecca Wilson W40 4) Brett Ryan M45 
  
      B      
 6 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 55.64 10 
 1) Thomas Brennan M35 2) Katie Smith W43 3) Michelle Andrews W47 4) Matthew Osler M38 
  
      E      
 7 TSA Masters 1:04.00 58.64 8 
 1) Carlos Quevedo M54 2) Natalee Morrissey W46 3) Will Hartnell M43 4) Marieka Theunissen W51 
  
      A      
 8 Aqualicious Masters NT 59.95 6 
 1) Sophie Brennan W32 2) Scott Seamer M37 3) Lena Lundell W68 4) Greg Armitage M49 
  
      A      
 9 Albany Creek Masters NT 1:02.16 4 
 1) Rodney Hall M53 2) Kellie Paul W47 3) Matthew Wright M56 4) Louise Knauth W43 
  
      B      
 10 Toowoomba Masters NT 1:02.32 2 
 1) Peter Skillington M54 2) Laura Baxter W40 3) Vanessa O'Sullivan W41 4) Wayne Carlish M62 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 21  Mixed 200-239 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 51.06 B 20/5/2022 UQ MASTERS 
 M BANKS, N MACAULAY, C SCOLARO, S BERTING 
  
 NATL: 50.69 N 23/10/2022 POWERPOINTS 
 J BUCKNELL, S JAMES, B DAVIDSON, N FANNING 
  
      D      
 1 TSA Masters 50.00 51.83 20 
 1) Kylie Fletcher W54 2) John Brennan M57 3) Caroline Saxby W42 4) Martin Banks M57 
  
      B      
 2 Miami Masters NT 56.19 18 
 1) Hugh McGaw M47 2) Kim Brennan W68 3) Tracey Zammit W54 4) Shannon Wuoti M48 
  
      J      
 3 TSA Masters 56.00 57.38 16 
 1) Sarah Philp W42 2) Rupert Bryce M56 3) Megan Scott W54 4) Andrew Ritter M48 
  
      F      
 4 TSA Masters 1:01.00 59.34 14 
 1) Allan Samuels M61 2) Lauren Ffrost W40 3) Jessica Bendzala W42 4) Peter Rosengren M61 
  
      A      
 5 Brisbane Northside Masters NT 59.59 12 
 1) Tracy Clarkson W76 2) Yu Ikeda M24 3) Alexandra Kriz W36 4) Stephen Booker M76 
  
      A      
 6 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:03.55 1:00.39 10 
 1) Greg Reeves M51 2) Peta Edwards W49 3) Andrea Hutchinson W63 4) Anthony Shing M38 
  
      I      
 7 TSA Masters 1:02.00 1:01.02 8 
 1) Roger Belmar M60 2) Matthew Horan M56 3) Nicolette Spicer W53 4) Evie Serventi W53 
  
      A      
 8 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:04.04 1:01.69 6 
 1) Josh Hemelaar M42 2) Kylie Dean W55 3) Chris Campbell W56 4) Steven Legge M47 
  
      A      
 9 Belgravia Masters Swim Team NT 1:05.41 4 
 1) Neil Newman M69 2) Robyn Chant W63 3) Aileen Mackinnon W59 4) Andy Southwell M29 
  
      K      
 10 TSA Masters 1:05.00 1:05.82 2 
 1) Alan Carlisle M72 2) Vanessa Jolly W44 3) Jacki Franklin W46 4) Ross Holden M75 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 21  Mixed 240-279 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
 BRA: 55.20 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 A Waddell, D Hurley, C Scolaro, N Macaulay 
  
 NATL: 54.95 N 3/8/2019 CLAREMONT 
 P BLACKBEARD, N CORSBIE, B TAIT, G CROFT 
  
      A     
 1 TSA Masters 56.84 55.20 B 20 
 1) Angus Waddell M61 2) Darryl Hurley M69 3) Christina Scolaro W57 4) Nola Macaulay W56 
  
      D      
 2 Miami Masters NT 1:09.48 18 
 1) Marcelo Figueredo M56 2) Colette Southam W60 3) Kathleen Carlyon W64 4) David Salter M83 
  
      C      
 3 Toowoomba Masters NT 1:12.07 16 
 1) Lionel Scotney M71 2) Susan Walker W67 3) Marianne Botha W59 4) Warren Midgley M60 
  
      F      
 4 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:16.38 14 
 1) Traudi Marcello W70 2) Gerard Gannon M64 3) Chris Butler M57 4) Wendy Gordon W72 
  
      B      
 5 Noosa Masters NT 1:19.80 12 
 1) Terry Carter W75 2) Linda Hogg W63 3) Clinton Stanley M49 4) Jim Travers M65 
  
      A      
 6 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 1:23.54 10 
 1) Greg Parr M69 2) Karen Birkemoe W51 3) Tammy Ernst W69 4) Noel Wood M65 
  
      D      
 7 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:27.07 8 
 1) Caroline Baird W31 2) Louann Baker W76 3) Lance Morgan M71 4) David Haley M69 
  

Event 21  Mixed 280-319 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:02.60 B 20/5/2022 MIAMI 
 W ABBOTT, L SALTER, R BEATON, C FIDLER 
  
 NATL: 1:00.59 N 29/10/2023 MALVERN MARLINS 
 L RODGERS, J JEFFREY, P HAWKING, G TUCKER 
  
      A      
 1 Miami Masters 1:03.90 1:06.17 20 
 1) Clive Robinson M71 2) Wendy Abbott W72 3) Joan Patterson W73 4) Ross Beaton M69 
  
      A      
 2 Noosa Masters NT 1:10.54 18 
 1) Shane Walsh M72 2) Robert Jolly M78 3) Jo Matthews W70 4) Helen Malar W71 
  
      G      
 3 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:26.31 16 
 1) Manuel Panaretos M72 2) Brian Harding M72 3) Belinda Penglis W66 4) Carol Rylance W78 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 21  Mixed 320-359 4x25 SC Meter Freestyle Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:12.04 B 20/5/2022 MIAMI 
 C SIMPSON, D ROBERTSON, D SALTER, D BOYLSON 
  
 NATL: 1:12.04 N 20/5/2022 MIAMI 
 C SIMPSON, D ROBERTSON, D SALTER, D BOYLSON 
  
      C      
 1 Miami Masters NT 1:29.60 20 
 1) Henry Vagner M82 2) Judy Gibson W82 3) Lindy Salter W81 4) David Boylson M82 
  
      H      
 2 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:31.07 18 
 1) Colin Chapman M78 2) Katalin Morden W83 3) Hanna Wassenaar W83 4) Michael Hill M78 
  
      B      
 3 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:34.37 1:40.93 16 
 1) Colin Taylor M88 2) Donald Dyason M78 3) Sheila Tweedy W85 4) Margaret Marsh W80 
 
  

Event 22  Mixed 100-119 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
 BRA: 57.57 B 28/6/2025 Ipswich Grammar Masters Swimmi Ipswich Grammar 
 R Cox, H Hewitt, A Kerle, E Marchant 
  
 NATL: 1:01.84 N 21/5/2023 UNISA 
 L MCHUGH, A SZTOLC, R MULLER, S MORGAN 
  
      A     
 1 Ipswich Grammar Masters NT 57.57 B 20 
 1) Riley Cox M20 2) Hayden Hewitt M18 3) Alexis Kerle W18 4) Erin Marchant W44 
  

Event 22  Mixed 120-159 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
 BRA: 52.64 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 K Ibell, A Zanatta, L McDowell, C Flouch 
  
 NATL: 53.31 N 20/5/2022 GYMPIE 
 A COWAN, S DEVERS, C PRINCE, J GILES 
  
      I     
 1 TSA Masters 53.50 52.64 B 20 
 1) Kady Ibell W29 2) Amy-Lee Zanatta W32 3) Lachlan McDowell M47 4) Casey Flouch M44 
  
      A      
 2 Gympie Gold Fins Masters NT 53.74 18 
 1) Andrew Cowan M37 2) Declan Eskdale M28 3) Shelley Devers W39 4) Sarah Turner W30 
  
      A      
 3 Aqualicious Masters NT 57.98 16 
 1) David Loader M42 2) Alexander Tedman M34 3) Bradene Ellis W36 4) Sophie Brennan W32 
  
      C      
 4 TSA Masters 1:00.50 59.19 14 
 1) Chloe Hogan W30 2) Sean Giuricin M42 3) Chelsea Ho W28 4) Brendon Scott M38 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 22  Mixed 160-199 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
 BRA: 55.46 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 J Hamilton, N Ffrost, E Kho, J English 
  
 NATL: 55.34 N 9/4/2010 POWERPOINTS 
 J BUCKNELL, M G THOMPSON, A LION, N ROYLE 
  
      D     
 1 TSA Masters 57.50 55.46 B 20 
 1) Jess Hamilton W46 2) Nicholas Ffrost M39 3) Elise Kho W38 4) Jeffrey English M47 
  
      E      
 2 TSA Masters 1:03.50 1:02.41 18 
 1) Will Hartnell M43 2) Sarah Philp W42 3) Phillipa Holtz W41 4) James Giarratano M44 
  
      A      
 3 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:03.94 16 
 1) Matthew Osler M38 2) Thomas Brennan M35 3) Katie Smith W43 4) Michelle Andrews W47 
  
      A      
 4 Rackley Swim Team Masters 1:07.14 1:05.07 14 
 1) Andrea Hutchinson W63 2) Christopher Mason M45 3) Anthony Shing M38 4) Peta Edwards W49 
  
      A      
 5 Toowoomba Masters 1:05.51 1:07.14 12 
 1) Rebecca Wilson W40 2) Warren Midgley M60 3) Maree Antonio W54 4) Brett Ryan M45 
  
      J      
 6 TSA Masters 1:09.00 1:08.18 10 
 1) Allan Samuels M61 2) Vanessa Jolly W44 3) Dean Brumby M47 4) Lauren Ffrost W40 
  
      B      
 7 Aqualicious Masters NT 1:13.86 8 
 1) Tylen Burt M33 2) Brendan O'Leary M32 3) Grace Crossland-Scott W61 4) Brenda Laupland W55 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 22  Mixed 200-239 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
 BRA: 56.94 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 M Banks, R Bryce, K Fletcher, C Saxby 
  
 NATL: 57.22 N 20/5/2022 UQ MASTERS 
 M BANKS, C SCOLARO, N MACAULAY, S BERTING 
  
      A     
 1 TSA Masters 57.64 56.94 B 20 
 1) Martin Banks M57 2) Rupert Bryce M56 3) Kylie Fletcher W54 4) Caroline Saxby W42 
  
      G      
 2 TSA Masters 1:01.50 1:01.96 18 
 1) Megan Scott W54 2) Sammy Hankins W35 3) John Brennan M57 4) William O'Leary M64 
  
      B      
 3 Miami Masters NT 1:06.54 16 
 1) Tracey Zammit W54 2) Kristopher Watkins M47 3) Colette Southam W60 4) Ed Anderson M51 
 
      C      
 4 Toowoomba Masters NT 1:10.52 14 
 1) Meegan Sherwood W59 2) Wayne Carlish M62 3) Lauren Torr W32 4) Peter Skillington M54 
  
      K      
 5 TSA Masters 1:08.00 1:12.09 12 
 1) Matthew Horan M56 2) Alan Carlisle M72 3) Marieka Theunissen W51 4) Natalee Morrissey W46 
  
      C      
 6 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:14.47 10 
 1) Steven Legge M47 2) Fiona Robertson W55 3) Josh Hemelaar M42 4) Lisa Trendle W60 
  
      F      
 7 TSA Masters 1:10.00 1:15.74 8 
 1) Carlos Quevedo M54 2) Roger Belmar M60 3) Nicolette Spicer W53 4) Evie Serventi W53 
  
      H      
 8 TSA Masters 1:14.00 1:16.15 6 
 1) Andrew Ritter M48 2) Jessica Bendzala W42 3) Darryl Hurley M69 4) Jacki Franklin W46 
  
      D      
 9 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:19.05 4 
 1) Stuart Collins M53 2) Wendy Gordon W72 3) Christopher Hill M50 4) Joanne Richardson W60 
  
      G      
 10 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:30.96 2 
 1) Chelsea Stebbing W34 2) Colin Chapman M78 3) Vicki Ewart W51 4) Nathan Forest M40 
  
      F      
 11 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:48.15 2 
 1) Lily Jordinson W19 2) Sharon Dettmer W54 3) Manuel Panaretos M72 4) Gerard Gannon M64 
  



 BSM Short Course 28 June 2025, Sanction #: Q06/25, 
 Brisbane Aquatic Centre 
 Results 
Event 22  Mixed 240-279 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
 BRA: 1:02.95 B 28/6/2025 TSA Masters TSA Masters 
 R Holden, C Scolaro, N Macaulay, A Waddell 
  
 NATL: 1:03.50 N 21/6/2009 BLACKTOWN CITY 
 C MUNNS, D AYNSLEY, B DEVENISH, L STEVENSON 
  
      B     
 1 TSA Masters 1:01.10 1:02.95 B 20 
 1) Ross Holden M75 2) Christina Scolaro W57 3) Nola Macaulay W56 4) Angus Waddell M61 
  
      A      
 2 Sunshine Coast Masters NT 1:21.37 18 
 1) George Green M82 2) Michelle Stonehouse W63 3) Clare Somerville W50 4) Greg Parr M69 
  
      B      
 3 Toowoomba Masters 1:21.75 1:22.79 16 
 1) Lionel Scotney M71 2) Susan Walker W67 3) Don Taylor M75 4) Marianne Botha W59 
  
      A      
 4 Belgravia Masters Swim Team NT 1:25.11 14 
 1) Stewart Bondarenko M75 2) Bronwyn McKillop W65 3) Marsha Reddiex W82 4) Andy Southwell M29 
  
      B      
 5 Brisbane Southside Masters NT 1:26.68 12 
 1) Traudi Marcello W70 2) Catherine Flanders W64 3) Chris Butler M57 4) Michael Hill M78 
  
      B      
 6 Noosa Masters NT 1:34.77 10 
 1) Terry Carter W75 2) Linda Hogg W63 3) Clinton Stanley M49 4) Jim Travers M65 
  
      E      
 7 Miami Masters NT 1:36.08 8 
 1) John Nicholls M75 2) David Salter M83 3) Jacqueline Willmott W42 4) Kathleen Carlyon W64 
  

Event 22  Mixed 280-319 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:12.81 B 20/5/2022 MIAMI 
 C FIDLER, H HORTON, W ABBOTT, C SIMPSON 
  
 NATL: 1:08.63 N 19/8/2018 MALVERN MARLINS 
 L RODGERS, J JEFFREY, G TUCKER, J COCKS 
  
      A      
 1 Brisbane Northside Masters 1:16.48 1:14.27 20 
 1) Tracy Clarkson W76 2) Anthony Baker M69 3) Stephen Booker M76 4) Rhonda Laws W67 
  
      A      
 2 Miami Masters 1:15.67 1:18.32 18 
 1) Ross Beaton M69 2) Clive Robinson M71 3) Kim Brennan W68 4) Joan Patterson W73 
  
      A      
 3 Noosa Masters 1:19.18 1:24.54 16 
 1) Shane Walsh M72 2) Robert Jolly M78 3) Jo Matthews W70 4) Helen Malar W71 
  
      E      
 --- Brisbane Southside Masters NT DQ   
 1) Katalin Morden W83 2) David Haley M69 3) Linda Maloney W69 4) Brian Harding M72 
 
  

Event 22  Mixed 320-359 4x25 SC Meter Medley Relay 
  
 BRA: 1:31.06 B 20/5/2022 MIAMI 
 D SALTER, L SALTER, D BOYLSON, D ROBERTSON 
  
 NATL: 1:28.10 N 25/8/2024 MALVERN MARLINS 
 J COCKS, P GALVIN, P GILES, J SIMPSON 
  
      D      
 1 Miami Masters NT 1:52.62 20 
 1) Lindy Salter W81 2) Eric Taylor M84 3) David Boylson M82 4) Judy Gibson W82 


